FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

VCE1a Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Waye116 Genz MJ\ILJZ% Genx
(5/15)7 MALE FEMALE 1&33-%?1) (a%eo) (a%es) ]
A ® © © (E) F)

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494
I am fully vaccinated 1419 705 715 131 341 352
1% 73% 69%  61% 59% 1%
c dE
| have only received the 131 59 72 18 53 39
first of two COVID-19 % 6% 7% 8% 9% 8%
vaccine shots G G G
| am not vaccinated 450

Sigma 2000 1041

959 213 581 494
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Ievel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - RIII - KIM - OTP - QIR - STT7U - VIW - XIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

B Y
+)  <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ n:

196 254 64 187 104
22%  20% 24%  30% 32% 21%
fG FG G

et
see vaccine Remote Hybrid

Unvaccinated
Mindset
Wil
Wait not
and g
Q ®R)
99 318
111 339

111 339
100%  100%

111 339
100%  100%
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Unvaccinated

VCE1b Which of the following best describes your mindset to getting the COVID-19 vaccine in the future?

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen Wil
Wave 116 GenZ maJ Boomer+ . Wait not

(5/13- gag (a%e25 (a%641— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get .
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) +)  <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid

uno-
cnmpro House Cannab-
u

Non-
User

®w ® © © E) ") ©) H) o O K O M) N) ) ® @ R)

Unweighted Base 417 187 230 38 159 102 118 215 139 58 178 79 160 29 - 417 99 318

Weighted Base 450  196* 254 64** 187 104* 95* 207 135*  100* 166  90* 193* 33* B 450  111* 339

| planto Walt awhile until | 111 42 69 26 57 16 12 60 32 18 22 42 47 10 - 111 111 -

feel comfortable 25%  21% 27%  40% ':38% 15% 12% 29% 24% 18% 13% KAI\Z% 2}2% 30% - 25% 103% -

| do not plan to get the 339 154 185 38 130 88 83 147 103 82 145 48 147 23 - 339 - 339
vaccineat all 5%  79% 73%  60% 70% Bé% Bé% 71% 76%  82% LSV\;I/% 53% 7E% 70% - 75% - 103%

Sigma 450 196 254 64 187 104 95 207 135 100 166 90 193 33 - 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% - 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns B - = -
Overlap formulae used. * smaH base e very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b\e for slg tesnng

209
45
21%

164
79%

209
100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes I'm
immunocompromised

Yes, someonein my
household is
immunocompromised

No

Sigma

IA01B Would you consider yourse” or someone in your household to be immunocompromised (i.e., having a weakened immune system
er by a disease/chronic condition or by a medication/treatment)?

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13- Egge (a%e 25 (age4dl- g%e Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid

®w ® © © E) F) ©) H) o O K WL (M) N) () ® @ R) ()] (W)

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 929 318 319 245

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111* 339 310 231

371 189 182 32 92 84 163 121 121 126 94 161 117 58 314 57 6 51 75 26
19%  20% 17%  15% 16% 17% dE&;% 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 17% 30% 28% 13% 5% 15% %‘Jl% 11%

q

345 178 167 51 129 70 95 80 96 164 61 188 96 50 306 39 19 20 94 54
17%  19% 16%  24% 22% 14% 13% 13% 16%  22% 12% 23% 14% 26%  20% 9%  18% 6% 30% 23%

FG FG HI KM P R u u

1284 592 691 131 359 340 454 431 393 443 358 453 472 84 930 353 85 268 141 151
64% 62% 58% 61% 62% 69% 64% 6%% 64% 60% 7E% 57% GE% 44% 60% 78% % 79% 45% Sg%

e

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 450 111 339 310 231
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Office

81
12%

110
17%
7

470
71%
s

661
100%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

371
100%

House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

345
100%

119
20%

150
26%

Y

318
54%

587
100%

1090
1054

175
17%

126
12%
5.

753
71%
X

1054
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes (Net)
Yes, | am completely
remote
Yes, but | gointo the
officetoo

No (Net)

No, | am back in the
office

No, I never worked from
home

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns T estel
Overlap formulae used. * small base

RTWO1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?

Immuno-
compro-
mised

101
56%
75
41%
26
14%
81
44%
40
22%
41
22%

182
100%

147
57%
94
36%
54
21%

110
43%
42
16%
69
27%

258
100%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

262
56%
Y
150
32%
Y
112
24%
Y
203
44%

89

19%
114

24%

465
100%

185
36%
104
20%
81
16%
326
64%
X
103
20%

224
X

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- v
Wave 116 en Z nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait
(9713 - ga%e (a%ezs (a%esﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see
A ® © © (E) F) ") @ ® o N (0) [E(®)]
1159 664 495 85 484 348 428 399 306 521 127 916 243 67
1202 637 564 124* 473 373 360 529 283 515 125 928 274 74*
540 294 246 53 239 161 141 291 97 282 84 457 83 23
45%  46% 44%  43% 5é% 43% 39% ?—{EI% 34% KEI\?% 67% 43% 30% 31%
310 166 143 33 131 90 83 160 60 161 54 258 52 14
26%  26% 25%  27% 28% 24% 23% 3'1_9% 21% KS’\}% 43% ZS% 19%  19%
i
231 127 103 19 108 72 58 131 37 121 31 199 31 9
19%  20% 18%  16% 28% 19% 16% %‘SI% 13% 2|4<l% 25% Zé% 11%  12%
661 343 318 71 234 211 218 238 186 233 41 471 190 51
55%  54% 56%  57% 49% 57% 6%% 45% SE% 45% 33% 51% 700% 69%
250 131 119 34 106 68 74 104 62 113 22 187 63 34
21%  21% 21%  28% 22% 18% 21% 20% 22% 22% 18%  20% 23% 48%
411 212 199 37 128 144 144 133 124 120 19 285 127 18
34%  33% 35%  30% 27% 32% 4?% 25% 4ﬁ% 23% 15%  31% ACG)% 24%
202 637 564 124 473 373 360 529 283 515 125 928 274 74
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

511
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Some (Net)
Alot
Some

Nothing/A little (Net)
Alittle
Nothing

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO1A As you may know, Elon Musk recently announced he was buying Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?

Remote Hybrid

319
310

207
67%
u

121
39%
u
86
28%
103
33%

69
22%

34
11%
T

11
5%

390
59%

147
22%
244
37%
S
271

41%
sT

190
29%

81
12%
T

Immuno-
compro-
mised

200
54%
91
25%

109
29%

171
46%
w

127
34%
w

44
129%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

224
65%
v
108
31%
116
34%
121
35%
87

25%

33
10%

369
63%
Y
202
34%
Y
167
28%

218
37%

148
25%

70
12%
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1090
1054

595
56%

229
22%

366
35%
X
459
44%
X
330
31%
X
129
12%

1054

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- il

Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not

- ga%e (a%ezs (a%esﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
1176 651 526 125 368 282 401 98 368 0 318 474 385 113 936 240 55 185
59% Gg% 51%  59% 68% 57% 56% 47% 63% SEI% 62% 59% 56% 59%  60% 53%  50% 55%

P

492 297 195 50 171 122 150 104 142 241 138 226 128 49 402 90 17 74

25% Sé% 19%  23% 28% 25% 21% 16% 2&% Z;)_ﬁ% ZV\;I/% 2’3% 19% 26%  26% 20%  15% 22%
P

684 354 330 75 198 160 251 194 225 258 180 247 257 64 534 150 39 111

34%  37% 2%  35% 34% 32% 35% 31% 3&% 5% 35% 31% 3?% 33%  34% 33%  35% 33%
c

824 309 515 88 212 212 311 333 242 233 195 328 300 79 614 209 55 154

41%  32% 45% 41% 37% 43% 4£E1% 58% Ag% 32% 38% 41% 44% 41%  40% 47%  50% 45%
o

589 230 359 70 129 148 242 201 185 193 150 238 201 48 459 130 27 103

29%  24% 38% 3%% 22% 38% 31E1% 32% 30% 26% 29% 30% 29% 25%  30% 29%  24% 30%
I

235 79 155 18 84 64 69 132 57 40 45 920 99 31 155 80 28 51

12% 8% lg% 9% lé% 13% 10% 26% %% 5% 9% 11% 1{2% 16%  10% 1c8)% 26% 15%
r

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 31 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339

100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)
Much better
Somewhat better
No changein opinion
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)
Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO1 How has your opinion of Twitter changed since Elon Musk bought it?

Remote Hybrid Office

292
276

114
41%
U

68
25%
u
45
16%
111
40%
51
19%
37
13%

14
5%

36
17%

26
12%

10
5%

Immuno-
compro-
mised
) )
527 373
580 327

168 108
29% 33%

79 60
14% 18%

89 48
15% 15%

314 151
54% 46%
ST
97 69
17% 21%

60 37
10% 11%

37 32
6% 10%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

118
38%
60
19%
58
19%

125
20%
68
22%
45
15%

23
7%

236
46%
Y

122
24%
Y

114
22%

Y

193
37%

88
17%
55
11%

32
6%

229
25%

109
12%

120
13%

538
58%
X

158
17%
91
10%

67
7%

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- il

Wave 116 GenZ nial. Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not

(5/13- ga%e (a%ezs (a%esﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99% $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 7 270
1765 880 885  195* 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586  161* 1395 370  82* 288
550 366 185 57 209 122 163 123 168 252 223 172 155 54 424 126 16 110
31% 4%% 21%  29% 4(%% 28% 25% 25% 3E% SHS% LAVS% 24% 26% 34%  30% 34%  20% 38%

I

257 183 74 16 94 69 79 51 75 131 107 82 69 18 205 53 5 47

15%  21% 8% 8% 19% 16% 12% 10% 14%  19% 23% 11% 12% 11%  15% 14% 6% 16%
C DG d HI™ LM

293 82 11 41 115 53 84 73 94 121 115 91 86 37 219 74 11 63

17% Zé% 12% 2'1% FZS% 12% 13% 15% 17%  18% Sa% 13% 15% 23%  16% 20%  14% 22%
9

926 372 554 91 233 231 371 299 301 315 216 356 353 68 711 215 54 161

52%  42% Gg% 46% 47% 54% 3&% Gg% 53% 45% 46% 50% EE% 43%  51% 58%  65% 56%
o

289 143 146 47 55 77 110 76 83 125 29 183 77 38 261 29 12 17

16%  16% 17%  24% 11% 18% 17% 15% 15% 18% 6% 26% 13% 24%  19% 8%  14% 6%
E E E KM K P r

188 89 36 33 56 62 51 43 90 18 111 58 26 173 14 8 7

11%  10% 1%  18% 7% 13% 10% 10% 8% 13% 4% 16% 10% 16%  12% 4% 9% 2%
EG E [ KM K P r

102 54 48 11 22 21 47 25 41 35 11 72 19 12 88 14 4 10

6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% % 5% ™% 5% 2% 10% 3% % 6% 4% 5% 3%
e

1765 80 885 195 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161 1395 370 82 288

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

276
100%

219
100%

580 327
100%  100%

312
100%

517
100%

925
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)
Much better
Somewhat better
No changein opinion
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)
Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

Wave 116
(513~
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 1

(A)

1792
1765

517
29%

234

13%

283

16%

958

54%

290

16%
176
10%
114
6%
1765
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age

MUTO1B How has your opinion of Elon Musk changed since he bought Twitter?

Political

Vaccination
status

GenZ

5%

119
195

60
31%
17
9%
43
22%
fG
98
50%
37
19%
25
13%

12
6%

195
100%

Millen-

( majzs5 (Genﬁ Boomer+
age e4l-  (age
%05 ) éﬁ) <$50K  $50-$99K

202
41%
FG

103

21%
DFG

99
20%
G

233
7%
62
13%
39

8%
24
5%

497
100%

111
26%

51
12%
60
14%

252
58%

E
68
16%
42
10%
26

6%

430
100%

$100K+ GOP

Vacci-
DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated
®) o )
518 746 1445
468 711 1395
188 190 420
40%  27% 30%
LM
85 94 189
18% 13% 14%
M
103 96 230
22% 13% 17%
LM
254 340 720
54‘% 48% 52%
27 182 256
6% 26% 18%
KM P
19 100 154
4% 14% 1%
Km P
8 82 102
2% 12% %
KM P
692 468 711 1395
100% 100% 100% 100%

Unvacc-
inated

97
26%
44
12%
53
14%

238
64%

o
34
9%
22
6%
12
3%

370
100%

Unvaccinated
Mindset
Wil
Wait not
and get
See vaccine
Q ®R)
7 270
82* 288
17 80
21% 28%
8 36
10% 13%
9 44
11% 15%
45 193
55% 67%
20 14
24% 5%
R
17 6
21% 2%
R
3 9
3% 3%
82 288
100%  100%

292
276

121
44%
u

70
25%
u
51
19%
u
110
0%
45
16%
19
7%
26
9%
9

276
100%

Remote Hybrid Office

23
10%

16
7%
7
3%

219
100%

127
41%
v
66
21%
61
19%
111
36%
74
24%
35
11%
39
13%

312
100%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

233
45%
Y

125
24%
Y
108
21%
Y
212
41%
72
14%
40
8%
32
6%

517
100%

209
23%
90
10%

120
13%

543
59%

X

172

19%
X

103

11%
X

70
8%

925
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Some (Net)
Alot
Some

Nothing/A little (Net)
Alittle
Nothing

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO2 Elon Musk announced he would reverse the decision to permanently ban former President Donald Trump from Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?

Immuno-
compro-
mised

180
55%
78
24%

102
31%

147
45%

93
28%

54
17%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

177
57%
92
30%
85
21%

134
43%
97
31%

38
12%

305
59%
Y
166
32%
Y
139
21%

212
41%

136
26%

76
15%

Non-
User

450
49%

167
18%

282
30%

476
51%
X
334
36%
X

142
15%

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- il
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not
(5/13- ga%e (a%ezs (a%esﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get . .
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R) (S () (C)]
1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 7 270 292 231 527
1765 880 885  195% 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161* 1395 370 82* 288 276 219 580
896 512 384 72 280 207 338 201 292 392 243 393 260 84 728 168 39 130 162 144 265
51%  58% 43% 3% 56% 48% 52% 40% 53% 57% 52% 55% 44% 52%  52% 46%  47% 45% 59% 66% 46%
C Df d D H H m M p u u
383 241 142 42 118 91 132 82 121 174 111 181 91 45 317 66 11 55 83 68 99
22% Zg% 16%  22% 24% 21% 21% 16% Zﬁ% 2}_5;% 2’6'1% 2’3% 15% 28%  23% 18%  13% 19% 38% 3&% 17%
513 272 242 30 162 116 206 119 170 218 132 212 170 40 411 103 28 75 79 76 166
29%  31% 7%  15% 38% 25% 35% 24% 3'_1‘% 3&% 28% 30% 29% 25%  29% 28%  34% 26% 28% 34% 29%
869 368 501 23 217 223 306 297 261 300 225 318 326 76 667 202 44 158 114 76 315
49%  42% 57% 63% 44% 52% 48% 60% 47%  43% 48% 45% 56% 48%  48% 54%  53% 55% 41% 34% 54%
B EfG e 13 kL o ST
566 256 309 56 146 141 222 168 168 220 144 214 208 44 447 118 28 90 86 53 195
32%  29% 385% 29% 29% 33% 35% 34% 30% 32% 31% 30% 35% 27%  32% 32%  34% 31% 31% 24% 311%
303 112 192 67 71 82 83 129 93 80 8l 104 118 32 220 83 16 68 28 22 120
17%  13% 22% _ 34% 14% 19% 13% 26% 17% 12% 17% 15% 20% 20%  16% 22%  19% 23% 10% 10% 21%
B EFG G 13 J | [¢) ST
1765 880 885 195 497 430 643 99 553 692 468 711 586 161 1395 370 82 288 276 219 580
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

327
100%

312
100%

517
100%

925
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Stronglle/lsumamhat
Support (Net)
Strongly support
‘Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat
Oppo3e (Net)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page9

15May 2022

MUTO3 Do you support or oppose overturning former President Donald Trump’s ban from Twitter and allowing him back on the platform? able9

Gender

Age

Income

Political

Vaccination
status

Wave 116
5/15)  MALE FEMALE
(A) (8) ©
1792 924 868
1765 880 885
972 528 444
55% 58% 50%
559 325 234
32% Sg% 26%
413 202 210
23%  23% 24%
794 353 1
45%  40% Sg%
252 108 144
14%  12% lg%
542 245 297
31%  28% 33%
1765 880 885
100% 100%  100%

GenZ

5%
119
195*

102
52%

93
48%

e

53
27%

EFG

40
20%

195
100%

Millen-

majzs5 Genﬁ Boomer +
(a%%) (a%es) ] ?ﬁé)’ < $50K

75
15%

G

105
21%

497
100%

258
52%

142
28%

116
23%

241
48%

i

93
19%

[§}

148
30%

499
100%

$50-$99% $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ

323 382
SE% 55%

186 227
34%  33%

137 155
25%  22%

230 310
42%  45%
68 89
12%  13%

162 221
29%  32%

553 692
100% 100%

® ©
518 746
468 711
410 235

88% ~ 33%
M

292 115
62% 16%
LM

118 120
25% 17%

L
58 477
12% 67%
KM

35 120
7% 1[1%

23 357
5% 50%
KM

468 711
100% 100%

528
586

327
56%
L
152
26%
L
175
30%
L
259
24%
K
o7
17%
K
162
28%
K

586
100%

161
161*

76
A47%
40
25%
36
22%
85
53%

34
219

161
100%

Vacci- Unvacc-

nated inated

) (P)

1445 347

1395 370

705 267
51% 2%

o

384 175
2% 47%

o

321 92
23% 25%

690 103
49% 28%

P

201 51
14% 14%

490 52
35% 14%

P

1395 370

100%  100%

Unvaccinated
Mindset
il
Wait not Immuno-
and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser  User

7 270 292 231 527 373 296 548 974
82* 288 276 219 580 327 312 517 925

44 223 163 126 346 176 181 320 466
53% 78% 59% 57% 60% 54% 58% 63% 50%
19 156 96 69 184 107 101 187 291
23% 53% 35% 31% 32% 33% 33% 36% 32%
24 67 67 57 162 70 79 133 174
30% 23% 24% 26% 28% 21% 25% 25% 19%
39 64 113 94 234 151 131 197 460
4F7€% 22% 41% 43% 40% 46% 42% 38% 5)(2%
21 29 38 44 71 40 42 81 109
Zg% 10% 14% 28% 12% 12% 14% 16% 12%
y
17 35 75 50 162 111 89 116 351
21% 12% 27% 23% 28% 34% 28% 22% 3)8(%

82 288 276 219 580 327 312 517 925
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Supports

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Freedom of speech

Banning politicians creates
adangerous precedent

Former President Trump
did nothing wrong

It'simportant to hear what
former President Trump
sy

Politicians should always
be alowed on social media
platforms

Something else

Not sure

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

MUTO04 Why do you support reinstating former President Donald Trump's Twitter account? Please select all that apply.

Remote Hybrid Office

177
163

101
62%

66
41%
51
31%
65
40%
54
33%

u

9

6%

12
7%
u

136
126*

78
62%

46
36%
37
30%
42
33%
53
2%

U

9

%

4
3%

240
69%

107
31%

152
44%
ST

112
32%

66
19%
35
10%

9
3%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

116
66%
87
50%

w
68
38%
77
44%
57
32%

8

5%

7
4%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

26
14%
\%

12
7%

337
320

199
62%

112
35%

115
36%
115
36%
106
33%
Y
18
5%

12
4%

351
5%
X
213
46%
X

209
45%

X

188
40%

116
25%

36
8%

19
4%

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- il

Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not

(5/13- ga%e (a%ezs (a%%ﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see  vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
1001 565 436 63 321 229 388 308 381 303 455 253 293 74 739 262 50 212
972 528 444 102 318 216 336 258 323 382 410 235 327 76* 705 267 a4 223
680 362 319 53 197 164 266 174 232 266 311 127 242 47 486 195 26 169
70%  69% 2%  52% 62% D72% D7§% 68% 2% 70% 76% 54% 7ﬂ% 62%  69% 73%  59% 76%
383 240 143 25 93 93 172 83 130 168 184 ye 122 28 289 94 14 80
39% 48% 32%  25% 29% [A}g% [?é% 32% 40% 4d% AE% 33% 37% 3%  41% 35%  33% 36%
377 218 160 36 99 93 149 91 139 144 214 53 110 20 236 141 23 118
39%  41% 36%  35% 31% AS% Aé% 35% 43%  38% LSV\%% 22% 3?% 26%  34% 58% 53% 53%
360 209 151 32 107 69 152 86 114 159 174 85 101 27 265 95 18 76
37%  40% 34%  32% 34% 32% ég% 33% 35%  42% 4,\1/3'% 36% 31% 36%  38% 35%  42% 34%
262 183 80 27 81 56 97 63 82 116 123 75 65 22 210 52 7 45
27% 38% 18%  27% 26% 26% 29% 24% 25%  30% 3'3% 3’\%% 20% 29% 38% 20%  17% 20%
68 44 24 3 22 13 30 25 18 24 18 23 27 7 53 15 2 13
% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 9% 10% 6% 6% 4% 1}(2% E% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6%

45 11 34 17 10 7 11 11 13 20 11 14 20 7 42 4 * 3
5% 2% B 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 0% g% 1% 1% 1%
2176 1266 910 194 610 496 876 533 728 898 1036 452 687 158 1581 595 91 504
224% 240%  205% 190% 192% 229%  261%  207% 226% 235% 253% 193%  210%  208% 224%  223% 209% = 226%

358
220%

268
213%

722
209%

420
239%

413
229%

676
211%

1131
243%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Opposes

MUTO5 Why do you oppose reinstating former President Donald Trump'’s Twitter account? Please select all that apply.

Remote Hybrid

115
113*

72
64%
60
53%
59
52%
60
53%
2
2%

10
8%

94+
53
56%
63
67%
s
53
57%
41
44%
6
6%

5
5%

Immuno-

cnmpro House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

Office
) )
213 166
234 151*

159 106
68% 70%

143 94
61% 62%

122 90
52% 60%

111 81
47% 54%
14 10

6% 7%

16 4
% 3%

125
131

105
80%
89
68%
81
61%
80
61%

2
2%

3
2%

211
197

126
64%

116
59%
99
50%
98
50%
11

6%
y

16
8%

327
71%

318
69%
X
273
59%
X
227
49%
10

2%

24
5%

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- il
Wave 116 nials X Boomer+ . Wait not
(5/13- gag (age 25 (agedl- gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine
(A) (8) © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
Unweighted Base 791 359 432 56 180 178 377 263 302 213 63 493 235 87 706 85 27 58
Weighted Base 794 353 441 93 179 214 308 241 230 310 58* 477 259  85* 690 103" 39% 64
Any account, even public 532 223 310 41 111 151 230 144 172 6 29 328 176 53 481 52 23 29
officials, who spread 67%  63% 70%  44% 62% 71% 75% 60% 75% 66% 49% 69% 68% 63%  70% 50%  60% 44%
misinformation should be d D E H K K P
banned
Former President Trump 511 219 292 37 105 135 234 141 156 4 20 340 151 57 462 49 26 23
was promoting violence 64%  62% 66%  40% 59% 63% 76% 59% 68% 66% 35% 71% 58% 67% 67% 48%  67% 36%
d D DEF h KM K P
Rhetoric from former 442 194 248 30 82 133 197 105 137 189 21 282 139 38 400 41 22 19
it Trump's account 56% 55%  56%  32% 46% 620  64% 44% 60% 61% 35% 59%  54%  44% 58%  40% 56%  30%
cgmnlbmesto politician DE DE H H K K P
division
Plafforms shouldn I create 407 177 230 57 81 104 166 122 108 168 23 245 139 59 361 46 24 22
pde(?al exceptions for 51%  50% 52%  61% 45% 49% 54% 50% 47%  54% 39% 51% 54% 69%  52% 45%  62% 34%
iticians e
Something else 34 22 12 16 6 9 3 18 5 1 3 20 11 4 24 10 - 10
4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 8% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%  10% - 16%
c EFG [¢] | [e]
Not sure 49 18 30 10 19 11 8 26 4 8 10 19 20 3 23 25 7 18
6% 5% % 1((;)% 1é% 5% 3% 11‘% 2% 6% L17% 4% 8% 3% 3% 28% 19%  28%
I m
Sigma 1975 852 1123 190 403 544 838 57 582 796 105 1235 635 213 1750 225 103 122
249% 242%  254% 204% 225% 255%  272%  231% 253% 256% 180% 259%  245%  251% 254%  218% 265% = 189%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible for-slg (esl&\g

262
232%

220
235%

566 386
242%  256%

360
274%

464
236%

1178
256%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat More
Likely (Net)
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
No impact
Much/Somewhat Less
Likely (Net)
Somewhat less likely
Much lesslikely
N/A - | don't have a
Twitter account

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTOB6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- il
Wave 116 GenZ Wait not Immuno-

nial. Gen X Boomer+ .
(g//g) MALE FEMALE 1@3) (391%)25 (a%%fl' ?ﬁé)’ <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM INDIOTH LGBTQ Vaed; Unact A L% e Remote Hybrid Office “TiSad
@A) (B © (© ®) (F) ©) (H) 0] @ «® O M) N)  (0) ® @ R) (] M ) v)

1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 77 270 202 231 527 373
1765 880 885  195* 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586  161* 1395 370 82+ 288 276 219 580 327
453 260 192 58 179 101 114 111 151 189 180 146 127 46 336 117 26 0 107 74 151 97
26% 30% 22%  30% 36% 23% 18%  22% 27% T21% 38% 21%  22%  28% 24%  32% 32%  31%  39%  34%  26%  30%
C G FG ] ™ <] U u
319 203 116 39 117 84 80 72 102 145 142 99 78 27 241 8 11 67 79 56 107 68
Tow 23w 13 20% 21% o 129 14 1% 2lve e Taw  13% I 1w 20 1% 23% 296 2% 10% 2%
g u
134 57 76 20 62 17 34 38 49 44 37 48 49 19 95 39 16 23 27 18 43 29
8% 1% 9% w12 2% 5% 8% % 6% 8% 1% 8%  12% 1%  10% 19% 8%  10% 8% 7% 9%
o r
522 272 249 63 157 128 173 157 165 191 190 137 195 31 389 132 25 107 64 74 188 74
30% “31% 28% 32% 32% 30% 27%  31% 0% 28 0% 1o 36 Io% 28w 3w 36 I 2 3% 36 23
m
438 217 221 56 92 128 162 121 122 188 28 299 112 70 393 46 19 27 70 63 135 84
25% 25% 25%  29% 19% S0 B 2w % Zw Cow a2 1w 43w 28k 1% 23% %  25%  20%  23%  26%
e
13 73 63 32 40 45 18 46 30 56 14 88 33 36 112 24 10 14 27 27 43 29
8% 8% T A1 & 1o 3% 9% % &% 3% 1w 6%  22% 8% % 12% 5%  10%  12% 7% 9%
1 u
302 144 158 23 52 83 143 74 92 131 14 210 78 34 281 21 9 12 43 36 91 55
17% 16% 18% 12% 11% 12% DZé% 15% 17% 19% 3% K3I\(/\)% 1}%% 21% Zg% 6% 11% 4% 16% 16% 16% 17%
353 131 222 18 69 73 194 111 114 124 71 129 153 14 278 512 64 36 8 106 72
20% 15% 25% 9% 14% 17% 30%  22% 21% "18% 15% 18%  26% 9% 20%  20% 14%  22%  13% a%  18%  22%
B d~  DEF KL T T
1765 880 885 4

195 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161 1395 370 82 288 276 219 580 327
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

112
36%
80
26%
32
10%
71
23%
74
24%
22

7%
52
17%
55
18%

312
100%

213
41%
Y

157
30%
Y
56
11%
Y
134
26%
124
24%
52
10%
Y
71
14%

46
%

517
100%

167
18%

121
13%

a7

5%
266

29%

228
25%

43
5%
185
20%
X
264
29%
X

925
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale And Have A Twitter Account

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat More
Likely (Net)
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
No impact
Much/Somewhat Less
Likely (Net)
Somewhat less likely

Much lesslikely

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTOB6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?

Remote Hybrid Office

107
44%
U

79
33%
U
27
11%
64
27%
70
29%
27
1%

43
18%

74
35%

56
21%
18
8%
74
35%
63
30%
27
13%

36
17%

151
32%

107
23%

43
%
188
40%
S
135
28%
43
9%

91
19%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

97
38%
68
21%
29
11%
74
29%
84
33%
29
11%

55
21%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

112
44%
80
31%
32
13%
71
28%
74
29%

2

2.
9%

52
20%

213
45%
Y

157
33%
Y
56
12%
Y
134
28%
124
26%
52
11%
Y

71
15%

167
25%
121
18%
47
%
266
40%
X
228
34%
X

43
7%

185
28%
X

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- il

Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not

- ga%e (a%ezs (a%esﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvace-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see  vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)

1446 785 661 108 454 353 531 439 553 436 440 618 388 141 1168 278 67 211
1412 750 663  177* 428 357 450 388 439 568 397 582 433 146* 1118 295 71 224
453 260 192 58 179 101 114 111 151 189 180 146 127 46 336 117 26 90
32%  35% 29%  33% F4§% 28% 25% 29% 34%  33% LAV\;,% 25% 29% 31%  30% 48% 38% 40%

c

319 203 116 39 117 84 80 72 102 145 142 99 78 27 241 78 11 67
23% 28% 17%  22% Zé% 23% 18% 19% 23% ZE% LS,&S% 17% 18% 18%  22% 26%  15% 30%

q

134 57 76 20 62 17 34 38 49 44 37 48 49 19 95 39 16 23
9% 8% 1%% 11f% Flé% 5% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 13% 8% 13%  22% 10%

o T

522 272 249 63 157 128 173 157 165 191 190 137 195 31 389 132 25 107
37%  36% 38%  36% 37% 36% 39% 40% 38%  34% 4?% 24% AE% 21%  35% 48% 36% 48%

438 217 221 56 92 128 162 121 122 188 28 299 112 70 393 46 19 27
31%  29% 33% 31% 22% 36% 36% 31% 28% 33% 7% 51% 26% 48%  35% 15%  27% 12%

e E E KM K P R

136 73 63 32 40 45 18 46 30 56 14 88 33 36 112 24 10 14

10%  10% 10%  18% 9% 13% 4% 12% 7% 10% 4% 15% 8% 24%  10% 8%  14% 6%
EG G G [ KM k

302 144 158 23 52 83 143 74 92 131 14 210 78 34 281 21 9 2

21% 19%  24%  13% 12% 23% 32%  19% 21% "23% 3% 36%  18%  23%  25% % 13% 5%
dE DEF KM K P

1412 750 663 177 428 357 450 388 439 568 397 582 433 146 1118 295 71 224

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

240
100%

211
100%

474
100%

255
100%

256
100%

471
100%

661
100%
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) Page 14

FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022

a)
MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following? Table14
Summary Of Much/Somewhat Better
Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 7 270 292 231 527 373 296 548 974
Weighted Base 1765 880 885  195* 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161* 1395 370 82* 288 276 219 580 327 312 517 925
Elon Musk 536 211

320 216 56 189 119 171 128 171 232 248 145 143 53 398 138 18 120 110 94 179 108 123 236
30% 38% 24%  29% Sg% 28% 2% 26% 31% Bd% 3\')'%% 20% 24% 33%  29% 35% 22% 45% 48% 48% 31% 33% 40% 4&% 25%

Twitter 526 311 214 53 185 116 172 122 165 235 238 148 140 54 394 132 23 109 116 90 162 104 120 211 229
30% 38% 24%  27% FSé% 21% 27% 24% 30% fﬁ% 3}% 21% 24% 34%  28% 38% 28% 38% 46% 4L11% 28% 32% 38% 4%% 25%

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following? Table15

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Worse

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 7 270 292 231 527 373 296 548 974
Weighted Base 1765 880 885  195* 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161* 1395 370 82* 288 276 219 580 327 312 517 925
Elon Musk 616 270 346 75 126 152 263 174 182 249 32 391 192 76 545 71 38 33 90 61 184 122 118 150 358
35%  31% 38% 32% 25% 3&% 4%% 35% 33% 36% 7% KS’\;)% 32% 47% 33% 19% 45% 11% 33% 28% 32% 37% 38% 29% 3)%%
Twitter 606 273 333 70 122 154 260 166 185 244 36 380 190 73 539 67 37 30 88 68 179 118 116 148 355
34%  31% SS% 32% 25% 32% 42% 33% 33% 35% 8% KS’\Z}% BE% 46% 33% 18% 48% 10% 32% 31% 31% 36% 37% 29% 3)8(%

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)
Much better
Somewhat better
No change in opinion
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)
Somewhat worse
Much worse

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO7_1 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?

Office

162
28%

96
16%
66
11%

239
ST

179
31%
58
10%

121
21%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

104
32%

58
18%
46
14%

105
32%

w

118
36%
41
13%

76
23%

120
38%
68
22%
52
17%
76
24%

116
37%
31
10%

85
27%

211
41%
Y

134
26%
Y
77
15%
y
158
31%
148
29%
69
13%

79
15%

229
25%

127
14%

102
11%

342
37%
X
355
38%
X

101
11%

254
27%
X

Twitter
" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Mill . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (]
1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 7 270 292 231
1765 880 885  195* 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161* 1395 370 82* 288 276 219
526 311 214 53 185 116 172 122 165 235 238 48 140 54 394 132 23 109 116 90
30%  35% 24%  27% 37% 21% 27% 24% 30% 34% 51% 21% 24% 34%  28% 36%  28% 38% 42% 41%
[¢ FG H M ¢} u u
296 193 104 31 103 68 95 64 99 132 155 71 30 232 65 7 58 69 50
17% Zé% 12%  16% Zé% 16% 15% 13% 1§% 13% 3!\:3% 10% 12% 19% 17% 18% 8% 20% 23% 23%
q
229 118 111 22 82 48 77 58 66 103 82 7 69 24 162 67 16 51 47 39
13%  13% 13% 11% 1fs% 11% 12% 12% 12%  15% Ll!\%% 11% 12% 15%  12% 18% 20% 18% 17% 18%
9 u u
634 296 338 72 190 160 212 210 203 212 194 183 257 34 463 171 22 149 72 62
36%  34% 38% 37% 38% 3% 33% 4%% 37%  31% 4E% 26% Aﬂ% 21%  33% 48% 27% 55% 26% 28%
]
606 273 333 70 122 154 260 166 185 244 36 380 190 73 539 67 37 30 88 8
34% 31%  38% 36% 25% 36%  40% 33% 33% 35% 8% 53% 3%  46% 39%  18% 45%  10%  32%  31%
B E E E KM K P R
210 102 108 39 48 65 59 64 57 85 24 119 67 45 180 30 19 11 36 30
2% “12%  12%  20% 10% 15% 9%  13% 0% 12% 5% 17/%  11%  28% 13% 8%  23% 4%  13%  14%
EG eG KM K p R
395 171 224 31 74 89 01 102 128 159 12 261 123 29 359 37 18 19 52 38
22%  19% 25%  16% 15% 21% 31% 20% 23% 23% 2% 37% 21% 18%  26% 10%  22% % 19% 17%
B e DEF KM K P R
1765 880 885 195 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161 1395 370 82 288 276 219
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

580
100%

327
100%

312
100%

517
100%

925
100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)
Much better
Somewhat better
No change in opinion
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)
Somewhat worse
Much worse

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO7_2 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

Office  mised
) W)
527 373
580 327
179 108
31% 33%

111 67
19% 20%
68 41
12% 13%

217 97
37% 30%
St

184 122
32% 37%

54 44
9% 14%

130 78
22t% 24%

123
0%
70
22%
53
17%
70
23%

118
38%
31
10%

88
28%

211
41%
Y

131
25%

Y

80

155
30%

150
29%
63
12%

87
17%

236
25%

137
15%
99
11%

332
36%

X

358

39%
X

93

10%

265
29%
X

Elon Musk
. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Mill . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (]
1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 7 270 292 231
1765 880 885  195* 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161* 1395 370 82* 288 276 219
536 320 216 56 189 119 171 128 171 232 248 45 143 53 398 138 18 120 110 94
30%  36% 24%  29% 38% 28% 2% 26% 31% 34% 53% 20% 24% 33%  29% 3% 22% 42% 40% 43%
[¢ FG H M o Q u [¥]
315 196 119 34 110 76 97 66 107 142 151 86 28 236 80 11 69 69 44
18% Zé% 13%  17% Zé% 18% 15% 13% 13% 2&% 3’\%% 11% 15% 18% 17% 21%  13% 24% 25% 20%
220 124 97 23 80 43 74 62 65 91 96 67 57 24 162 59 8 51 41 51
12%  14% 11%  12% éS% 10% 12% 12% 12%  13% ZNll% 9% 10% 15%  12% 16% 9% 18% 15% 28%
] S|
614 291 323 63 182 160 209 197 199 210 188 175 251 32 453 161 26 135 76 64
35%  33% 36%  32% 37% 3% 32% 33% 36% 30% 40% 25% AE% 20%  32% 461% 32% 47% 21% 29%
q
616 270 346 75 126 152 263 174 182 249 32 391 192 76 545 71 38 33 90 61
35% 31%  39% 39% 25% 35%  41% 35% 33% 36% 7% 55% 33%  47% 39%  19% 46%  11%  33%  28%
B E E E KM K P R
199 8 101 30 49 55 65 68 60 68 19 113 67 33 184 14 4 10 31 28
1% 11%  11%  15% 10% 13%  10%  14% 1%  10% 4% Kle% 1&% 21% 13% 4% 5% 3%  11%  13%
m
417 172 245 45 7 97 198 106 122 181 13 79 125 43 361 56 34 23 59 33
24%  19% 28%  23% 16% 22% 31% 21% 22% 26% 3% 39% 21% 27%  26% 15%  41% 8% 21% 15%
B E EF KM K P R
1765 880 885 195 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161 1395 370 82 288 276 219
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

580 327
100%  100%

312
100%

517
100%

925
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO08 How concerned are you about other suspended accounts that promoted hate speech, misinformation, or violence being reinstated to Twitter?

Remote Hybrid Office

292
276

199
72%
[y
119
43%
)
80
29%
77
28%
54
19%

23
8%

17
8%

344
59%
123
21%
221
38%
S
236
41%
ST

134
23%

102
18%
ST

Immuno-
compro-
mised

227
69%
131
40%
96
29%
101
31%
67
21%
w

33
10%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

236
76%
118
38%
119
38%
v
75
24%
44
14%

32
10%

359
70%
Y

176
34%

184
36%

y

157
30%

96
19%

62
12%

Non-
User

554
60%

281
30%

273
29%

372
40%
X
218
24%
X

154
17%
X

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- il

Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not

- ga%e (a%ezs (a%esﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see  vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
1792 924 868 119 501 407 765 571 683 516 518 746 528 161 1445 347 7 270
1765 880 885  195* 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586  161* 1395 370  82* 288
1124 524 599 128 350 244 403 314 362 435 192 582 349 111 943 181 62 118
64%  60% 63% 65% F78% 57% 63% 63% 65% 63% 41% KBI\%% 6}(2% 69%  68% 49% 73% 41%
533 270 263 46 148 117 222 140 153 233 65 329 139 55 485 48 11 38
30%  31% 30%  24% 30% 21% SE% 28% 28%  34% 14% }é‘l’\(’:‘]% 2}‘2% 34% 33% 13% 13% 13%

i

590 254 336 81 202 127 180 174 209 201 127 253 211 55 458 132 51 81

33%  29% 38%  42% 41% 29% 28% 5% 38% 9% 27% 36% 36% 34%  33% 36%  62% 28%
B FG FG J K K R

642 356 286 67 147 187 241 185 191 258 276 129 237 50 452 189 20 169
36%  40% 32%  35% 30% 43% 37% 3% 35% 37% 59% 18% 40% 31% 32% 51%  24% 59%

C E E LM L o Q

403 201 202 60 95 106 142 117 109 169 160 83 160 38 296 107 15 93
23%  23% 23% gl% 19% 25% 22% 23% 20%  24% LBA% 12% ZZ% 24%  21% 28% 18% 32%

9 m q

239 155 83 7 53 80 99 69 82 88 116 46 b4 12 157 82 5 7
14%  18% 9% 4% 11% 19% 15% 14% 15% 13% 25% 6% 13% 8% 11% 22% 6% 21%

C d DE De LM L [¢) Q

1765 880 885 195 497 430 643 499 553 692 468 711 586 161 1395 370 82 288
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

276
100%

219
100%

580
100%

327
100%

312
100%

517
100%

925
100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Economy, inflation, and
jobs.

Crimeratesinthe U.S.
Random acts of violence
The Russian War on
Ukraine

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness
Racid inequity

Rising mortgage rates

COVID-19 pandemic

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned
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" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— g%e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser  User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) )
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
1808 844 964 184 509 457 658 553 566 666 475 731 603 166 1396 412 99 313 289 210 598 317 315 544 962
90%  88% 9183% 86% 88% 33% 3é% 88% 9&% 91% 9’\%% 91% 88% 87%  90% 92%  90% 92% 93% 91% 90% 86% 91% 93% 91%
e v
1724 798 926 147 486 436 655 526 527 647 453 713 558 152 1347 377 97 280 278 199 546 320 297 506 933
86%  83% Sg% 69% Eé% BS% DgEzf% 83% 86% 82% 8’\1/3'% 8’\5/‘3% 81% 9%  87% 84%  88% 83% 98% 86% 83% 86% 86% 86% 89%
1678 780 899 172 451 424 631 529 513 615 431 707 541 161 1325 353 96 257 265 199 516 298 295 493 913
84%  81% Sg% 81% 78% 82% 532% 84% 84%  84% 84% E’a% 79% 84% Bg% 9%  87% 76% SLSJ% 83% 78% 80% 86% 84% 87%
m
1628 750 878 155 462 391 620 479 492 634 407 701 520 158 1311 317 81 236 266 192 518 295 299 472 876
81%  78% Bé% 73% 80% 79% g;% 76% 81% ?—17|% 79% KBI\}% 76% 82% Sg% 1%  74% 70% 88% 83% 78% 80% 87% 81% 83%
v
1523 689 834 161 487 383 492 524 481 499 386 627 510 161 1142 381 101 280 249 191 523 278 270 509 751
6% 72% Sg% 5% ngé% 7&% 69% 83% 753% 68% 75% 78%  74%  84%  74% Bcs)% 91%  82%  80% 83%  79%  75%  78% 8\7{% 1%
1503 694 809 137 430 357 80 432 459 589 373 661 469 153 1194 309 77 232 247 178 477 284 267 444 793
5% 72%  78%  64% 4% 2% 81%  68% 5% 80% 73% 82%  69%  80% /7%  69% 70%  68%  80%  7/%  72% /6% /8%  76%  75%
B d DEF H Hi KM P u
1386 625 761 170 435 350 432 441 401 527 260 685 441 156 1115 270 82 189 234 188 441 238 260 452 667
69%  65% 73%  80% 75% 1% 61% 70% 66%  72% 51% 85% 64% 81%  72% 60%  74% 56% 76% 81% 67% 64% 75% 7% 63%
B G G G i KM K P R u u v Y
1368 628 740 160 442 350 416 434 434 484 364 574 430 145 1032 335 72 264 238 185 438 255 241 474 656
68%  65% 71%  75% 76% 1% 58% 69% 71% 66% 71% 72% 63% 5%  67% 75%  65% 78% 7% 80% 66% 69% 70% 81% 62%
B G G G M M ¢} q u u Y
1311 585 725 139 371 312 489 407 385 501 242 665 403 144 1113 197 86 111 236 180 366 260 247 392 700
66%  61% 7(8)% 65% 64% 63% 69% 64% 63% 68% 47% KSI\%% 52% 75% 73% 44% 73% 33% 78% 78% 55% 70% 2% 67% 66%




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19 pandemic
Rising mortgage rates
Racid inequity

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Random acts of violence

Crimeratesinthe U.S.

Economy, inflation, and
jobs.

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

319
310

74
24%
72
23%
76
24%
62
20%
61
20%
44
14%
45
15%
32
10%

7%

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

Office

295
45%
ST
224
34%
ST
221
ST
184
28%
S
139
21%
144
22%
S
145
22%
ST

115
17%
s

64
10%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

111
30%

116
31%

133
36%
w
88
24%
93
25%
76
20%

w
73
20%

51
14%

98
28%
104
30%
86
25%
78
22%
75
22%
46
13%
50
14%
48
14%

31
9%

195
33%

113
19%

135
23%

142
24%
78
13%

114
19%
9
16%
81
14%

43
7%

1090
1054

355
34%

398
38%
X
387
37%
X

262
25%

304
29%

X

178

17%

142
13%

121
11%

93
9%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
689 374 315 74 210 182 223 224 225 231 271 137 282 48 437 252 24 228
34% 38% 30%  35% 36% 37% 31% 36% 37%  32% 3\2% 17% 4%% 25%  28% 58% 22% 65%
632 331 301 53 139 144 96 197 176 249 149 228 255 47 518 114 39 75
32% 38% 29%  25% 24% 29% éé% 31% 29%  34% 29% 28% EZ% 25% 33% 25%  35% 22%
T
614 334 280 44 146 144 280 191 209 205 253 117 244 36 435 179 29 150
31% 38% 21%  20% 25% 29% é‘g% 30% 34%  28% \.4!\2% 15% 3E% 19%  28% 400% 26% 44%
]
497 265 232 7 151 137 132 199 151 144 141 141 216 39 356 141 34 107
25%  28% 22%  36% 26% 28% 19% 32% 25% 20% 27% 18% 31% 20%  23% 31%  30% 32%
C eG G G 1J ] L L o
477 271 206 53 93 111 220 107 129 233 127 174 175 32 408 69 10 59
24% Zg% 20%  25% 16% 2&% éé% 1% 21% 3H2|% 25% 22% 26%  16% zg% 15% 9%  18%
e
372 209 163 58 118 103 92 152 118 99 106 101 165 34 239 132 29 103
19% 22%  16% 27% 20% 21%  13% 24% 19% 13% 21% 13% 24%  18% 15%  29% 26%  30%
C G G G J J L L [¢)
322 180 142 41 130 70 81 103 97 117 82 95 144 31 225 96 15 82
16% 18% 14% lg% FZé% 14% 11% 16% 16%  16% 16‘% 12% Ea% 16%  15% Zé% 13% 24%
276 162 114 67 94 58 7 105 83 85 60 89 127 40 204 73 13 59
14% 18% 11% léi;(];.“/u 18% 12% 8% 17% 14%  12% 12% 11% %E% 21%  13% 16%  12% 17%
9 1
192 116 76 30 71 37 54 78 43 66 38 71 82 26 155 37 11 26
10% 1%% % 1'4% flé% % 8% 12‘% % 9% 7% 9% 1E% 13%  10% 8%  10% 8%
9

54
14%
w




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

The Russian War on Ukraine

RC11B_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
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" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-

(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r e41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-

5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

1628 750 878 155 462 391 620 479 492 634 407 701 520 158 1311 317 81 236 266 192 518 295 299 472 876
81%  78% SAB‘% 73% 80% 9% DSZ% 76% 81% 2'3_{7|% 79% KB’J% 76% 82% BFE;% 1%  74% 70% 88% 83% 78% 80% 87% 81% 83%

v

832 365 466 60 219 198 354 236 268 315 179 405 247 94 717 115 31 84 144 94 238 178 158 258 454

42%  38% 45%  28% 38% 40% 50% 3% 44%  43% 35% 51% 36% 49%  46% 26%  28% 25% 46% 41% 36% 48% 46% 44% 43%
B d D DEF h KM P u

797 385 412 95 243 193 266 243 224 319 228 295 273 64 594 202 50 152 122 98 279 118 141 214 422

40%  40% 40%  45% 42% 39% 3% 38% 37%  44% 4ﬁ% 7% 40% 33% 38% 45%  45% 45% 40% 42% 42% 32% 41% 37% 40%
I o v

372 209 163 58 118 103 92 152 118 99 106 = 101 165 34 239 132 29 103 44 38 144 76 46 114 178

19%  22% 16%  27% 20% 21% 13% 24% 19% 13% 21% 13% 24% 18%  15% 29%  26% 30% 14% 17% 22% 20% 13% 19% 17%
C G G G J J L L o S w

233 125 108 6. 80 67 50 90 8 64 69 54 110 19 158 75 15 60 25 29 85 49 32 68 102

12% “13% 10% 1(‘3/% lé% 1é% % 131% 13% 9% 1ﬂ% % 1E% 0% 10% 1c7)% 3%  18% 8%  13%  13%  13% 9%  12% 10%
j s

139 84 54 22 38 36 42 62 40 34 36 47 56 16 81 57 15 43 19 9 59 27 14 47 76

% g% 5%  10% % % 6% 18% % 5% 1% 6% 8% 8% 5% 18% 3%  13% 6% 4% gt% % 4% 8% %
s

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 31 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RC11B_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Economy, inflation and jobs
Base: All Respondents

. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . Will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - age (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450

Very/Somewhat 1808 844 964 184 509 457 658 553 566 666 475 731 603 166 1396 412
Concerned (Net) 90%  88% 9183% 86% 88% 33% gé% 88% 9&% 91% 9’\%% 91% 88% 87%  90% 92%

e

Very concerned 1204 540 665 106 324 324 450 378 404 406 345 477 383 106 933 271

60%  56% 64%  50% 56% 66% 63% 60% 66% 56% 67% 59% 56% 55%  60% 60%
B DE DE hJ LM

Somewhat concerned 604 304 300 77 185 133 208 175 162 260 130 254 220 60 462 142
30%  32% 29% 36f% 32% 21% 29% 28% 27% ?‘_ﬁ% 25% 3[%% 3&% 31%  30% 32%

Not At All/Not Too 192 116 76 30 71 37 54 78 43 66 38 71 82 26 155 37
Concerned (Net) 10% 1(2:% % 174% %é% % 8% 12‘% % 9% 7% 9% 1[%% 13%  10% 8%

9

Not too concerned 129 7 52 22 43 23 41 48 23 53 30 49 51 9 107 22
6% g% 5% 10f% 7% 5% 6% B‘% 4% 'Il% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5%

Not at al concerned 63 38 24 8 28 14 13 30 20 13 9 22 31 16 47 15
3% 4% 2% 4% GS% 3% 2% g% 3% 2% 2% 3% E% 9% 3% 3%

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

66

59%

33

30%

11

10%
7
6%
4

4%

111
100%

et
va%cine Remote Hybrid Office

e ® O O e 6 e ®Hm 000 M Mmoo @ ® e O O v W x v

313
92%

205
61%

108
32%

26
8%

15
4%

11
3%

339
100%

319
310

289
93%

178
58%

110
36%
21

7%
15
5%
6
2%

310
100%

210
91%

127
55%
82
36%
21

9%
15
7%
6
2%

231
100%

598
90%

402
61%

196
30%
64
10%
45

7%
18
3%

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

317
86%

221
60%

%
26%
54
14%
w
34
9%
20
5%

371
100%

315
91%
v
213
62%
102
30%
31
9%
21
6%
9
3%

345
100%

544
93%

362
62%

181
31%

43
%

31
5%

12
2%

587
100%

1090
1054

962
91%

645
61%

316
30%
93

9%

55
5%

38
4%

1054
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave 116

(513 -

5/15)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2000

Weighted Base 2000

Very/Somewhat 1311
Coricerned (Net) 66%

Very concerned 690
35%

Somewhat concerned 620
31%

Not At All/Not Too 689
Concerned (Net) 34%

Not too concerned 399
20%

Not at all concerned 291
15%

Sigma 2000
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

COVID-19 pandemic

RC11B_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Page 37

15 May 2022
Table37

. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . Will
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-
age (a%ez_‘r e41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

999 1001

959 1041

585 725
61% 70%

B

303 387
32% 37%

B

282 338
29% 32%

374 315

39% 30%
C
204 195
21% 19%
171 120
18% 12%

959 1041
100%  100%

371
64%

207
36%

163
28%

210
36%
131
23%
G
78
14%

581
100%

312
63%

162
33%

150
30%

182
3%

102
21%
80
16%

494
100%

489
69%

258
36%

230
32%

223
31%

121
17%

102
14%

712
100%

407
64%

223
35%

184
29%

224
36%

120
19%

104
17%

631
100%

385 501 242 665 403 144
63% 68% 47% 83% 59% 75%
KM K
197 261 114 401 175 81
32% 36% 22% KSI\(A]% 26% 42%
240 129
33%

188 263 228 63
31% 25% 3['2‘% 3['2‘% 33%

225 231 271 137 282 48
37% 32% 53% 17% 41% 25%
LM L
136 136 138 91 169 28
22% 19% ZZ% 11% ZE% 14%

89 95 133 46 112 20
15% 13% LZVS% 6% 1E% 11%

610 732 513 802 685 192
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

1583
1550

1113
72%
3

607
39%
P
507
33%
P
437
28%

284
18%

153
10%

1550
100%

197
24%
84
19%

113
25%

252
56%
o
115
26%
[¢)
138
31%
[¢)

450
100%

99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
111+ 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

86 111 236 180 366 260 247 392 700
7%% 33% 78% 78% 55% 70% 2% 67% 66%

37 46 139 102 181 141 151 225 362
3&1% 14% 43% 46% 27% 38% 44% 38% 34%

49 64 97 78 185 119 97 167 337
4&1% 19% 31% 34% 28% 32% 28% 28% 32%
24 228 74 50 295 111 98 195 355
22% 65% 24% 22% g_?% 30% 28% 33% 34%

14 100 44 38 171 67 66 113 191

13% 300% 14% 16% SZ_?_% 18% 19% 19% 18%

10 128 30 13 125 44 32 82 164
9% SQS% 10% 6% Sl_?_% 12% 9% 14% 16%

111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RC11B_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.
Base: All Respondents

Office

546
83%

292
24%

254
38%

115

17%
S
74

11%

41
6%
s

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

320
86%

194
52%

127
34%
51
14%
34

9%

17
5%

297
86%
186
54%
112
2%
48
14%
29
8%

19
5%

506
86%

294

50%
212

36%
81

14%
57

10%
Y

24
4%

1090
1054

933
89%

570
54%

363
34%

121
11%
64

6%

58
5%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not

(5/13 - gge (a%e 25 (agedl- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .

5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (]

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231

Very/Somewhat 1724 798 926 147 486 436 655 526 527 647 453 713 558 152 1347 377 97 280 278 199
Concerned (Net) 86%  83% 88% 69% 83% BS% DgEZf% 83% 86% Bﬁ% 8’3% 8’3% 81% 9%  87% 84%  88% 83% 98% 86%

Very concerned 995 457 538 69 234 270 423 305 326 350 272 419 304 86 808 187 47 141 159 110
50%  48% 52%  32% 40% Sg% Sg% 48% 53%  48% SACAS% 5’\%% 44% 45% 53% 42%  42% 41% 51% 48%

Somewhat concerned 728 340 388 78 252 166 232 221 202 297 181 294 254 66 539 190 50 139 118 920
36%  35% 37%  37% leg% 34% 33% 35% 33% 41|% 35% 37% 37% 34%  35% 4[2)% 46% 41% 38% 39%

Not At All/Not Too 276 162 114 67 94 58 57 105 83 85 60 89 127 40 204 73 13 59 32 31
Concerned (Net) 14% 1(7:% 11% EF361% lg% 12% 8% 17% 14% 12% 12% 11% &E% 21%  13% 16%  12% 17% 10% 14%

9 ]

Not too concerned 189 110 79 47 64 44 34 68 54 66 39 58 92 28 135 54 8 46 26 25

9% 11% 8% _22% 1% 9% 5%  11% 9% 9% 8% 7%  13% 14% 9%  12% 8%  13% 8%  11%
C EFG G G KL

Not at al concerned 87 52 36 20 30 14 24 37 29 20 22 31 35 12 69 19 5 14 6 6
4% 5% 3% N éa% 5% 3% 3% g% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

1054
100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

RC11B_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness
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Table39

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-

(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-

5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) )

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

1503 694 809 137 430 357 580 432 459 589 373 661 469 153 1194 309 77 232 247 178 477 284 267 444 793
5% 2% 78%  64% 74% 2% 81% 68% 75% 80% 73% 82% 69% 80%  77% 69%  70% 68% 80% 7% 2% 76% 78% 76% 75%

B d DEF H Hi KM P u

821 393 428 71 215 189 347 206 274 329 172 424 225 88 694 128 31 97 140 88 233 166 167 250 436
41%  41% 41%  33% 37% 38% Dég% 33% 4&% 4&% 34% KS’\%% 33% 46% 43% 28%  28% 29% 43% 38% 35% 45% 48% 43% 41%

682 301 381 66 215 168 233 226 185 259 201 237 244 65 501 181 46 135 107 920 244 117 101 195 357
34%  31% 3[7)% 31% 37% 34% 33% 36% 30% 35% 39% 30% 36]% 34%  32% 400% 42% 40% 35% 39% 37% 32% 29% 33% 34%

497 265 232 7 151 137 132 199 151 144 141 141 216 39 356 141 34 107 62 53 184 88 78 142 262
25% Zg% 22% 38% 28% Zg% 19% 3}%% 25%  20% ZZ% 18% 3%% 20%  23% 36% 30% 32% 20% 23% 2&% 24% 22% 24% 25%

e ]

311 159 152 53 92 86 80 114 95 99 97 80 134 21 225 85 24 61 48 32 118 54 45 98 141

16% 17% 15% Zé,% 16% 1&% 1% 18% 6%  14% 13% 10% ZE% 1% 15%  19% 22%  18%  15%  14%  18%  15%  13%  17%  13%
el g ] o

186 107 79 24 59 52 52 85 56 45 44 61 82 18 131 55 9 46 14 20 66 34 33 45 120
9% 1&% 8% 11% 10% 1% % 13% 9% 6% 8% 8% 15% 9% 8%  12% 8%  14% 5% 9% 1g% 9%  10% 8% 11%

s o X

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RC11B_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity
Base: All Respondents

et
va%cine Remote Hybrid Office

319
310

234
76%
u

144
47%
u
2
29%
76
24%
48
15%

28
9%

188
81%
u

90

39%

98
suU

43
19%
27
12%

16
7%

441
67%

222
33%

219
33%

221
ST

126
19%
T

94
14%
sT

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

238
64%

141
38%

98
26%

133
36%
w
76
20%

w

57
15%

260
75%
\%
150
43%
110
32%
86
25%
46
13%

40
12%

452
7%
Y

275
47%

Y

177
30%

135
23%

81
14%

54
9%

1090
1054

667
63%

337
32%

331
31%

387
37%
X
209
20%
X

178
17%
X

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%e 25-  (agedl- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated  see
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Very/Somewhat 1386 625 761 170 435 350 432 441 401 527 260 685 441 156 1115 270 82 189
Concerned (Net) 69%  65% 73%  80% 75% 1% 61% 70% 66% 72% 51% 85% 64% 81%  72% 60%  74% 56%
B G G G i KM K P R
Very concerned 742 350 392 94 230 197 221 262 220 248 96 420 226 102 621 120 40 80
37%  37% 38%  44% 40% 40% 31% 42% 36% 34% 19% 52% 33% 53%  40% 21%  36% 24%
G G G J KM K P r
Somewhat concerned 644 275 369 75 205 153 210 178 181 279 165 265 215 54 494 150 41 109
32%  29% 35% 35% 35% 31% 30% 28% 30% ?‘_ﬁ% 32% 33% 31% 28%  32% 3%  37% 32%
9
Not At All/Not Too 614 334 280 44 146 144 280 191 209 205 253 117 244 36 435 179 29 150
Concerned (Net) 31% 35%  27%  20% 25% 29% 3% 30% 34% 28% 49% 15%  36%  19% 28%  40% 26%  44%
C DEF i LM L o Q
Not too concerned 355 180 175 28 82 79 166 102 122 124 134 78 144 18 258 97 20 7
18% 19%  17% 13% 14% 16% Dég% 16% 20% 17% ZE% 10% 2&% 9% 17%  22% 18%  23%
o
Not at al concerned 259 154 105 15 64 66 115 89 87 81 119 39 101 18 177 82 9 74
13% 16%  10% 7% 11% 13% 16% @ 14% 4% 11% 23% 5%  15% 9% 11%  18% 8%  22%
C DE LM L [¢) Q
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

1054
100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Wave 116
(513~
5/15)
(A)
2000
2000

1368
68%

739
37%

629
31%

632
32%

405
20%
227

11%

2000
100%

Rising mortgage rates

RC11B_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?
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Table4l

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-

gge (a%ez_‘r e41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-

MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

®) © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()

999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

950 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

628 740 160 442 350 416 434 434 484 364 574 430 145 1032 335 72 264 238 185 438 255 241 474 656
65% 71%  75% 76% 1% 58% 69% 71% 66% 71% 72% 63% 5%  67% 75%  65% 78% 7% 80% 66% 69% 70% 81% 62%

B G G G M M ¢} q u u Y

353 386 88 225 206 220 242 229 259 183 357 199 105 587 152 37 115 133 95 233 154 152 274 341

37% 37%  41% 38% 45% 31% 38% 38% 35% 36% KAI\%% 29% 55%  38% 34%  33% 34% 43% 41% 35% 41% 44% 4;% 32%
g m u

275 354 73 217 144 196 192 205 225 181 216 232 40 446 183 35 148 105 20 205 102 89 199 315

29% 33% 34% gg% 29% 28% 30% 34%  31% SE% 2% 36% 21%  29% 4[1]% 32% 44% 34% 39% 31% 27% 26% 34% 30%
u

331 301 53 139 144 296 197 176 249 149 228 255 a7 518 114 39 75 72 45 224 116 104 113 398

38% 29%  25% 24% 29% Déé% 31% 29%  34% 29% 28% EZ% 25% 33% 25%  35% 22% 23% 20% S34% 31% 30% 19% 3)8(%
r

217 188 1 93 103 178 115 109 176 93 143 169 32 334 71 24 47 45 36 144 70 76 79 231

23% 18%  15% 16% 21% SE% 18% 18% 261'% 18% 18% I%E% 7% 22%  16% 22%  14%  15%  16% 2%% 19% 2%  13% 2)2(%
c 3

114 113 22 46 41 118 82 68 73 57 85 86 15 184 43 14 29 27 10 79 46 28 34 167
2% 11%  10% 8% 8% éé% 13% 1% 10% 11% 11%  13% 8% 12%  10% 13% 8% 9% 4% 1%% 12% 8% 6% 1>6<%

959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
RC11B_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Random acts of violence
Base: All Respondents
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Table42

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-

(5/13 - gge (a%e 25 (agedl- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-

5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

Very/Somewhat 1678 780 899 172 451 424 631 529 513 615 431 707 541 161 1325 353 96 257 265 199 516 298 295 493 913
Concerned (Net) 84%  81% Sg% 81% 78% Bg% SEEJ% 84% 84%  84% 84% ka’\zg% 79% 84% BFE;% 9%  87% 76% 83% 88% 78% 80% 86% 84% 87%

m

Very concerned 1049 469 581 105 249 262 433 344 346 346 251 460 339 105 831 219 61 158 167 109 303 208 178 312 581

52%  49% Sg% 49% 43% SS% DEsé% 55% 53% 47%  49% KSJ% 50% 55%  54% 49%  55% 46% 54% 47% 46% 56% 52% 53% 55%
j u

Somewhat concerned 629 311 318 67 202 162 198 184 167 269 180 247 201 56 494 135 35 100 98 920 213 920 118 181 331
31%  32% 31% 31% 3G5% 33% 28% 29% 27% ?_(7|% 35% 31% 29% 29%  32% 30%  31% 29% 32% 39% 32% 24% 3\1}% 31% 31%

Not At All/Not Too 322 180 142 41 130 70 81 103 97 117 82 95 144 31 225 96 15 82 45 31 145 73 50 94 142
Concerned (Net) 16% 18% 14% 18% FZé% 14% 11% 16% 16%  16% 16‘% 12% ﬁa% 16%  15% Zé% 13% 24% 15% 14% 52%% 20% 14% 16% 13%

Not too concerned 216 122 94 28 87 a7 54 67 68 78 54 62 101 21 152 63 6 58 37 29 87 49 28 60 81
11% 1(::4% 9%  13% Flg% 9% 8%  11% 1% 11% 10% 8% if% 1% 10%  14% 5% 1(72% 2%  12%  13%  13% 8%  10% 8%

g o w

Not at al concerned 106 58 48 13 42 23 27 36 29 39 29 33 44 11 73 33 9 24 8 3 58 24 22 33 60
5% 6% 5% 6% é% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% % 8% % 2% 1% S_?_% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Wave 116
(513~
5/15)
(A)
2000
2000

1523
76%

926
46%

597
30%

a77
24%

316
16%

162
8%

2000
100%

Gender

RC11B_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

Age Income Political

Vaccination
status
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Table43

GenZ
£%)

as  GenX Boomer+

Mni‘llen
(a%%)zs [¢ e;u—

e
%) <$50K $50-$99%k $100Kk+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated

Vacci- Unvacc-
inat

Unvaccinated
Mindset
. will
ait not Immuno-
and jet compro- House Cannab-

Non-
va%cine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser  User

MALE FEMALE
®) ©
999 1001
959 1041
689 834
2% 80%
B
410 515
43% 50%
B
278 319
29% 31%
271 206

28% 20%
C

175 141
18% 14%
C
96 66
10% 6%
C

959 1041
100%  100%

161
75%

109
51%
G
51
24%
53
25%
e
41
19%
E
11
5%

213
100%

575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583
581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550
487 383 492 524 481 499 386 627 510 161 1142
84% % 69% 83% 79% 68% 75% 78% 74% 84%  74%
dFG G J J
286 248 283 332 302 277 211 391 324 112 682
49% 50% 40% 53% 50% 38% 41% 49% 47% 58%  44%
G G J J K k
202 135 209 192 179 222 175 237 185 49 460
3\151% 21% 29% 30% 29%  30% 3’6'1% 30% 27% 25%  30%
93 111 220 107 129 233 127 174 175 32 408
16% 23% 31% 17% 21% 32% 25% 22% 26% 16%  26%
E EF HI P
62 e 135 71 87 152 84 116 115 16 269
11% 16% 12% 11% 14% %—{1|% 16% 14% 17% 9% lg%
e
31 34 85 36 42 81 43 58 61 15 139
5% 7% dElé% 6% % }—{1|% 8% 7% 9% 8% g%

581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%

381
85%
o
244
54%
o
137
30%
69
15%
a7
10%
22
5%

450
100%

99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
111+ 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

101 280 249 191 523 278 270 509 751
91% 82% 80% 83% 79% 75% 78% Bz% 1%

71 173 155 100 314 178 162 338 444
64% 51% 50% 44% 48% 48% 47% 5$% 42%

30 107 94 920 208 100 108 171 306
21% 32% 30% 39% 31% 21% 31% 29% 29%
s

10 59 61 40 139 93 75 78 304
9% 18% 20% 17% 21% 25% 22% 13% 2)9(%
7 40 43 25 94 53 51 55 184
6% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 15% 9% 1>7<%

3 20 18 15 45 40 24 23 120
2% 6% 6% % % 11% 7% 4% 1%%

111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

734
70%

715
68%

682
65%

642
61%

629
60%

555
53%

597
57%

529
50%

188
37%

Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- will
Wave 116 enZ mals Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno—
(5/13 - Eg e 25- (a%%ﬂ» g%ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get . . ompro- House Cannab-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) +)  <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mlsed Immuno isUser
(A) (8) © © (E) F) ©G) (H) 0} O ® o (M) Ny (0) [(EE(®)] ®R) (S () (C)] ) W) X)
Po(entlal shortage of 1423 644 779 149 416 349 510 463 422 520 313 662 449 147 1164 259 86 173 239 181 438 292 265 435
SDi al aif and 1% 67% 7g% 70% 2% % 2%  73% 69% 71% 61% Ksﬁ% 66% 76% 5%  58% 73% 51% 7L7J% 73% 66%  79%  71%  74%
eq arpr
New vsnams of 1341 607 734 136 380 327 499 417 405 502 262 666 413 153 1141 200 81 119 235 185 379 267 259 404
COVID-19 67%  63% 7é% 63% 65% 66% 70% 66% 66% 69% 51% KB’\ZAi% GE% 80% 73% 44% 7%% 35% 78% 38% 57% 2% 75% 69%
A new wave of COVID-19 1284 585 699 138 373 314 459 408 376 483 234 650 400 137 1100 184 77 106 227 176 365 259 244 386
inmy area 64%  61% Sé% 65% 64% 64% 64% 65% 62% 66% 46% KB’%% 5}3% 1% 7&% 41% 73% 31% 7&% 78% 55% 70% 71% 66%
COVID becoming endemic 1240 560 680 132 360 296 452 387 361 475 218 653 369 139 1087 153 76 77 221 169 352 249 245 389
astoo many individuals 62%  58% 65%  62% 62% 60% 63% 61% 59%  65% 42% 81% 54% 2%  70% 34%  68% 23% 71% 73% 53% 67% 71% 66%
remain unvaccinated B KM K P R u u y
Being exposed to COVID 1206 562 645 133 362 282 429 385 348 458 208 635 363 142 1045 162 73 88 215 163 344 243 238 372
ﬁhrough unvaccinated 60%  59% 62%  62% 62% 57% 60% 61% 57% 63% 41% 79% 53% 74%  67% 36%  66% 26% 69% 71% 52% 65% 69% 63%
individuals KM K P R u u
Potential sdedfeclsof 1201 565 635 140 413 289 359 405 349 426 309 506 387 126 849 352 98 254 206 170 388 237 232 428
COVID v 60%  59% 61%  66% 71% 58% 50% 64% 57% 58% 60% 63% 56% 66%  55% 78%  83% 75% 67% 74% 59% 64% 67% 73%
G FG G ] m o R u u Y
You or your loved one's 1200 553 648 142 374 287 398 381 353 448 211 = 623 367 130 1005 196 82 114 221 165 366 245 248 401
risk of being exposed to 60% 58%  62%  66% 64% 58%  56%  60% 58% 61% 41% 78%  54%  68% 65%  44% 74% 33%  71% 72%  55%  66%  72%  68%
COVID-! 19when ou g G KM K P R u u Y
leave your home or
essential
Returning to normd 1107 531 577 123 366 249 369 356 313 422 202 532 374 133 918 189 66 123 216 161 330 238 204 375
act\vmesln é 55%  55% 55%  57% 63% 50% 52% 56% 51% 58% 39% 66% 55% 69%  59% 42%  60% 36% 70% 70% 50% 64% 59% 64%
public lrans sncl izing) FG i KM K P R u u Y
Losing your job dueto the 591 317 274 72 278 178 63 161 161 267 112 304 175 83 468 123 44 79 179 153 259 110 137 300
pandemic 49%  50% 49% 5&% Fsg% 4&% 27% 52% 45%  51% 40% KS’\EAJ% 43% 66%  50% 45% ng% 40% 58% 6&% 39% 61% 53% GAY‘%
sl

Toportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Wave 116
(5/1;
(A)

Losing your job due to the 610
pandemiic 51%
Returning to my normal 893
activitiesin public (e.q., 45%
public transit, socializing)
You or your loved one's 800
risk of being exposed to 0%
COVID-19 when you
|eave your home for
essential errands
Potential side effects of 799
COVID vaccine 40%
Being exposed to COVID 794
through unvaccinated 40%
individuals

COVID becoming endemic 760
astoo many individuals 38%
remain unvaccinated

A new wave of COVID-19 716
inmy area 6%

New variants of 659
COVID-19 33%
Potential shortage of 577
hospital staff and 29%
equipment

Toportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gender

Age

Income

Political

Vaccination
status

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

320
50%

429
45%

407
42%

394
41%

398
41%
399
42%
C
375
39%
C
352
37%
C

315
33%
C

3>
5/15) MALE FEMALE

291
51%

464
45%

393
38%

405
39%

396
38%

361
35%

341
33%

306
29%

261
25%

195
41%

214
37%

207
6%

168
29%
218
38%
220
38%
208
36%
201
35%

165
28%

195

52%
E
245

50%
E
207

42%
205

42%
E

212
43%

198
40%

180
36%

167
34%

145
29%

Genz M\Iaj? GenX  Boomer+
1@3) ( %)5 (a%%) . gggg

169
73
DEF
343
48%
E
314
24%
dE
353
0%
DEF
283
40%
260
37%
253
36%
213
30%

202
28%

149
48%

275
4%
250
0%
226
36%
246
39%
244
39%
223
35%
214
34%

168
27%

199
55%

297
49%

257
42%

261
43%
H
262
43%
248
41%

233
38%

205
34%

188
31%

<$50K $50-$99k $100K+

261
49%

310
42%

284 3
39%

307
42%
h

274
37%

258
35%

250
34%

230
31%

213
29%

Vacdi-
GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated

205
40%
305
59%
™
295
58%
™
280
54%
Y
251
29%
LM

201
39%
L

269
34%

179
22%

296
37%

166
21%

149
19%

152
19%

136
17%

140
17%

229
57%
L

311
5%
L
318
46%
L
299
5
322
7%
L
316
46%
L
285
42%
L
272
0%
L

236
34%
L

66
34%
50
26%
53
28%
55
29%
39
20%

46
24%

Unvacc-
inated

151
55%

260
58%
)
254
56%
o
98
22%
288
64%
o
297
66%
[¢)
266
59%
[¢)
250
56%
)

191
42%
o

Unvaccinated
Mindset
will
Wait not
and  get ’ )
see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office
Q ®R) (S () (C)]
30 120 131 7 402
41% T 60% 42%  33%  61%
Q t ST
45 216 93 70 331
40% 64% 30% 30% 50%
Q ST
29 225 89 65 295
26% 67% 29% 28% 45%
Q ST
13 85 103 61 273
12% 25% 33% 26% 41%
Q sT
37 251 95 67 17
34% 74% 31% 29% 48%
Q ST
35 262 89 62 309
2%  71% 2% 2% 4%
Q ST
33 233 83 55 296
30%  69%  27%  24%  45%
Q ST
29 220 75 45 282
27% 65% 24% 20% 43%
Q ST
24 166 71 50 223
22% 49% 23% 22% 34%
Q ST

com
mi

Immuno-
pro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

sed

72

39%
134

36%

127
34%

135
36%

129
35%
123
33%
112
30%
104

28%

80
21%

121
47%
141
41%
97
28%
113
33%
107
31%
100
29%
101
29%
86
25%

80
23%

165
36%
211
36%
186
32%
158
21%
214
37%
198
34%
200
34%
183
31%

152
26%

499

425
40%

412
39%
X
372
35%
339
32%

320
30%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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CTO01_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 46
A new wave of COVID-19 in my area

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- o will
Wave 116 nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-

en:
GenZ

(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
1284 585 699 138 373 314 459 408 376 483 234 650 400 137 1100 184 77 106 227 176 365 259 244 386 682
64%  61% Sé% 65% 64% 64% 64% 65% 62% 66% 46% KB’\}% 5}22% 1% 7F1’% 41% 7R0% 31% 78% 78% 55% 70% 71% 66% 65%
636 276 360 69 188 164 215 223 178 223 89 372 175 94 553 84 43 40 137 91 171 132 126 219 314
32%  29% 33% 33% 32% 33% 30% 35% 29% 30% 17% KAI\?% 22% 49% 33% 19% 33% 12% 401% 48% 26% 35% 37% 3;% 30%
i
647 308 339 69 185 150 244 185 198 260 144 278 225 43 547 100 34 66 920 85 194 128 118 168 369
32%  32% 33%  32% 32% 30% 34% 29% 33% 35% 28% 3&% 33% 22% 33% 22%  31% 19% 29% 37% 29% 34% 34% 29% 3)5(%
[
716 375 341 75 208 180 253 223 233 250 280 152 285 55 450 266 33 233 83 55 296 112 101 200 372
36% 38% 33%  35% 36% 36% 36% 35% 38%  34% LSV\%% 19% AE% 29%  29% 58% 30% Gg% 27% 24% g_?% 30% 29% 34% 35%
417 215 202 32 119 104 161 110 152 149 147 96 173 33 304 113 19 94 54 37 160 81 70 114 212
21% 22% 19% 15% 21% 21% 23% 17% ZE% 20% ZE% 12% ZE% 17% 20% 25% 17% 28% 17% 16% 24% 22% 20% 19% 20%
o s
300 160 140 43 88 76 92 113 81 100 132 55 112 22 146 153 15 138 29 18 135 32 31 86 161
15% 17% 13% 20% 15% 15% 13% 18% 13% 14% LZVS% % 1E% 12% 9% 361% 13% 4&% 9% 8% SZ_?% 9% 9% 15% 15%
g i

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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CTO01_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table47

Losing your job due to the pandemic

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

1159 664 495 85 484 348 242 328 428 399 306 521 332 127 916 243 67 176 319 245 595 198 233 475 485
1202 637 564  124* 473 373 232 309 360 529 283 515 404 125* 928 274 74* 199 310 231 661 182 258 465 511
591 317 274 72 278 178 63 161 161 267 112 304 175 83 468 123 44 79 179 153 259 110 137 300 188
49%  50% 49%  58% 59% 48% 2% 52% 45%  51% 40% 59% 43% 66%  50% 45%  59% 40% 58% 67% 39% 61% 53% 64% 37%
G FG G KM R U sU Y
307 155 152 46 134 96 31 95 76 135 39 189 79 51 245 63 29 34 105 79 124 61 72 173 82
26%  24% 27% Sé% 28% 28% 13% 31‘% 21%  26% 14% KB’;% 20% 41%  26% 23% 33% 17% 36% 36% 19% 33% 28% 3;% 16%
284 162 122 26 144 82 31 66 86 132 73 115 96 32 224 60 15 45 74 75 135 50 65 127 106
24%  25% 22%  21% gg% Zé% 14% 21% 24%  25% 26% 22% 24% 25%  24% 2%  21% 23% 24% 3l.21% 20% 21% 25% 21% 21%
s y
610 320 291 51 195 195 169 149 199 261 171 211 229 42 460 151 30 120 131 7 402 72 121 165 323
51%  50% 51%  42% 41% Sé% DE7§% 48% 55%  49% 68% 41% SZ% 34%  50% 55%  41% 68% 42{% 33% g%% 39% 47% 36% 6)3(‘%
296 150 146 31 95 94 76 76 96 123 79 107 110 22 229 66 19 48 67 51 178 42 65 78 148
25% 24% 26%  25% 20% 25% 3&% 25% 21%  23% 28‘% 21% 27|% 17% “25%  24% 25% @ 24%  22% @ 22%  21%  23%  25%  17% 2)9(%
314 169 145 20 100 101 93 73 103 139 92 104 118 20 230 84 12 73 64 26 224 29 56 87 176
26% 21% 26% 17% 21% 2% 0% 4% 2% 26% 33 20% 2%  16% 5% 3w 16% 35% A% 1% 3% 1% 2% 19% 3%

1202 7 564 124 473 373 232 309 360 529 283 515 404 125 928 274 74 199 310 231 661 182 258 465 511
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

CT01_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
You or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to COVID-19 when you leave your home for essential errands

. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . Will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not
(5/13 - age (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and get
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R)

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318

2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339

1200 553 648 142 374 287 398 381 353 448 211 623 367 130 1005 196 82 114
60%  58% 62%  66% Eé% 58% 56% 60% 58% 61% 41% K7l3% 5}2% 68% SFE;% 44% 7;% 33%

9

575 273 301 70 190 138 177 193 159 214 78 356 140 79 483 92 46 46
29%  28% 29%  33% 38% 28% 25% 31% 26% 29% 15% KAI\LAl% ZE% 41% 3}%% 20% 4%% 14%

626 279 346 72 184 149 221 188 193 234 133 267 226 51 522 104 36 68
31%  29% 33%  34% 32% 30% 31% 30% 32% 32% 26% 3['2‘% 3['2‘% 26% 3'31% 23%  33% 20%

3

800 07 393 72 207 207 314 250 257 284 302 179 318 62 546 254 29 225
40%  42% 38%  34% 36% 42% éllEt% 40% 42%  39% L5’3% 22% AE% 32%  35% 58% 26% 65%

505 249 256 44 132 127 202 145 174 180 173 131 201 42 384 121 19 102
25%  26% 25%  20% 23% 26% 28% 23% 2%% 25% 3ﬂ% 16% ZE% 22%  25% 27%  18% 30%

e

295 157 137 28 74 81 112 105 83 104 129 48 118 20 162 133 9 124

15% 16% 13% 13% 13% 16% 16% 17% 14% 14% sza% 6% 1Z% 10% 10% 38% 8% 35%

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Remote Hybrid Office

319
310

221
71%
u
133
43%
U
88
28%
89
29%
56
18%
33
11%

310
100%

165
2%
u

78
34%
u
87
38%
s
65
28%
46
20%
19
8%

231
100%

366
55%

163
25%

203
31%

295
ST
186
28%
St
110
17%
sT

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

245
66%

115
31%

130
35%

127
34%
88
24%
39
10%

371
100%

248
72%
135
39%
v
113
33%
97
28%
72
21%
25
7%

345
100%

401
68%
Y

221
38%

Y

180
31%

186
32%

125
21%
61
10%

587
100%

1090
1054

597
57%

265
25%

332
31%

458
43%
X
283
27%
X
174
17%
X

1054
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

CTO01_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

et
va%cine Remote Hybrid Office

319
310

216
70%
u
128
41%
TU
88
29%
93
30%
53
17%
40
13%

310
100%

161
70%
u

71
31%
u
89
Su

70
30%
48
21%
22
9%

231
100%

330
50%

130
20%

200
30%

331
ST
174
26%
S
157
24%
ST

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

238
64%

106
28%

132
36%

134
36%
7
21%
57
15%

371
100%

204
59%
106
31%
98
28%
141
1%
88
26%
53
15%

345
100%

375
64%
Y

208
35%

Y

167
29%

211
36%
96
16%

115
20%

587
100%

1090
1054

529
50%

197
19%

332
31%

526
50%
X
294
28%
X

232
22%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r e 41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated  see

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318

2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339

1107 531 577 123 366 249 369 356 313 422 202 532 374 133 918 189 66 123
55%  55% 55%  57% Fsé% 50% 52% 56% 51% 58% 39% KG’\?% 5&% 69% 53% 42% ERD% 36%

i

494 243 250 54 182 116 141 152 130 201 71 292 131 82 426 67 27 40

25%  25% 24%  25% FSé% 23% 20% 24% 21%  27% 14% KB’\?% 13% 43% 2;% 15% Zg% 12%
i

614 287 326 68 184 133 228 203 182 222 131 240 243 51 492 122 39 83
31% 30%  31% 32% 32% 21% 3% 2% 0% “30% 2% 30 3w 2% 3 2% 3% 2%

893 429 464 91 214 245 343 275 297 310 312 = 269 311 59 632 260 45 216
45%  45% 45%  43% 37% 52% 42% 44% 49%  42% L6’&% 34% AE% 31% 41% 58% 40% Gé%

]

491 214 277 50 116 124 202 138 167 181 146 177 167 34 390 102 27 75
25%  22% 2k7>% 24% 20% 25% ZE% 22% ZZ% 25% ZE% 220% 24%  18% 25%  23% 24%  22%

401 215 187 40 99 121 141 138 131 130 165 92 144 26 243 159 18 140
20% 22%  18%  19% 1% zé% 20% 22% 21% 18% Br\%% 11% 2&% 13%  16% 38% 16% 4&%

c

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

1054
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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CT01_5 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 50
Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen-
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait Immuno-

(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

en Wwill
not
)

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

1423 644 779 149 416 349 510 463 422 520 313 662 449 147 1164 259 86 173 239 181 438 292 265 435 734
71%  67% 78% 70% 2% 1% 2% 3% 69% 71% 61% KB’\%% 66% 76% 75:% 58% 7%% 51% 7&% 78% 66% 79% 7% 74% 70%

667 293 374 76 203 161 227 221 195 242 114 371 182 89 552 115 44 71 140 83 176 141 135 215 331
33%  31% 38% 36% 35% 33% 32% 35% 32% 33% 22% KAI\?% 27% 47% 33% 26% 33% 21% ;13% 38% 21% 38% 39% 37% 31%

y

756 351 405 72 213 188 283 243 227 277 199 291 267 57 612 144 43 101 929 98 262 151 130 219 404

38% 37% 39%  34% 37% 38% 40% 38% 37% 38% 39% 36% 39% 30% 3P9% 32%  39% 30% 32% 4%% 40% 41% 38% 37% 38%
s

577 315 261 65 165 145 202 168 188 213 201 = 140 236 46 386 191 24 166 71 50 223 80 80 152 320
29% 38% 25%  30% 28% 29% 28% 21% 31%  29% 33% 17% Sﬂ% 24%  25% 45% 22% 48% 23% 22% SS%% 21% 23% 26% 30%

356 191 166 37 101 78 140 88 124 139 124 920 143 26 266 90 14 76 47 36 133 60 52 90 194
18% 20% 16% 17% 17% 16% 20% 14% 23% 1%% Zﬂ% 11% 2&% 14% 17% 20% 13% 22% 15% 15% 20% 16% 15% 15% 18%

c

220 124 96 28 64 67 61 80 64 73 77 50 93 19 120 100 10 90 24 14 90 20 28 62 126

11% 18% 9% 13% 11% 1é% 9% 13% 11% 10% 1?% 6% 1ﬂ% 10% 8% 23% 9% 25% 8% 6% Sl%% 5% 8% 11% 12%

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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CT01_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table51
Potential side effects of COVID vaccine

. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . Will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-
(5/13 - age (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

e ® O O e 6 e ®Hm 000 M Mmoo @ ® e O O v W x v

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
1201 565 635 140 413 289 359 405 349 426 309 506 387 126 849 352 98 254 206 170 388 237 232 428 555
60%  59% 61% 68% F7é% SS% 50% Gf% 57% 58% 60% 63% 56% 66%  55% 78% Hg% 75% 67% 76% 59% 64% 67% 73% 53%
I m u

624 295 329 62 219 151 192 220 191 199 154 274 196 72 399 225 49 176 112 82 199 124 133 239 283
31%  31% 32%  29% %!S% 31% 27% 33% 31% 27% 30% 34% 29% 37%  26% 500% 44% 52% 36% 36% 30% 33% 39% 4%% 21%
m

576 270 306 78 194 138 167 186 158 226 155 231 190 55 450 127 48 78 %5 87 189 113 99 189 272
200 2% “2%% 6% 3% 28% 24%  29% Zo% 3w 0% 20% 26 2% 2% 2% Adw 236 3% 36 2% 30 20% 3% 2w
799 394 05 73 168 205 353 226 261 307 205 296 299 66 702 8 13 85 103 61 273 135 113 158 499
0% 41%  39%  34% 29% 2% 0% 5o 4 aze 40w 3w a3 A 2w 136 2% 3% 6% 4% w3z am
s
454 224 230 48 99 114 193 123 149 180 123 159 172 40 403 50 7 43 64 38 152 80 69 98 263
23% 23% 22% 23% 17% 23% 2&% 20% Za% 25% 24% 20% 25]% 21% Zg% 11% 7% 13% 21% 16% 23% 22% 20% 17% 2)5(%
e
345 170 175 25 69 92 160 102 12 127 82 137 127 26 298 47 6 42 39 23 121 54 45 60 236
17% 18% 17% 12% 12% 12% Dzé% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 13% lg% 11% 5% 12% 13% 10% 1_?_% 15% 13% 10% 2>2<%
s

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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CTO01_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table52
New variants of COVID-19

. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . Will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - age (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

e ® O O e 6 e ®Hm 000 M Mmoo @ ® e O O v W x v

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
1341 607 734 136 380 327 499 417 405 502 262 666 413 153 1141 200 81 119 235 185 379 267 259 404 715
67%  63% 7é% 63% 65% 66% 70% 66% 66% 69% 51% KB’\%% 6}(2% 80% 7é% 44% 7%% 35% 78% 88% 57% 2% 75% 69% 68%
683 318 366 72 197 165 250 226 201 246 96 398 189 88 583 101 49 52 137 94 185 147 137 223 351
34%  33% 35%  34% 34% 33% 35% 36% 33% 34% 19% KSI\(A]% 2&% 46% 33% 22% 4§1% 15% 401% 4&]% 28% 40% 40% 38% 33%
658 289 368 64 182 162 249 191 204 256 166 268 224 65 559 929 32 67 97 91 194 120 122 181 364
33%  30% 3%% 30% 31% 33% 35% 30% 33% 35% 32% 33% 33% 34% 3P6% 22%  29% 20% 31% 48% 29% 32% 35% 31% 35%
659 352 306 78 201 167 213 214 205 230 251 136 272 39 409 250 29 220 75 45 282 104 86 183 339
33% 3(7:% 29%  37% 35% 34% 30% 34% 34%  31% \.4!\%% 17% AE% 20%  26% 58% 21% GQS% 24% 20% g_:lﬁ:% 28% 25% 31% 32%
361 184 177 48 103 86 125 122 114 120 123 87 152 22 258 103 16 87 39 29 146 70 57 87 184
18% 19% 17% 23% 18% 17% 18% 19% 19% 16% Zﬂ% 11% ZE% 12% 17% Zg% 14% 26% 13% 12% SZ%% 19% 17% 15% 17%
297 168 129 30 98 82 88 92 91 110 128 49 120 17 151 147 13 133 36 17 137 34 29 96 155
15% 18% 12% 14% 17% 17% 12% 15% 15% 15% sza% 6% 1?% 9% 10% 38% 12% 39% 12% % SZ_ZIL_% 9% 8% 16% 15%
9

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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CT01_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table53

Being exposed to COVID through unvaccinated individuals

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 53 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111+ 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

1206 562 645 133 362 282 429 385 348 458 208 635 363 142 1045 162 73 83 215 163 344 243 238 372 629
60% 50%  62% 62% 62% 57%  60%  61% S7% 63% 4l% Jow S A% 61 36% 68 J6% 6w 7l 52 Tob%  6ow 63w 60%

618 288 330 64 188 144 222 217 179 213 84 377 157 83 539 78 39 39 135 78 162 140 132 203 314
31% 30% 32% 30% 32% 29% 31%  34% 2% 2w low dme a6 Aok 3w 1% 3 1 s 3 24w C3sk 3% 3% 30

580 274 315 69 174 138 208 168 169 245 125 258 206 54 505 83 34 49 80 86 183 102 106 170 316
29% 29% 30%  32% 30% 28% 29% 2% 2% 3w 24% 36 S % e I8 3w 1w 2% e 28w 2% 31%  29% 30

l

794 398 396 80 218 212 283 248 262 274 305 166 322 50 506 288 37 251 %5 67 317 129 107 214 425
20% 41% 38%  38% 38% 3% “a0%  39% 4 s Stw 2w ae 2% S e 34w T7aw 3% 2% e S 3lw e a0%

422 201 220 58 98 109 157 126 143 147 134 122 165 23 314 107 26 82 55 38 157 85 65 113 218
21% 21% 21% ZE% 17% 22% 22% 20% 23% 20% ZE% 15% ZE% 12% 20% 24% 23% 24% 18% 16% 21% 23% 19% 19% 21%

e

372 196 175 23 120 104 126 120 119 127 171 44 157 28 191 181 12 169 40 30 160 44 42 102 207

19% 20% 17% 11% Zé% Zé% 18% 19% 19% 17% S‘%% 6% ZE% 14% 12% 48% 11% 5Q0% 13% 13% SZ%% 12% 12% 17% 20%

2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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CTO01_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table54
COVID becoming endemic as too many individuals remain unvaccinated

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
1240 560 680 132 360 296 452 387 361 475 218 653 369 139 1087 153 76 77 221 169 352 249 245 389 642
62%  58% Sg% 62% 62% 60% 63% 61% 59%  65% 42% KB’%% 5}‘2% 2% 78% 34% ES% 23% 76% 7&% 53% 67% 71% 66% 61%
y
593 270 324 65 194 130 204 193 175 217 82 356 155 83 511 82 51 31 121 86 153 124 117 209 297
30%  28% 31%  30% 34%% 26% 29% 31% 29%  30% 16% KAI\LA‘% 22% 43% 33% 18% 48% 9% 38% 3&% 23% 33% 34% 35% 28%
647 291 356 67 166 166 247 195 186 257 136 297 214 56 576 70 24 46 100 83 200 125 127 180 345
32%  30% 34%  32% 29% 34% 35% 31% 31% 35% 26% K37% 31% 29% 3F'7% 16%  22% 14% 32% 36% 30% 34% 37% 31% 33%
e m
760 399 361 81 220 198 260 24 248 258 295 149 316 53 463 297 35 262 89 62 309 123 100 198 412
38% 4(2:% 35%  38% 38% 40% 3% 39% 41%  35% LSV&% 19% AE% 28%  30% ﬁg% 32% 75% 29% 27% g%% 33% 29% 34% 39%
X
398 196 202 44 114 98 142 121 139 131 137 91 170 32 287 111 18 93 50 44 149 76 57 107 212
20% 20% @ 19% 21% 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 18% ZZ% 11% ZE% 16%  19% 2c5)% 7%  21%  16%  19% 23%  21%  16%  18%  20%
] s
362 203 159 7 106 101 118 123 109 127 159 58 146 21 176 186 17 169 39 17 160 46 44 90 200
18% Zé% 15%  17% 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 1% S\%% % 2%% 1% 11% %% 15% 5Qo% 13% 8% 52?'% 13%  13%  15%  19%
2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

371 345 587 1054
100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

No stressat al
Some stress
Alot of stress

Sigma

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Ievel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - RIII - KIM - OIP - QIR - STT/U - VIW - XIY

Wave 116
(513~
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 1

(A)

2000
2000

594
30%

1055
53%

350
18%

2000
100%

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age

Income

BID3 How much stress would you say recent political turmoil is causing you personally?

llen-
g
c -
0) a%S)

142
24%
301
52%
137
24%
FG

581
100%

&5
% <s50K 350899k s100K+ GOP DEM 1

180

29%

330

54%
100
16%

610
100%

Unvaccinated
Mindset
Wil
Wait not
and

124 79
22% 37% 26%
q t
67 170 137
60% 50% 44%
20 45 93
18% 13% 30%
TU

111 339 310
100%  100%  100%

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

39
17%
150
65%
Su
41
18%

231
100%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

99
27%
w
188
51%
85
23%

371
100%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

122
21%

305
52%

160
2%
Y

587
100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Top 2 Box

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

178
57%

162
52%

165
53%

162
52%

149
48%

148
48%

140
45%

135
44%

131
42%

132
57%
126
55%
116
50%
104
45%
91
40%
96
42%
90
39%
81
35%

81
35%

Office

401
61%

360
54%

389
59%

t

370
56%

T

300
45%

287
43%

270
41%

253
38%

259
39%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

192
52%

161
43%

164
44%

149
40%

124
33%
118
32%
113
30%
117
32%

104
28%

177
51%
160
46%
168
49%
164
48%
137
40%
145
42%
v
134
39%
v
124
36%

118
34%

352
60%

325
55%
Y

327
56%
Y
320
55%
Y
287
49%
Y
268
46%
Y
272
26%
Y
256
24%
Y

259

1090
1054

589
56%

503
48%

485
46%

488
46%

365
35%
356
34%
318
30%
284
27%

275
26%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%e 25 (agedl- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339

Visit with family or friends 1147 551 596 107 329 301 408 335 362 434 374 389 384 90 844 302 61 241
without amask 57%  57% 57%  50% 57% Gé% 57% 53% SE% 52% \jr\%% 48% SE% 47%  54% Gg% 55% 76%

Go out for dinner or drinks 1004 487 517 67 330 261 346 272 313 408 337 345 322 85 751 253 47 205
indoors 50%  51% 50%  32% 57% 53% 49% 43% 51% 56% 66% 43% 47% 44%  48% 56%  43% 61%

DG D D H H M ¢} Q

Stay in ahotel 995 504 491 104 303 264 323 269 312 402 333 344 317 95 736 259 50 208
50%  53% 47%  49% 52% 54% 45% 43% 51%  55% 65% 43% 46% 50%  47% 58%  45% 61%

c g G H H M (¢} Q

Shafgiinasorewilhout a 971 493 477 80 304 253 333 271 312 380 347 304 320 85 696 274 46 228
m 49%  51% 46%  37% 52% 51% 47% 43% 51% 52% 68% 38% 47% 44%  45% 61%  42% 67%

c D D H H LM L o Q

Go to an indoor party 787 413 374 64 267 217 239 220 239 322 295 251 241 73 555 232 42 189
39% 43%  36% 30% 46% 44%  34%  35% 39% 44% 57% 31%  35%  38% 36%  52% 38%  56%

C DG DG H LM [¢) Q

Fly onaplane 755 416 338 64 242 211 237 177 248 324 268 248 238 72 551 204 34 170
38% 43%  33% 30% 42% 43%  33% 28% 41% 44% 52% 31%  35%  37% 36%  45% 30%  50%

C DG DG H H LM o Q

Attend alarge concert or 714 403 310 66 245 204 199 197 217 294 272 226 216 73 498 215 32 184
sporting event 36%  42% 30%  31% 42% 41% 28% 31% 36% 40% 53% 28% 32% 38%  32% 48%  29% 54%

C dG dG H LM o Q

Take public transportation 662 390 272 62 244 189 166 179 202 277 237 235 191 73 475 187 31 156
33%  41% 26%  29% 42% 38% 23% 28% 33% 38% 46% 29% 28% 38%  31% 42%  28% 46%

C DG G H LM ) Q

Socializing with peugl; 654 371 283 65 246 186 157 181 197 271 248 213 193 61 446 208 36 172
you don’t know at a 33% 38% 27%  30% Dzlé% 38% 22% 29% 32% 3&% Clhﬁ}l% 2% 28% 32%  29% 48% 32% Sé%

]

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

44%
Y




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Socializing with le
you don‘?ﬂnow a%eggar

Attend alarge concert or
sporting event

Take public transportation
Fly on aplane

Go to an indoor party

Shop in astore without a
ma&

Go out for dinner or drinks
indoors

Stay in ahotel

Visit with family or friends
without amask

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table57
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Mill . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser  User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
626 228 398 57 120 129 320 32 178 200 100 305 221 39 513 113 41 72 65 51 172 137 98 98 434
31%  24% 35% 27% 21% 26% éé% 313% 29%  27% 19% 38% 3}%% 20% 38% 25% 3;% 21% 21% 22% 26% 37% 28% 17% 4)%%
m w
576 216 360 47 111 128 290 217 167 179 91 277 207 39 464 112 39 72 55 51 167 120 87 106 394
29%  22% 33% 22% 19% 22% éé% 36% 27%  24% 18% BE% 32% 20%  30% 25% 38% 21% 18% 22% 25% 32% 25% 18% 3)7(%
S
566 224 341 39 124 121 282 199 181 172 115 255 196 48 469 96 30 67 60 46 151 114 94 99 381
28%  23% 3183% 18% 21% 25% ég% 3%% 30% 24% 22% 3&% 29% 25% 33% 21%  27% 20% 19% 20% 23% 31% 27% 17% 3)(2%
]
512 193 319 39 101 119 252 225 148 129 94 240 178 36 414 98 23 74 41 39 152 112 80 98 334
26%  20% 3El!% 18% 17% Zé% E3€% 3}?% 23&% 18% 18% 32% ZE% 19%  27% 2%  21% 22% 13% 17% 2&‘% 30% 23% 17% 3)2(%
437 168 269 31 97 93 217 174 133 120 56 216 166 33 365 72 27 45 41 27 126 104 66 64 306
22% 18%  26%  14% 1% 19% 31% 28% 22% "16% 11% 27% 24%  17% 24%  16% 25%  13%  13%  12%  19%  28%  19%  11% = 29%
B DEF J ] K K P R T w X
354 148 206 52 77 70 155 134 99 111 41 196 118 33 297 57 26 32 47 31 95 88 56 67 233
18% 15%  20%  24% 13% 4% 2% 21% 16% 15% 8% 24% 1/%  17% 19%  13%  23% 9%  15%  14%  14%  24%  16%  11% = 22%
B EF F iJ KM K P R w X
277 121 156 22 68 58 30 22 67 82 36 38 103 23 222 55 19 36 42 10 78 69 42 47 196
14%  13% 15%  10% 12% 12% dég% 13% 11%  11% 7% 1&% 1}?% 12%  14% 12%  17% 11% 1_?% 4% 1%% 19% 12% 8% 1)':2%
w
244 104 141 18 50 46 130 12 67 59 43 6 74 22 208 36 7 29 24 12 50 71 31 37 180
12%  11% 14% 8% 9% 9% Elé% 18% 11% 8% 8% 1’3% 11% 12% IS% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% w% 9% 6% 1)7(%
182 75 107 22 64 33 63 80 56 43 22 02 58 28 150 33 19 14 28 15 47 47 30 42 124
9% 8% 10%  10% 11'% % 9% 13% 9% 6% 4% 13% 2% 15%  10% % 1;72% 4% 9% % % 13% 9% 7% 1)2(%
i m




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents
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RTNO1_1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table58

Shop in a store without a mask

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Mill . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) )
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
Top 2 Box (Net) 971 493 477 80 304 253 333 271 312 380 347 304 320 85 696 274 46 228 162 104 370 149 164 320 488
49%  51% 46%  37% 52% 51% 47% 43% 51% 52% 68% 38% 47% 44%  45% 61%  42% 67% 52% 45% 56% 40% 48% 55% 46%
c D D H H M L ¢} Q T Y
7 - Very Comfortable 677 335 342 45 227 185 220 186 216 267 263 183 232 60 454 223 35 188 110 59 269 109 96 224 334
34%  35% 33% 21% 39% 37% 31% 30% 35% 37% 51% 23% 34% 31% 29% 50%  32% 56% 35% 26% 41% 29% 28% 38% 32%
DG Dg d h H M L ¢} Q t T Y
6 294 159 135 35 78 68 113 85 96 112 84 121 88 25 243 51 11 40 52 44 101 40 69 96 154
15%  17% 13%  16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13%  16% 11%  10% 12% 17% 19% 15% 11% 2\9% 16% 15%
c P
5 273 140 133 28 103 66 75 90 76 105 57 116 99 35 219 53 23 31 38 42 93 54 49 82 146
14%  15% 13% 13% 18% 13% 11% 14% 13%  14% 11% 14% 14% 18%  14% 12% 28% 9% 12% 18% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14%
4 273 123 150 35 66 63 108 100 86 87 46 121 106 25 224 49 11 38 38 42 76 56 56 78 122
14% 13%  14%  16% 11% 13% 15% 16% 4% 12% 9% 1}2% 1}2% 13% 14%  11% 10%  11%  12% 13% 12%  15%  16%  13%  12%
3 130 56 74 18 30 42 40 36 37 50 22 64 43 14 114 16 5 11 25 11 27 24 20 39 65
6% 6% % 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 1% 4% E% 6% 7% g% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% % 6%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 354 148 206 52 77 70 155 34 99 111 41 96 118 33 297 57 26 32 47 31 95 88 56 67 233
18%  15% 20%  24% 13% 14% 22% 21% 16% 15% 8% 24% 17% 17%  19% 13%  23% 9% 15% 14% 14% 24% 16% 11% 22%
B EF EF iJ KM K P R w X
2 108 57 51 30 16 18 43 31 31 44 3 47 48 10 89 19 11 8 10 13 29 29 19 28 59
5% 6% 5% EFlé% 3% 4% E% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% }Z% 5% 6% 4% 18% 2% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6%
1- Not at al comfortable 247 91 156 22 60 52 112 103 68 67 28 149 70 22 208 38 14 24 37 19 66 59 37 39 174
12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11% Elg% 18% 11% 9% 5% Kl,\SA)% 12% 12% 13% 8%  13% 7% 12% 8% 10% 16% 11% % 1)6(%
Mean 49 5.1 48 44 52 51 47 47 5.0 51 57 44 49 48 47 55 47 57 5.0 4.9 5.2 45 4.9 5.3 47
C DG DG H H LM L o Q Y
Std. Dev. 2.08 1.99 216 203 1.98 2.03 218 215 205 200 175 216 2.04 2.04 2.09 1.97 2.14 1.85 2.06 1.85 2.00 218 1.98 1.88 2.20
Std. Err. 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.18 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.08 015 0.05 0.10 0.22 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.08 011 011 0.08 0.07
Median 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 7 5 5 5 5 6 5 7 6 5 6 5 5 6 5
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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a)
RTNO1_2 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table59

Base: All Respondents

Visit with family or friends without a mask

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-

(5/13 - gge (a%e 25- e41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-

5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

Top 2 Box (Net) 1147 551 596 107 329 301 408 335 362 434 374 389 384 90 844 302 61 241 178 32 401 192 177 352 589
57%  57% 57%  50% 57% Gé% 57% 53% Sa% 52% Jﬁ% 48% SE% 47%  54% 65% 55% 7é% 57% 57% 61% 52% 51% 60% 56%

7 - Very Comfortable 830 390 440 73 242 224 291 241 259 318 299 253 278 65 576 254 43 211 122 79 315 131 124 254 427
42%  41% 42%  34% 42% 43% 41% 38% 43%  43% 3\1}% 32% 4%% 34% 3% 55% 39 Gé% 39% 34% 4'8f% 35% 36% 43% 41%

s

6 316 161 156 34 87 77 118 94 103 117 75 136 106 25 268 48 18 30 56 54 86 62 53 98 162
16% 17% 15%  16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15% 13% 1P7% 11%  16% 9% 18% 28% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15%

5 320 144 176 36 105 73 106 98 90 130 62 150 108 43 257 62 12 51 42 9 102 62 65 99 150
16%  15% 17%  17% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 18% 12% 12% 16% 22% 1% 14%  11% 15% 14% 21% 15% 17% 19% 17% 14%

S

4 233 125 107 32 a7 60 93 82 67 79 42 111 80 21 190 43 15 7 42 26 7 45 50 64 133

12% “13%  10%  15% 8% 12% 1&% 13% 1%  11% 8% 1}2% 2%  11% 12% 9%  14% 8%  13%  11% 12%  12%  14%  11%  13%
e e

3 119 64 55 16 35 27 41 36 35 47 14 50 55 10 109 9 4 6 20 8 34 25 24 30 59
6% % 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% E% 5% g% 2% 3% 2% % 4% 5% % % 5% 6%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 182 75 107 22 64 33 63 80 56 43 22 102 58 28 150 33 19 14 28 15 47 47 30 42 124
9% 8% 10%  10% 11'% % 9% 13% 9% 6% 4% K13% 2% 15%  10% % 1F7(% 4% 9% % % 13% 9% 7% 1)2(%

] m

2 65 29 36 14 20 12 18 28 18 17 13 29 23 14 51 14 5 8 14 7 14 19 11 24 33

3% 3% 3% '7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
9

1- Not at al comfortable 118 46 72 8 44 21 45 52 38 25 9 73 36 14 99 19 14 5 14 8 33 28 18 18 90

6% 5% 7% 4% 8'% 4% 6% g% 6% 3% 2% KI\EA)% E% 7% 6% 4% 1;22% 2% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% >9<%
]
Mean 5.4 5.4 5.4 52 5.4 5.6 5.4 52 55 5.6 6.0 51 5.4 51 53 5.8 5.1 6.1 5.4 55 5.6 52 53 5.6 53
d h H LM L o Q Y

Std. Dev. 1.80 175 184 177 1.88 1.69 1.80 1.93 1.81 164 1.46 1.90 1.79 1.91 181 167 2.10 143 177 157 173 1.90 1.76 1.65 1.92

Std. Err. 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.15 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.14  0.05 0.08 0.21 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.06

Median 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 7 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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RTNO1_3 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? TaaneSO

Fly on aplane

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (a%%ﬂ— g%e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
755 416 338 64 242 211 237 177 248 324 268 248 238 72 551 204 34 170 148 96 287 118 145 268 356
38% 43% 33%  30% 42% 43% 33% 28% 41%  44% 52% 31% 35% 3%  36% 45%  30% 50% 48% 42% 43% 32% 42% 46% 34%
[¢ DG DG H H M e} Q v Y
515 277 238 44 176 157 138 124 164 221 197 146 171 43 347 168 27 141 104 54 207 81 89 191 238
26%  29% 23%  20% 30% 32% 19% 20% 27% 30% 38% 18% 25% 23%  22% 3%  24% 41% 34% 23% 31% 22% 26% 33% 23%
[ dG DG H H M L ¢} Q T t Y
240 139 101 20 66 54 99 53 84 102 71 102 67 28 204 36 7 30 44 43 80 38 56 77 118
12% lg% 10%  10% 11% 11% 14% 8% la% 'fl'% 14% 13% 10% 15% 13% 8% 6% 9% 14% 19% 12% 10% 16% 13% 11%
m u v
280 143 137 39 920 73 78 71 82 122 66 123 91 27 231 49 11 38 40 51 88 57 42 101 128
14%  15% 13%  18% 16% 15% 11% 11% 13% 1&% 13% 15% 13% 14%  15% 11%  10% 11% 13% S26% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12%
9 9
267 125 142 49 81 54 83 104 69 2 51 120 96 34 195 72 34 37 41 29 78 50 43 75 142
13% 13%  14% gg% 14% 1% 12% 16‘% 1%  13% 10% 1}2% 1ﬁ% 18% 13%  16% 3&% 1%  13%  13%  12%  13%  12%  13%  13%
el
187 82 104 23 66 36 61 54 62 7 34 71 81 24 160 27 8 19 39 15 56 34 35 44 93
9% 9%  10% 11% 11'% % 9% 9% 0% 9% 7% 9% 1}%% 12% 1g% 6% 8% 6% 13‘% % 9% 9%  10% 8% 9%
512 193 319 39 101 119 52 25 148 129 94 240 178 36 414 98 23 74 41 39 152 112 80 98 334
26%  20% Sé% 18% 17% 2é% DSE% 38% 231% 18% 18% 3}(2% 2}?% 19%  27% 22%  21% 22% 13% 17% 2%% 30% 23% 17% 3)2(%
125 57 68 10 17 32 66 39 39 43 23 57 45 8 110 15 3 12 14 11 39 28 28 22 84
6% 6% % 4% 3% g% EEJ% 6% 6% 6% 5% % % 4% F7’% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% % 8% 4% )8(%
387 136 251 30 84 87 186 187 108 86 70 183 133 28 304 83 20 62 27 27 113 85 52 76 250
19%  14% 24%  14% 14% 18% 26% 30% 18%  12% 14% 23% 19% 15%  20% 18%  18% 18% 9% 12% 17% 23% 15% 13% 24%
B DEF 1 J K K S w X
44 47 41 44 47 46 39 38 45 48 50 40 42 45 43 47 43 4.9 4.9 438 46 41 45 49 41
C g G G H HI LM o u v Y
2.21 212 2.26 1.96 2.10 2.24 229 227 221 205 216 218 220 2.04 2.19 2.27 2.08 231 1.99 1.95 222 2.23 2.15 2.06 2.27
0.05 0.07 0.07 0.17 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09 015 0.05 011 0.21 0.13 011 0.12 0.09 011 0.12 0.08 0.07
5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 4
2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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RTNO1_4 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 61

Stay in a hotel

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs e41- %e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser  User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) )
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
Top 2 Box (Net) 995 504 491 104 303 264 323 269 312 402 333 344 317 95 736 259 50 208 165 116 389 164 168 327 485
50%  53% 47%  49% 52% Sé% 45% 43% 5&% 5'_51% LBG% 43% 46% 50%  47% 58% 45% Eé% 53% 50% 59(% 44% 49% 5?% 46%
c 9
7 - Very Comfortable 665 336 329 69 223 184 189 175 217 265 232 213 221 59 451 214 34 180 111 71 275 108 100 230 305
33%  35% 32%  32% 38% 371% 21% 28% 36% 36% 45% 27% 32% 31%  29% 48%  31% 53% 36% 31% 42% 29% 29% 39% 29%
G G H H M I ¢} Q T Y
6 330 168 162 35 81 80 134 94 95 138 102 131 97 37 285 45 17 28 54 45 114 56 67 97 180
16% 17% 16%  16% 14% 16% 19% 15% 16% 9% ZI\(I)I% 16% 14% 19% 1P8% 10%  15% 8% 18% 19% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17%
e
5 332 164 168 35 99 89 108 76 111 138 60 151 120 39 271 60 22 38 48 a7 113 58 56 105 171
17%  17% 16%  16% 17% 18% 15% 12% 1&% 1&% 12% 12% 1&% 20%  18% 13%  20% 11% 16% 20% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16%
4 292 122 170 29 96 64 103 124 84 84 6 132 104 24 220 72 23 49 54 42 65 54 60 85 148
15% 13% 18% 14% 1% 13% 14% 28% 4%  11% 11% 1&% 1a% 2% 14%  16% 20%  15% 16% 13% 10%  15%  17%  14% 14%
3 137 66 71 28 32 30 48 51 35 50 21 48 69 12 115 23 9 14 19 14 44 24 31 34 71
% 1% % Eés% 5% 6% % 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% &E% 6% 1% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% % % 9% 6% %
9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 244 104 141 18 50 46 30 12 67 59 43 126 74 22 208 36 7 29 24 12 50 71 31 37 180
12%  11% 14% 8% 9% 9% 18% 18% 11% 8% 8% 16% 11% 12%  13% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 19% 9% 6% 17%
DEF 1J KM P w X
2 7 38 39 6 19 11 42 25 25 25 14 31 32 12 66 11 2 9 4 5 11 31 11 19 49
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% E% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% v%% 3% 3% 5%
el
1- Not at al comfortable 167 66 101 12 32 35 88 87 42 34 30 95 42 10 142 25 5 20 19 7 39 40 20 18 131
8% 7% 10% 5% 5% % 12% 14% 7% 5% 6% 12% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 11% 6% 3% 12%
b dEF 3 KM p w X
Mean 5.1 52 5.0 51 53 53 4.8 4.7 5.2 5.4 56 4.8 5.0 52 5.0 55 52 5.6 53 53 55 4.8 5.1 55 4.8
C G G H H LM | o v Y
Std. Dev. 1.90 184 1.94 1.80 177 1.81 2.03 2.06 1.84 171 176 1.96 1.84 1.79 191 1.80 1.66 1.83 175 155 175 2.04 176 1.63 2.03
Std. Err. 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.16 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 013 0.05 0.09 0.17 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.06
Median 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 7 6 6 6 5 5 6 5
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma
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RTNO1_5 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 62

Attend a large concert or sporting event

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (a%%ﬂ— g%e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) )
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
714 403 310 66 245 204 199 197 217 294 272 226 216 73 498 215 32 184 140 90 270 113 134 272 318
36%  42% 30%  31% 42% 41% 28% 31% 36% 40% 53% 28% 32% 38%  32% 48%  29% 54% 45% 39% 41% 30% 39% 46% 30%
C dG dG H LM o Q v Y
507 278 229 45 176 159 127 134 166 203 199 148 160 49 327 180 26 154 95 58 215 80 87 195 226
25%  29% 22%  21% 30% 32% 18% 21% 27%  28% 39% 18% 23% 26%  21% 40%  24% 45% 31% 25% 32% 22% 25% 33% 21%
C dG dG H H M 1 ¢} Q Y
206 125 81 21 69 45 72 64 51 91 73 78 56 23 171 35 6 30 45 32 56 33 48 77 92
10% 18% 8%  10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 8%  12% Ll!\jll% 10% 8% 12% 11% 8% 5% 9% 16% 14% 8% 9% 14% 13% 9%
I u
268 129 139 23 103 67 74 73 97 95 54 117 97 35 218 50 20 30 46 43 94 35 55 97 127
13%  13% 13% 11% 18% 14% 10% 12% 1ﬁ% 13% 10% 1E% 14% 18%  14% 11%  18% 9% 15% 19% 14% 9% 1\6/% 17% 12%
r y
252 121 131 35 74 61 82 97 74 78 56 109 87 23 199 53 14 39 38 24 70 55 39 74 117
13% 13%  13% 16% 13% 12%  12%  15% 12% 11% 11% 14%  13%  12% 13%  12% 13%  11% 12% 10% 11%  15%  11%  13% 11%
J
191 90 101 43 48 34 67 46 54 87 40 72 78 23 172 20 5 14 30 22 59 49 30 38 99
10% 9%  10% EFZ((E)% 8% % 9% % 9% 15% 8% 9%  11%  12% 1}%% 4% 5% 4%  10%  10% 9%  13% 9% 6% 9%
576 216 360 47 111 128 90 17 167 179 91 277 207 39 464 112 39 72 55 51 167 120 87 106 394
29%  22% Sg% 22% 19% 22% Déé% 36% 27%  24% 18% 3&% 3&% 20%  30% 25% SS% 21% 18% 22% 25% 32% 25% 18% 3)7(%
s
152 68 85 15 31 39 68 42 47 62 24 67 62 15 123 30 10 20 17 20 47 26 27 29 90
8% % 8% 7% 5% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 5% E% E% 8% 8% % 9% 6% 5% 9% % % 8% 5% >9(%
423 148 275 32 80 89 221 175 121 117 67 210 146 24 341 82 29 53 39 31 120 94 60 76 304
21%  15% 26%  15% 14% 18% 31% 28% 20% 16% 13% 26% 21% 13%  22% 18%  26% 16% 13% 13% 18% 25% 17% 13% 29%
B DEF 1 K K 3 s w X
42 486 39 41 47 45 36 39 43 44 50 38 41 45 41 47 40 5.0 48 45 45 3.9 44 49 38
C G DG G H H LM o Q \% Y
2.26 217 229 206 2.10 2.27 229 229 224 220 215 223 223 207 2.21 2.33 231 2.28 2.08 2.09 2.27 2.25 2.18 2.09 2.32
0.05 0.07 0.07 0.18 0.09 011 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09 015 0.06 011 0.23 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.09 011 0.12 0.08 0.07
4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 4
2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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RTNO1_6 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table63

Go to an indoor party

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (a%%ﬂ— g%e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
Top 2 Box (Net) 787 413 374 64 267 217 239 220 239 322 295 251 241 73 555 232 42 189 149 91 300 124 137 287 365
39%  43% 36%  30% 46% 44% 34% 35% 39% 44% 57% 31% 35% 38%  36% 52%  38% 56% 48% 40% 45% 33% 40% 49% 35%
[¢ DG DG H M ¢} Q Y
7 - Very Comfortable 541 276 265 44 182 160 155 147 162 226 199 162 180 46 363 178 28 150 102 55 214 79 85 196 248
2%  29% 25%  21% 31% 32% 22% 23% 27%  31% 39% 20% 26% 24%  23% 40%  26% 44% 33% 24% 32% 21% 25% 33% 24%
dG DG H M L o Q t t \
6 246 137 109 20 85 57 85 73 76 96 95 89 62 27 193 53 14 40 47 36 86 45 53 91 117
12% 1é% 10% 9% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13%  13% Llfa% 11% 9% 14%  12% 12%  12% 12% 15% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 11%
5 284 132 152 43 84 63 94 69 91 119 73 119 92 31 227 57 21 36 30 52 100 37 62 90 136
14%  14% 15%  20% 15% 13% 13% 11% 1%% 1&% 14% 15% 13% 16%  15% 13%  19% 11% 10% éZ% 15% 10% 1\8/% 15% 13%
r u S
4 310 161 149 53 92 66 99 125 95 90 55 143 112 41 244 66 14 52 58 29 90 69 48 94 141
15% 17% 14% Fzé% 16% 13%  14% zg% 6% 12% 11% 1&% 1&% 22% 16%  15% 13%  15%  19%  12%  14%  19%  14%  16%  13%
el
3 182 86 96 23 41 55 62 43 52 81 35 74 73 14 160 22 5 17 31 2 45 37 32 51 106
9% 9% 9%  11% % 1% 9% % 9% 1&% % 9% 1&% 7% 1g% 5% 5% 5%  10% 16% % 10% 9% 9% 10%
e
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 437 168 269 31 97 93 17 74 133 120 56 216 166 33 365 72 27 45 41 27 126 104 66 64 306
22%  18% 26%  14% 17% 19% 31% 28% 22%  16% 11% 27% 24% 17%  24% 16%  25% 13% 13% 12% 19% 28% 19% 11% 29%
B DEF iJ ] K K P R T w X
2 138 55 82 13 36 24 64 41 47 48 9 58 60 11 115 22 6 16 8 10 47 31 19 20 89
% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% E% 6% 8% % 4% }Z% E% 6% % 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% é% 8% 6% 3% )8(%
1- Not at al comfortable 300 113 186 18 61 69 153 134 86 72 37 157 106 23 249 50 21 29 33 17 78 73 47 44 217
15%  12% 18% 8% 10% 14% 21% 21% 14% 10% 7% 20% 15% 12%  16% 11%  19% 9% 11% % 12% 20% 14% 8% 21%
B DEF J i K K p R w X
Mean 45 47 43 45 49 47 41 42 45 48 53 42 44 46 44 51 45 5.3 4.9 438 438 41 48 51 42
C g G G H Hi LM o Q \% Y
Std. Dev. 212 2.04 219 1.81 2.02 2.14 222 221 211 202 187 213 214 1.97 211 2.07 219 1.99 2.00 1.83 2.08 217 2.04 1.88 2.23
Std. Err. 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.16 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.14  0.05 0.10 0.22 0.11 011 0.12 0.09 011 011 0.08 0.07
Median 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 4
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns T estel
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma
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Take public transportation

roportions/Means: Columns T estel
Overlap formulae used. * small base

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (a%%ﬂ— g%e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) ()
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
662 390 272 62 244 189 166 179 202 277 237 235 191 73 475 187 31 156 135 81 253 117 124 256 284
33%  41% 26%  29% 42% 38% 23% 28% 33% 38% 46% 29% 28% 38%  31% 42%  28% 46% 44% 35% 38% 32% 36% 44% 27%
C DG G H LM ) Q Y
450 250 200 32 171 144 103 116 137 193 167 145 138 43 301 149 19 131 84 40 192 72 80 167 206
23%  26% 19%  15% 30% 29% 14% 18% 22%  26% 32% 18% 20% 22%  19% 33% 17% 39% 27% 17% 29% 19% 23% 28% 20%
[ DG DG H M ¢} Q T T Y
212 140 72 30 73 46 64 63 65 84 70 90 53 30 175 38 12 26 51 41 61 46 44 89 78
11% 18% 7% 14% 13% 9% 9% 10% 11%  11% 1’6'1% 11% 8% 16% 11% 8% 11% 8% 13% 18% 9% 12% 13% 13% %
m
287 141 146 54 82 74 It 87 87 111 66 119 102 30 219 68 21 47 53 46 102 50 45 103 124
14%  15% 14% EFZé)% 14% 15% 11% 14% 14%  15% 13% 15% 15% 16%  14% 15%  19% 14% 17% 20% 15% 13% 13% 13% 12%
9
289 125 164 26 89 54 120 100 84 101 57 120 112 27 227 62 18 43 38 30 82 66 47 69 155
14% "13%  16% 12% 15% 1% 1;% 16% 14% 14% 11% 15% 1&% 4% 15%  14% 17%  13%  12%  13%  12%  18%  14%  12%  15%
197 79 117 33 41 55 67 67 55 71 39 73 84 15 160 37 11 26 24 27 74 24 36 59 110
0% 8% 1[1)% 12% % 1% 9%  11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 1}%% 8% 10% 8%  10% 8% 8%  12%  11% 7%  10%  10%  10%
e
566 224 341 39 124 121 82 199 181 172 115 255 196 48 469 96 30 67 60 46 151 114 94 99 381
28%  23% Sé%% 18% 21% 25% Dég% 3%% 30%  24% 22% 3}%% ZE% 25% 33% 21%  27% 20% 19% 20% 23% 31% 27% 17% 3)6(%
]
161 63 98 21 36 34 70 45 51 64 42 62 57 11 141 19 7 13 15 20 50 25 28 36 91
8% % g% 10% 6% 7% 10% % 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% g% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 8% % 8% 6% 9%
e
405 161 244 18 87 87 212 154 131 108 73 193 138 36 328 77 23 54 45 26 100 89 66 63 290
20%  17% 2(83% 8% 15% 18% DSE% Zfl]% 2%% 15% 14% 2|4<1% 22% 19%  21% 17%  21% 16% 15% 11% 15% 24% 19% 11% 2>E<%
42 45 39 44 46 44 35 39 41 45 47 39 4.0 44 40 46 41 48 47 4.4 45 4.0 42 438 38
C G G G HI LM o Q Y
2.19 2.16 217 1.83 2.14 2.22 217 219 222 214 219 219 213 216 217 2.21 2.10 222 2.09 1.94 2.16 221 2.20 2.01 2.25
0.05 0.07 0.07 0.16 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.08 008 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.16 0.05 011 0.21 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.09 011 0.12 0.08 0.07
4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 4
2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents
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RTNO1_8 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 65

Go out for dinner or drinks indoors

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs e41- %e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) W) w) ) )
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
Top 2 Box (Net) 1004 487 517 67 330 261 346 272 313 408 337 345 322 85 751 253 47 205 162 26 360 161 160 325 503
50%  51% 50%  32% 57% 53% 49% 43% 51% 56% 66% 43% 47% 44%  48% 56%  43% 61% 52% 55% 54% 43% 46% 55% 48%
DG D D H H M ¢} Q Y
7 - Very Comfortable 681 323 359 44 231 193 213 187 213 274 256 209 217 60 465 216 36 179 104 76 267 110 96 226 334
34%  34% 34%  21% 40% 39% 30% 30% 35% 37% 50% 26% 32% 31%  30% 48%  33% 53% 33% 33% 40% 30% 28% 39% 32%
DG DG d H M I o Q Y
6 323 165 158 23 929 68 133 85 100 134 81 136 105 25 286 37 11 26 58 51 93 51 64 98 169
16% 17% 15% 11% 17% 14% 1d9f% 13% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15% 13% 1PB% 8%  10% 8% 19% 2L2J% 14% 14% 19% 17% 16%
5 316 170 146 60 80 81 96 90 103 122 64 144 107 39 260 56 18 37 52 9 102 58 7 95 147
16%  18% 14% EFZGs% 14% 16% 13% 14% 17% 17% 13% 1&% 16% 20% 17% 12% 17% 11% 17% 21% 15% 16% 22% 16% 14%
c p v
4 291 128 162 41 71 69 109 121 83 82 54 134 103 38 218 72 22 50 34 32 90 63 44 93 150
15% 13%  16%  19% 12% 14%  15% 13% 4%  11% 10% 1}1% 1&% 20% 14%  16% 20%  15% @ 11%  14%  14%  17%  13%  16%  14%
3 112 53 59 23 32 26 31 28 43 37 22 40 50 8 98 14 4 10 20 14 32 21 22 27 58
6% 6% 6% '1(%% 6% 5% 4% 4% z% 5% 4% 5% l% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% % 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
el P
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 277 121 156 22 68 58 30 22 67 82 36 138 103 23 222 55 19 36 42 10 78 69 42 47 196
14%  13% 15%  10% 12% 12% dég% 13% 1%  11% 7% 1&% 1}?% 12%  14% 12%  17% 11% 1_?% 4% 1%% 19% 12% 8% 1)':2%
w
2 70 33 37 5 17 17 31 32 13 25 12 34 25 7 58 13 * 12 8 3 29 20 13 15 43
4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5‘% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% * 4% 2% 1% ‘t% 5% 4% 2% 4%
1- Not at all comfortable 207 88 119 16 51 41 99 90 54 57 24 104 78 16 165 42 18 24 35 7 48 49 28 32 153
10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% Elé% 16% 9% 8% 5% 12% 1&% 8% 11% 9% 1;72% 7% 1'1f% 3% 7‘% 13% 8% 5% 1)5(%
Mean 51 5.1 50 47 5.3 52 49 47 52 53 57 48 49 5.0 5.0 54 48 55 5.1 5.5 5.3 438 5.0 54 48
DG DG H H LM o Q s Y
Std. Dev. 1.97 191 2.02 172 1.92 1.90 2.08 2.09 1.89 186 1.70 2.00 2.00 1.84 1.95 1.98 211 191 1.98 1.53 1.89 2.07 1.83 173 211
Std. Err. 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.15 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.14 0.05 0.10 0.21 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.06
Median 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 7 6 6 6 5 5 6 5
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTNO1_9 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Socializing with people you don't know at a bar
Base: All Respondents

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

131
42%

88
28%
43
14%
47
15%
40
13%
26

8%
65
21%
19

6%
46
15%

46

2.14
0.12
5

81
35%
52
22%
30
13%
38
17%
44
19%

U
16
7%
51
22%
14
6%
37
16%
4.4

2.07
0.13
5

Office

259
39%

196
30%

t

63
10%

105
16%

76

11%

49
7%

172
26%

57
9%

116
17%

4.5

2.23
0.09
5

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

104
28%

69
19%

36
10%

51
14%

39
11%

39
11%
137
37%
w
35
9%
102
28%
3.8

2.26
011
4

118
34%
75
22%
44
13%
54
16%
47
14%
28

8%
)
28%
22

6%
76
22%

4.2
v

2.22
0.12
4

259
24%
Y

172

29%
Y
87

15%
Y
102

17%
Y

86
15%

42
7%
9
17%
36
6%
61
10%
48
Y
1.99

0.08
5
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1090
1054

275
26%

203
19%

72
7%

115
11%

141
13%
20

8%

434

1%
X

101

10%
X

334
32%
X

3.6

2.30
0.07

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111* 339
Top 2 Box (Net) 654 371 283 65 246 186 157 181 197 271 248 213 193 61 446 208 36 172
33%  39% 27%  30% 42% 38% 22% 29% 32%  37% 48% 27% 28% 32%  29% 46%  32% 51%
(] 9 DG G H LM o Q
7 - Very Comfortable 462 252 210 35 172 151 105 120 142 196 185 129 148 40 297 165 27 139
23%  26% 20%  16% 30% 31% 15% 19% 23%  27% 36% 16% 22% 21%  19% 3%  24% 41%
[ DG DG H M L ¢} Q
6 192 119 73 30 75 35 52 62 55 75 63 84 44 21 149 42 9 33
10%  12% % 14% 13% % 7% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 6% 11%  10% 9% 8% 10%
C FG FG M [
5 268 135 132 23 94 84 67 72 91 103 62 113 93 28 224 44 8 36
13%  14% 13% 11% lg% lé% 9% 11% 15%  14% 12% 14% 14% 15%  14% 10% % 11%
P
4 284 151 133 39 86 58 101 94 95 90 56 113 114 31 222 62 20 41
14% 16%  13% 18% 15% 2% 14%  15% 6% 12% 11% 14% 1;% 6% 14%  14% 18%  12%
3 169 74 94 31 33 38 67 51 49 69 46 58 65 33 146 23 6 17
8% 8% 9% g'% 6% 8% E% 8% 8% 9% 9% % 9% 1% g% 5% 5% 5%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 626 228 398 57 120 129 320 232 178 200 100 305 221 39 513 113 41 72
31%  24% 38%  27% 21% 26% 45% 37% 29%  27% 19% 38% 32% 20%  33% 25%  37% 21%
B DEF 1J Km K P R
2 175 62 112 25 36 46 67 52 45 73 20 90 65 14 141 34 13 20
9% 7% 1%% 12% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7%  10% 4% 1&% E% 7% 9% %  12% 6%
e e
1- Not at al comfortable 451 166 286 31 84 83 253 180 132 127 80 215 156 25 372 79 27 52
23%  17% 21%  15% 15% 17% 35% 28% 22% 17% 16% 27% 23% 13%  24% 18%  25% 15%
B DEF 1 K K P
Mean 41 45 37 41 47 45 33 38 41 43 48 37 39 43 3.9 47 3.9 49
C G DG G H H LM o Q
Std. Dev. 2.25 217 227 2.02 212 2.23 222 227 222 222 220 221 221 2,01 2.21 2.30 231 2.25
Std. Err. 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.18 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.09 015 0.06 011 0.23 0.13
Median 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 6
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns T estel
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

1054
100%




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CFPO03 Do you believe the worst of COVID-19 is behind us or is the worst still ahead of us?

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- il
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not Immuno-
(5/13- gage (a%e25 (a%esﬂ— gae Vacci- Unvacc-  and get . . compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) +)  <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser  User

®w ® © © E) ") ©) H) o O K O M) N) ) ® @ R) ()] Q) ) ) W) X) ()

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

Theworst is behind us 1369 658 712 120 374 356 520 379 432 543 396 519 454 98 1044 326 65 260 195 166 486 218 230 383 747
68%  69% 68%  56% 64% 2% 73% 60% 71%  74% T7% 65% 66% 51%  67% 72%  59% 7% 63% 2% 74% 59% 67% 65% 71%

DE DE H H LM Q s S v X

Theworst is still ahead of 631 302 329 94 207 138 192 252 178 189 117 283 231 95 507 124 45 78 114 64 175 154 115 204 307
us 32%  31% 32%  44% 36% 28% 27% 40% 29%  26% 23% 35% 34% 49%  33% 28%  41% 23% 37% 28% 26% 41% 33% 35% 29%

FG FG 13 K K R U w y

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 67

15 May 2022
Table67




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Sought out new or
_addl |0nal sources of

S{o ped or cut bz
olher savin s(eg college
tuition, a ma;or pure

such as a house or care)
Accumulated more debt
than normal

opped or cut back on
ral Fment savings

Provided financial suppon
for afamily member

Lost income partially

Missed (or WI|| S00N Miss)
abill paym

Provided financial support
for afriend

Missed (or will soon miss)
arent/mortgage paym

Padfor sﬁvwoesthatl
tused (e.g., adog

walka childcare, ahouse

cleaning service)

Lost accessto my health

insurance

Lost income entirely

| have been impacts
fmancla]ly |n some other

| have not been impacted
financially

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

EMPO5 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Summary Of Yes

95
41%
94
41%
u
82
36%
89
38%
u

86
37%

59
26%
78
34%
u
51
22%
U
54
24%
u
40
17%
27
12%
79
34%

24
10%

Office

257
39%

214
32%

217
33%

188
28%

209
32%

196
30%
144
22%
145
22%
78
12%
74
11%
81
12%
49
%
227
34%

93
14%

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-
mised Immuno isUser

112

155 285
30% 45% 49%
% Y

107 139 238
29% 40% 41%
\% Y

111 127 258
30% 37% 43%

122

131 226
33% 38% 33%

92 152 240
25% 44%  “41%
\% Y
88 103 190
2d% 3% 3%
86 % 204
2% 2% 3
87 29 194
2% 2% 3%
75 69 150
2% 20% 2%
59 73 132
Tow 2l 2%
50 72 134
13% 21% 23%
v Y
50 55 101
% 6w i

142 145 254

38% 42% 43%
43 34 33
12% 10% 6%

1090
1054

263
25%

266
25%

217
21%

223
21%

206
20%

209
20%

124
12%

110
10%

84
8%
55
5%
55
5%
53
5%
301
29%

238

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Mill . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 g}g (a%%zs (age 41- g%e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310
694 322 372 98 255 188 152 66 197 220 132 304 259 98 514 180 58 123 146
35%  34% 36%  46% 44% 38% 21% 42% 32% 30% 26% 38% 38% 51%  33% 40%  52% 36% 47%
G G G J K K e} R u
619 274 344 66 216 171 166 222 170 218 133 290 196 80 476 142 44 99 123
31%  29% 33% 31% Sé% 38% 23% 35‘% 28%  30% 26% KS’\?% 29% 41%  31% 32%  40% 29% 40%
u
573 253 320 60 215 171 127 14 168 186 114 258 201 79 437 136 46 90 107
29%  26% 31% ZGB% Sé% 33% 18% 36% 27%  25% 22% 3}%% 22% 41%  28% 30% 4%% 26% 35%
571 268 303 80 185 158 147 93 176 196 130 247 194 81 439 131 40 92 123
29%  28% 29% Sg% 3(%% 3(%% 21% 31% 29%  27% 25% 3%% 28% 42%  28% 29%  36% 27% 48%
555 287 268 74 207 141 134 182 172 198 124 249 183 78 424 131 43 88 100
28%  30% 26% 38% %g% 28% 19% 29% 28%  27% 24% 3&% 27% 41%  27% 29%  39% 26% 32%
T
507 262 245 66 177 128 137 165 156 181 109 210 188 71 392 116 36 80 89
25%  27% 24% 361% 38% Zg% 19% 26% 26%  25% 21% 26% ZK% 37%  25% 26%  33% 23% 29%
409 184 226 52 183 116 59 200 110 97 81 187 141 63 286 124 47 7 82
20%  19% 22%  24% 32% 23% 8% 32% 18% 13% 16% 23% 21% 33% 18% 28%  43% 23% 26%
G FG G 1J ] K [¢) R
394 233 161 57 181 101 55 129 115 148 71172 151 71 299 94 22 72 90
20% 24% 15%  27% 31% 20% 8% 20% 19% 20% 14% 21% 22%  37% 19% = 21% 20% = 21% = 29%
C G FG G K K u
297 141 157 45 135 82 35 5 75 83 62 140 95 50 215 83 36 47 85
15%  15% 15%  21% 23% 17% 5% 21% 12% 11% 12% 17% 14% 26%  14% 18%  33% 14% 28%
G FG G 1J K [ R u
259 140 119 36 142 60 21 97 54 106 51 127 81 50 209 50 17 33 68
13%  15% 11%  17% 24% 12% 3% 15% 9% 14% 10% 16% 12% 26%  13% 11%  15% 10% 22%
G G G 1 1 Km 8]
229 114 115 51 109 46 22 86 55 86 40 114 74 33 168 60 26 34 63
1% 12% 11% Fzéz% 19% g% 3% 14‘% 9% 12% 8% 1}2% 1% 17% 11%  13% 2&% 10% 28%
198 95 103 43 79 50 26 90 38 67 38 85 38 133 65 19 45 51
10%  10% 10%  20% 14% 10% 4% 14% 6% % 11% 11% 20% 9% 14% 17% 13% 16%
FG G G 13 k [¢) u
681 324 357 70 252 172 87 49 202 219 143 291 247 84 502 179 61 117 134
34%  34% 34%  33% 43% 35% 26% 39% 33% 30% 28% 36% 36% 44%  32% 40%  55% 35% 43%
dFG G i K K o R U
308 144 164 18 43 69 78 53 103 148 96 110 101 12 249 59 9 50 31
15%  15% 16% 8% % llEl% DEZE% 8% 1;% 2&% 19‘% 14% 15% 6%  16% 13% 8% 15% 10%

23%
X
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO5_1 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Missed (or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- .

Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait

¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and

5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111*

Yes 297 141 157 45 135 82 35 135 75 83 62 140 95 50 215 83 36
15%  15% 15%  21% 23% 17% 5% 21% 12%  11% 12% 17% 14% 26%  14% 18%  33%

G FG G J K o R

No 1703 819 884 168 446 412 677 496 535 649 451 661 590 142 1336 367 74
85%  85% 85%  79% 7% 83% 95% 9% 88% 89% 88% 83% 86% 74%  86% 82%  67%

E  DEF H H L p

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

319
310

85
28%

u

225
2%

310
100%

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

51
22%

u

180
78%

231
100%

uno-
compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

150
26%

Y

436
74%

587
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO05_2 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Missed (or will soon miss) a bill payment

Base: All Respondents

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

82
26%

228
74%

59
26%

172
74%

Office

144
22%

518
78%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

86
23%

285
%

96
28%

249
2%

204
35%
Y

383
65%

1090
1054

124
12%

931
88%
X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not
¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Yes 409 184 226 52 183 116 59 200 110 97 81 187 141 63 286 124 47 77
20%  19% 22%  24% 32% 23% 8% 32% 18%  13% 16% 23% 21% 33%  18% 28%  43% 23%
G FG G 1J i K ¢} R
No 1591 776 815 162 398 378 653 432 500 635 432 615 544 129 1265 326 63 262
80%  81% 8% 6% 68% % 92% 68% 82% 87% 84% T7% 79% 67%  82% 2%  57% 7%
E  DEF H Hi L P Q
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_3 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Provided financial support for a family member

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

100
32%

210
68%

86
37%

145
63%

Office

209
32%

452
68%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

92
25%

280
75%
w

152
24%
\%

193
56%

240
41%
Y

347
59%

1090
1054

206
20%

848
80%
X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Yes 555 287 268 74 207 141 134 182 172 198 124 249 183 78 424 131 43 88
28%  30% 26% 3(.;:% %g% 28% 19% 29% 28%  27% 24% 3&% 27% 41%  27% 29%  39% 26%
r
No 1445 672 772 139 374 353 578 449 438 534 390 553 502 114 1126 319 67 251
2%  70% 74%  65% 64% 1% DEBé% 1% 72%  73% 7?% 69% 73% 59%  73% 71%  61% 74%
e q
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_4 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

. Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political Mindset
Millen- i
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait
¢ - gge (a%e 25- (a%%ﬂ— %e and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) Q
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 99
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 111+
Yes 394 233 161 57 181 101 55 129 115 148 71 172 151 22
20%  24% 15%  27% 31% 20% 8% 20% 19% 20% 14% 21% 22% 20%
C G FG G K K
No 1606 727 879 156 400 393 657 503 495 584 443 629 534 88
80%  76% 85%  73% 69% 80% 92% 80% 81% 80% 86% 79% 78% 80%
B E  DEF LM
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 1
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

Office

145
22%

516
78%
sT

661
100%

uno-
compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

194
33%

Y

393
67%

587
100%

1090
1054

110

10%

944

90%
X

1054

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_5 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Sought out new or additional sources of income

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

146
47%

u

164
53%

310
100%

95

41%
135

59%

231
100%

Office

257
39%

404
61%
S

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

112
30%

259
70%
w

371
100%

155
45%

%

190
55%

345
100%

285
49%

Y

301
51%

587
100%

1090
1054

263
25%

791
5%
X

1054
100%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated  see
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Yes 694 322 372 98 255 188 152 266 197 220 132 304 259 98 514 180 58 123
35%  34% 36%  46% 44% 38% 21% 42% 32% 30% 26% 38% 38% 51%  33% 40%  52% 36%
G G G J K K e} R
No 1306 638 668 115 325 306 560 365 413 512 382 498 426 94 1036 269 53 216
65%  66% 64%  54% 56% 62% 79% 58% 68% 70% 74% 62% 62% 49%  67% 60%  48% 64%
DEF H H M P Q
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_6 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Lost income partially

Office

196
30%

465
70%
T

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

88
24%

284
76%

103
30%

242
70%

190
32%
Y

397
68%

1090
1054

209
20%

845
80%
X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (]
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231
Yes 507 262 245 66 177 128 137 165 156 181 109 210 188 71 392 116 36 80 89 90
25%  27% 24% Sé% 38% ZS% 19% 26% 26% 25% 21% 26% Zl% 3%  25% 26%  33% 23% 29% 38%
sl
No 1493 697 796 147 404 366 575 466 453 551 404 591 497 121 1159 334 75 259 221 141
5%  73% 76%  69% 70% 74% DEBé% 74% 74%  T75% T79% T74% 73% 63%  75% 74%  67% 7% 71{% 61%
m
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO5_7 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Lost income entirely

. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ail not
¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated  see
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 450  111* 339
Yes 198 95 103 43 79 50 26 90 38 67 38 85 75 65 19 45
10%  10% 10%  20% 14% 10% 4% 14% 6% 9% 7% 11% 11% 14%  17% 13%
FG G G 1J k o
No 1802 865 937 171 502 444 686 541 571 666 476 717 610 385 91 293
90%  90% 90%  80% 86% 90% 96% 86% 94% 91% 93% 89% 89% 86%  83% 87%
D DEF H H m
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

51
16%

u

259
84%

310
100%

uno-
compro- House Cannab-
mi Immuno isUser

101
17%

Y

486
83%

587
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_8 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Accumulated more debt than normal

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

107
35%

203
65%

310
100%

82

36%
149

64%

231
100%

Office

217
33%

445
67%

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

111
30%

260
70%

371
100%

127
37%

218
63%

345
100%

258

24%
Y
329

56%

587
100%

1090
1054

217
21%

837
9%
X

1054
100%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Yes 573 253 320 60 215 171 127 214 168 186 114 258 201 79 437 136 46 90
29%  26% 31% 2(%% 3&% 35% 18% 36% 27%  25% 22% 3}%% 22% 41%  28% 30% 4&% 26%
No 1427 706 721 153 366 323 585 417 442 546 399 544 484 113 1114 314 64 249
1%  74% 69%  72% 63% 65% 82% 66% 73%  75% 78% 68% 1% 59% 2% 70%  58% 74%
DEF H H M Q
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 76

15 May 2022
Table 76




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_9 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

Gender Age Income Political

Millen-
Wave 116 GenZ nials Boomer+

Gen X
- age. e 25- e 41- e
(5/15) MALE FEMALE 15%4) (a%o) (a%ﬁ) %—) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685
Yes 571 268 303 80 185 158 147 193 176 196 130 247 194
29%  28% 29% 3(%% 3(%% 3(%% 21% 31% 29%  27% 25% 3%% 28%
No 1429 692 737 133 395 337 565 438 434 536 383 555 492
1% 2% 1%  62% 68% 68% DE7§% 69% 71% 3% 75‘% 69% 2%
Sigma 2000 1041

959 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

319
310

123
40%

u

187
60%

310
100%

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

89
38%

u

142
62%

231
100%

Office

188

28%

473

2%
ST

661
100%

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-

mised Immuno isUser

122
33%

249
67%

371
100%

226
39%

Y

360
61%

587
100%

1090
1054

223

21%

831

9%
X

1054

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

EMPO05_10 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

%

1%
u
137

59%

231
100%

Office

214
32%

448
68%

st

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

107
29%

265
71%
w

371
100%

139
40%

v

206
60%

345
100%

238
41%

Y

349
59%

587
100%

1090
1054

266
25%

788
5%
X

1054
100%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— é%e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310
619 274 344 66 216 171 166 222 170 218 133 290 196 80 476 142 44 99 123
31%  29% 33%  31% 3&% 35% 23% 35‘% 28%  30% 26% K3l\?% 29% 41%  31% 32%  40% 29% 40%
u
1381 685 696 148 365 323 546 409 439 515 380 512 490 113 1074 307 67 240 186
69%  71% 67%  69% 63% 65% E7IZ% 65% 7'_2‘% 70% 76% 64% 7%% 59%  69% 68%  60% 71% 60%
2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO5_11 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Paid for services that | haven't used (e.g., a dog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

54
24%
u

176
76%

Office

74
11%

587
89%
ST

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

59
16%

313
84%

73
21%

272
79%

132
22%
Y

455
78%

1090
1054

55
5%

1000
95%

X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ait not
( - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310
Yes 259 140 119 36 142 60 21 97 54 106 51 127 81 50 209 50 17 33 68
13%  15% 11% 1% 24% 12% 3% 15% 9% 14% 10% 16% 12% 26%  13% 11%  15% 10% 22%
G FG G | 1 Km 8]
No 1741 819 922 178 439 434 691 534 555 626 462 675 605 142 1341 400 94 306 242
87%  85% 89%  83% 76% Bé% Dg;% 85% a%% 86% 98% 84% BBI% 74%  87% 89%  85% 90% 78%
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EMPO5_14 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Lost access to my health insurance

Base: All Respondents

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

63
20%
u

247
80%

40
17%

191
83%

Office

81
12%

581
88%
S

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

50
13%

322
87%
w

72
21%
\%

273
79%

134
23%
Y

452
%

1090
1054

55
5%
999
95%
X

1054

. Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
¢ - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated  see
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Yes 229 114 115 51 109 46 22 86 55 86 40 114 74 33 168 60 26 34
11%  12% 11%  24% 19% 9% 3% 14% 9% 12% 8% 14% 11% 17% 11% 13%  23% 10%
FG FG G | K R
No 1771 846 925 162 471 448 690 545 555 647 473 687 611 159 1382 389 85 305
89%  88% 89%  76% 81% 91% 97% 86% 91% 88% 92% 86% 89% 83%  89% 87%  77% 90%
DE  DEF H L Q
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_12 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

I have been impacted financially in some other way

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

319
310

134
43%
U

176
57%

79
34%

152
66%
s

Office

227
34%

434
66%
S

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

142
38%

230
62%

145
42%

200
58%

254
43%
Y

333
57%

1090
1054

301
29%

753
1%
X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ ail not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated  see
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Yes 681 324 357 70 252 172 187 249 202 219 143 291 247 84 502 179 61 117
34%  34% 34%  33% 43% 35% 26% 39% 33% 30% 28% 36% 36% 44%  32% 40%  55% 35%
dFG G iJ K K e} R
No 1319 635 684 143 329 322 524 382 408 513 370 510 438 108 1048 271 49 222
66%  66% 66%  67% 57% 65% 74% 61% 67% 70% 72% 64% 64% 56%  68% 60%  45% 65%
e E EF h H M P Q
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

EMPO05_13 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Gender

I have not been impacted financially

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

515 MALE FEMALE 1@33) (a%%)25 ¢

B) ©
999 1001
950 1041
144 164

15%  16%
815 877
85%  84%

959 1041
100%  100%

Gen X
o

69
14%
E
425
86%
G

494
100%

<$50K $50-$99%k $100Kk+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated

Unvaccinated
Mindset
. will
Wait not
and

99 318 319
111+ 339 310

9 50 31
8% 15% 10%

101 289 279
92% 85% 90%

111 339 310
100%  100%  100%

get .
see vaccine Remote Hybrid

uno-
compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

33
6%

554
94%
Y

587
100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

REVO1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Remote Hybrid

319
310

120
39%
104
33%
98
32%
76
25%
72
23%
9
29%
U
65
21%
70
23%
U
43
14%

66
21%
u

19
6%

58
19%

880

64
28%
u
74
32%
SU
56
24%
U
49
21%
s
60
26%
U
15
7%

32
14%

793

289
44%

216
33%

211
32%

154
23%

143
22%

137
21%
141
21%
97
15%
106
16%
85
13%
4
5%

131
20%

1745

Immuno-
cnmpro House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

131 141 217
35% 41% 37%

94 140 213
25% 41% 36%
\% Y
90 86 219
24% 25% 3;%
79 108 164
21% 31% 28%
v Y
66 96 156
18% 28% 2%
v Y
68 102 168
18% 30% 29%
\2 Y
54 88 164
15% 25% 28%
v Y
42 89 123
11% 26% 21%
v Y
57 47 111
15% 14% 13%

52 79 137
14% 23% 23%
v Y

25 28 0
% 8% 5%

102 52 79
%\7[% 15% 14%

859 1058 1780

1090
1054

442
42%

249
24%

215
20%

172
16%

172
16%
176
17%
162
15%
92
9%
90
9%
66
6%
82
8%
394
37%
X

2311

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- il
Wave 116 nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not
(5/13- gag (a%e 25- (a%%ﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine
(A) (8) © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Golgq,on vacation / 805 388 417 65 224 196 321 198 267 333 215 334 257 68 645 160 48 113
travelling 40%  40% 40%  30% 39% 40% 615% 31% Aﬁ% 43“/5 42%  42% 37% 35%  42% 36%  43% 33%
e
Buying new clothes 581 284 297 88 226 160 107 202 176 197 126 268 186 78 425 156 54 102
29%  30% 29%  41% 39% 32% 15% 32% 29%  27% 25% 33% 27% 40%  27% 35%  49% 30%
G fG G Km o R
Buying acar 514 296 218 67 175 150 122 145 157 207 107 223 184 59 374 140 51 88
26%  31% 21%  31% 30% 30% 17% 23% 26% 28% 21% 28% 27% 31%  24% 31%  47% 26%
Cc G G G K k [¢] R
sonal electronics (e.g., 422 230 192 51 168 115 88 132 130 157 83 202 136 65 317 105 34 71
phone Q?JIS voice 21% Zé% 18% Zé% 28% Zg% 12% 21% 21% 21% 16% K25% 20% 34%  20% 23%  31% 21%
m
ng new household 412 178 234 43 144 110 115 111 135 164 97 191 124 53 315 98 34 64
goods furniture or 21%  19% 23%  20% 25% 22% 16% 18% 22%  22% 19% 24% 18% 28%  20% 22%  30% 19%
appliances b G G kM T
Buyi nlg gifts for my friends 409 223 187 58 154 103 95 106 136 161 79 182 148 59 319 91 26 64
[family 20% 28% 18% 2('3/% Zé% Zé% 13% 17% ﬁ% Zﬁ% 15% 2}%% 2}%% 31% 21% 20%  24% 19%
Attendlng aconcen or 390 203 186 50 123 110 107 80 108 196 89 178 123 57 311 78 6 52
sporting 19% 21%  18%  23% 2% 2% Tlow 1% i “Zree 17% “2p%  18%  30% 20%  17%  24%  15W
9
Homeufflcesup?hes 267 155 112 42 119 68 38 65 79 122 57 142 69 39 195 72 0 42
and/or equipmen 13% 16% 11%  20% 21% 14% 5% 10% 13% 17% 11% 18% 10% 20% 13% 16%  27% 12%
standing desk, computer C G FG G H KM R
monitor, headset etc.)
Buying ahouse 261 124 137 49 112 52 48 88 88 82 51 121 88 31 186 75 32 43
13% 13%  13%  23% 19% 1% % 14% 4% 11% 10% 15%  13%  16% 12%  17% 29%  13%
FG FG g K o R
& iipment and/or gear for 259 171 88 30 132 57 39 67 79 111 55 125 79 34 209 49 17 33
door acuvma/spcns 13% 18% 8% 14% 23% 12% 6%  11% 13% 15% 11% 16%  11%  18% 14%  11% 15%  10%
( g blke hiking and C G dFG G h Km
qeer s)or!s
equlpm
Other major purchase 132 52 80 14 25 34 60 37 46 48 24 47 61 13 114 18 8 10
7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% é% 6% % % 5% 6% I'?I% % 7% 4% % 3%
P
Not planning a purchase 551 233 318 48 103 135 265 213 162 161 154 177 220 30 415 136 14 122
28%  24% 31%  22% 18% 21% 3% 34% 27%  22% 30% 22% 32% 16%  27% 30% 13% 36%
B E  DEF 1 L L Q
Sigma 5002 2536 2466 603 1705 1290 1404 1444 1565 1939 1137 2190 1675 585 = 3825 1178 374 803
250% 264%  237% 283% 294% 261%  197%  229% 257% 265% 221% 273%  245%  305% 247%  262% 338%  237%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

284%

344%

264%

231% 306%  303%

219%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Planning A Major Purchase

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Golgq,on vacation /
travelling

Buying new clothes
Buying acar

'sonal electronics (e.g.,
phone t:ibla voice

Bu lying new household
goads, furniture or
appliances

Buyi nP giftsfor my friends
[ family’

Attendi ng a concert or
sporting

Homeufflcesup;l)hes
and/or equipmen

standing desk, computér
monitor, headset etc.)

Buying a house

& lipment and/or gear for
door actjviti a/spcrls
s g bike hiking and

qeer s)or!s
equlpm
Other major purchase

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REVO1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

289
55%

216
41%

211
40%

154
29%

143
27%

Remote Hybrid Office
()] Q)
270 220
252 199
120 110
48% 55%
104 91
41% 46%
98 84
39% 42%
76 78
30% 39%
sU
72 79
29% 40%
suU
4

89 6
3B% 2%
U
65 74
26%  37%
Su
70 56
28%  28%
U U
43 49
17%  25%
s
66 60
26%  30%
U U

19 15
8% 8%

137
26%

141
27%
97
18%

106
20%
85
16%
34

6%

1614

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-
mised Immuno isUser

131 141 217
49% 48% 43%
94 140 213
35% 4\8/% 42%
90 86 219
33% 29% 4?%
79 108 164

29% 37% 32%

y

66 96 156
25% 33% 31%
v

68 102 168
25% 35% 33%

v y

54 88 164
20%  30% 32%

\2 Y

42 89 123
16% 30% 24%

v Y

57 47 111
21%  16% 2‘2’%

52 79 137
9%  21% 2%

)\ Y

25 28 30
9% 10% 6%

1005 1701

442

67%
X
249

38%

215
33%

172
26%

172
26%
176
21%
162
25%
92
14%
90
14%
66
10%
82
12%
X

1918

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset

Millen- il

Wave 116 nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not

(5/13- gag (a%ezs (a%%ﬂ— gg,ge Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see  vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
1481 760 721 112 484 346 539 468 561 437 404 640 437 153 1196 285 85 200

1449 727 723 166* 477 359 447 418 447 571 359 624 466 162* 1136 314 96* 217
805 388 417 65 224 196 321 198 267 333 215 334 257 68 645 160 48 113
56%  53% 58%  39% 47% 561% DEE% 47% 63% 5&% 60% 53% 55% 42%  57% 51%  50% 52%

581 284 297 88 226 160 107 202 176 197 126 268 186 78 425 156 54 102
40%  39% 41% Séi% 4&% 4é% 24% 45% 39% 34% 35% 43% 40% 48%  37% 58% 56% 47%
514 296 218 67 175 150 122 145 157 207 107 184 59 374 140 51 88
35% Aé% 30% 4([3)% 3(;% Aé% 21% 35% 35% 36% 30% 36% 4|(<J% 37%  33% 48% 53% 41%

422 230 192 51 168 115 88 132 130 157 83 202 136 65 317 105 3¢ 71
29%  32% 27%  30% 3(35% 3é% 20% 32% 29%  27% 23% 3&% 29% 40%  28% 33%  36% 33%

9

412 178 234 43 144 110 115 111 135 164 97 191 124 53 315 98 34 64
28%  25% 3%% 26% 30% 31% 26% 21% 30% 29% 27% 31% 27% 33%  28% 31%  35% 29%
409 223 187 58 154 103 95 106 136 161 79 182 148 59 319 91 26 64
28%  31% 26% 38% 3&% 23% 21% 25% 30% 28% 22% 2}2% 3}%% 36%  28% 29%  27% 30%

390 203 186 50 123 110 107 80 108 196 89 178 123 57 311 78 26 52
21% 28%  26%  30% 26% 31% 24%  19% 24% 3w 2% 28% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 24%

9

267 155 112 42 119 68 38 65 79 122 57 142 69 39 195 72 30 42

18% ch% 16% ZGS% Zé% 18% 8% 15% 18% 2%% 16% 23% 15% 24%  17% 23%  31% 19%
o

261 124 137 49 112 52 48 88 88 82 51 121 88 31 186 75 32 43

18% 17%  19% é«xg% gg% 5%  11% 2%% 20% 14% 14% 19%  19%  19% 16% 261% 33%  20%
] r

259 171 88 30 132 57 39 67 79 111 55 125 79 34 209 49 17 33
8% 2% 1% 18% 28% &% 9%  16% 18% 19% 15% 20%  17%  21% 18%  16% 17%  15%

132 52 80 14 25 34 60 37 46 48 24 47 61 13 114 18 8 10
9% 7% 1é% 8% 5% 9% 1%% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% %E% 8%  10% 6% 8% 5%

e P

4452 2303 2149 556 1601 1155 1139 1231 1402 983 2013 1456 555 3410 1042 360 682

307% 317%  297% 335% 336% 321%  255%  294% 313% 311% 273% 322% 313% 343% 300% 332% 374% 314%

822 761
327%  383%

304%

757
281%  343%  335%

290%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

PIannlngA Major
a2 (Net)

Hotel stays
Planetickets
Shoes or footwear
Smartphones
'’Going out clothes” (i.e.,
for social eve
parties, bars, restaurants)
Personal technology (e.g.,
laptop)
Concert tickets
Furniture
Clolhln to replace

parg‘nts aﬁg t-shirts
Television
Sporting event tickets

e.g., earrin

rings, \Xlécg 95

Personal xn%(e g
handbags, wallets)

Smart home technology

E_'eg Al exa Google
lome, IFI

Athleisure/work out

clothing

Work attire

None of these

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Remote Hybrid

319
310

256
83%

%
31%
83
21%
74
24%
82
26%
79
26%
83
21%
u
67
22%
64
21%
64
21%
63
20%
59
19%
49
16%
52
17%
55
18%
u
45
15%
52
17%
54
17%

1121

76
33%
u
76
33%
u
65
28%
]
54
23%
56
24%
u
64
28%
u
63
21%
sU
63
27%
suU
45
20%
47
20%
u
40
17%
u
39
17%
27
12%

1052

527
80%

222
34%

186
28%

191
29%

164
25%

138
21%

129
20%

133
20%

145
22%

113
17%

130
20%

121
18%
91
14%
96
15%
77
12%
77
12%

100

15%

2249

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-
mised Immuno isUser

271 295 511
73% 86% 87%

v Y

117 108 208
31% 31% 3?%

71 94 151
19% 2% 26%
v

83 104 180
22% 30% 31%
\ Y
59 920 196
16% 26% 33%
v Y
57 93 161
15% 271% 2%
v Y
62 88 156
17%  25% 21%
\2 Y

47 81 159
13% 23% 27%
v Y

64 72 136
17% 21% 23%

72 70 136
19% 20% 2?%
57 76 148
15% 22% 25%
v Y
47 82 118
13% 24% 20%
v Y
46 69 137
12% 20% 23%
\% Y
36 54 107
10% 16% 18%
N Y
44 64 106
12% 19% 18%
v Y
38 52 100
10% 15% 13%

43 51 90
12% 15% 15%

1090
1054

684
65%

296
28%

287
21%

215
20%

155
15%

133
13%

163
15%

135
13%

164
16%

142
13%

129
12%

132
13%

75
7%
86
8%
81
8%
74
%
76
%
370
35%
X

2712

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- il
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not
- ga%e (a%e 25- (a%%ﬂ— e(, 7% Vacci- Unvacc-  and get
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111* 339
1482 746 736 181 472 374 455 438 455 573 367 629 487 168 1163 320 91 229
74%  78% 71%  85% 81% 76% 64% 69% 5% 78% 71% 78% 71% 88%  75% 71%  82% 67%
C fG fG G H M R
608 312 296 46 171 165 226 129 200 271 167 198 62 472 135 29 106
30%  32% 28%  21% 30% 38% 3%% 20% 3&% 3'_71% 33% 30% 29% 32%  30% 30%  26% 31%
530 254 276 49 141 141 198 116 175 233 145 210 174 46 436 9 22 72
26%  26% 26%  23% 24% 28% 28% 18% 23% 3&% 28% 26% 25% 24% ZS% 21%  20% 21%
496 244 251 64 166 128 138 171 150 169 109 212 174 57 379 116 31 85
25%  25% 24% 38% 28% Zg% 19% 2T% 25%  23% 21% ZE% 25% 30%  24% 26%  28% 25%
426 236 190 46 183 113 83 144 127 151 84 202 140 59 312 114 33 81
21%  25% 18%  21% 32% 23% 12% 23% 21% 21% 16% 25% 20% 31%  20% 25%  30% 24%
C G dFG G K o
383 202 181 66 148 102 66 125 116 137 187 123 60 288 95 37 58
19%  21% 17% ;-!é% Zg% Zé% 9% 20% 19%  19% 14% K23% 18% 31% 19% 21% 3%% 17%
m
383 217 166 55 137 109 82 118 107 156 5 189 118 51 284 99 32 67
19% 2% 1% 28% 2% 2% 1% 19% I “2i% 15% 4% 1% 6% 18%  22% 20%  20%
365 191 173 46 136 105 78 96 110 156 3 169 113 53 294 70 15 55
18%  20% 17% 2G1% Zé% Zé% 11% 15% 18% 2,_1{% 16% kZl% 16% 28% 19% 16%  13% 16%
m
358 164 194 39 123 91 105 89 129 135 73 164 121 35 279 79 24 54
18%  17% 19%  18% Zé% 18% 15% 14% 2'_11% 18% 14% 2&% 18% 18%  18% 17%  22% 16%
343 163 180 41 118 96 88 118 113 107 82 158 103 41 252 92 27 65
17%  17% 17%  19% 28% 18% 12% 19% 19% 15% 16% 20% 15% 22%  16% 20%  24% 19%
g m
333 203 129 47 132 85 69 107 105 117 69 163 101 45 246 87 27 60
e C2lw 1w 2% 2% % 10% i 1% “low 13% 20%  CIS%  24% C16% 1% 2% 1%
315 208 107 30 103 920 92 73 86 155 82 153 80 32 275 40 7 32
16% Zé% 10%  14% 18% lg% 13% 12% 14% all% 16% 19% 12% 17% lpﬁ% 9% 6% 10%
9
253 127 126 50 114 62 27 b4 87 88 44 136 73 37 191 62 19 43
13%  13% 12% Fz(g% Fzg% 1&% 4% 12% 14% 12% 9% 1’\}% 11% 19%  12% 14%  18% 13%
245 104 141 49 100 58 38 68 87 89 48 120 e 36 185 60 24 36
2% “1l% 14%  23% iy 12% 5%  11% 4% 129 9% 1% 11%  I9% 1% 13% 2% 11%
227 136 91 32 95 59 41 61 58 107 40 123 64 35 182 46 19 26
11%  14% 9%  15% 16% 12% 6% 10% 10% 15% 8% 15% 9% 18%  12% 10%  17% 8%
C G G G HI KM R
225 125 100 40 81 65 40 64 75 85 52 118 55 27 171 55 13 41
11%  13% 10% 18% 1é% 18% 6% 10% 12%  12% 10% kl,a% 8% 14%  11% 12%  12% 12%
c
215 121 9 35 94 58 28 74 61 77 36 116 63 42 172 42 17 25
11%  13% 9%  16% 16% 12% 4% 12% 10% 11% 7% 15% 9% 22% 11% 9%  16% %
c G G G KM r
518 213 305 33 108 120 257 193 155 159 147 173 198 24 388 130 20 110
26%  22% 29%  15% 19% 24% 36% 31% 25%  22% 29% 22% 29% 12%  25% 29%  18% 33%
B de DEF J L L Q
6221 3220 3001 768 2151 1645 1656 1824 1942 2392 1408 2837 1976 743 4806 1414 397 1017
311% 336% 288% 360% 371% 333%  233%  289% 319% 327% 274% 354%  288%  387% 310% 315% 359%  300%

362%

456%

340%

100 50 76
21% 14% 13%
w

1042 1297 2363

281%  376%  403%

257%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Planning A Major Purchase

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Hotel stays
Planetickets
Shoes or footwear
Smartphones

”Golng out clothes” (i.e.,
for socid events like
parties, bars, restaurants)
Personal technology (e.g.,
|aptop)

Concert tickets
Furniture

Clothing to replace
ealpagn(sa%t shirts

Television
Sporting event tickets

Jeweln
rings, vyvéfc% gatings

Personal accesons(eg -
handbags, wallets)

Smart home technology
F_‘eg Alexaa)Gmgle

Athleisure/work out
clothing

Work attire

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Remote Hybrid Office

277
256

%
37%
83
33%
74
29%
82
32%
79
31%
83
32%
u
67
26%
64
25%
64
25%
63
25%
59
23%
49
19%
52
20%
55
21%
u
45
18%
52
20%

1067

88
43%
85
2%
S
85
2%
S
78
38%
76
76
37%
u
65
32%
54
26%
56
28%

64
31%

45
22%
47
23%
u
40
20%
39
19%

1025

222
42%

186
35%

191
36%

164
31%

138
26%

129
24%

133
25%

145
28%

113
22%

130
25%

121
23%
91
17%
96
18%
e
15%
77
15%

100
19%

2115

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-
mised Immuno isUser

117 108 208
43% 37% 41%
71 94 151

26% 32% 29%

83 104 180
31% 35% 35%

59 20 196
22% 30% 38%

\ Y

57 93 161
21% 32% 32%

v Y

62 88 156
23% 30% 3&%

47 81 159
18%  21% 31%

v Y

64 72 136
2% 24% 2%

72 70 136
26% 24% 27%

y

57 76 148
21% 26% 23%

47 82 118
17% 28% 23%
v

46 69 137
17% 23% 23%

36 54 107
13% 18% 2&%

44 64 106
16% 22% 2&%
38 52 100
14% 18% 28%
43 51 90
16% 17% 15%

1247 2287

296
43%
287
42%
X

215
31%

155
23%

133
19%

163
24%

135
20%

164
24%

142
21%

129
19%

132
19%

75
11%

86
13%
81
12%
74
11%
76
11%

2342

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- will
Wave 116 nials Gen X Boomer+ ) Wait not
(9713 - gag (a%e 25- (a%%ﬂ— e(, 7% Vacci- Unvace-  and get
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 10) ) ) <$50K $50-$99% $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
1511 773 738 119 488 360 544 488 565 442 406 655 450 160 1218 293 83 210
1482 746 736 181* 472 374 455 438 455 573 367 629 487  168* 1163 320 91 229
608 312 296 46 171 165 226 129 200 271 167 243 198 62 472 135 29 106
41%  42% 40%  25% 33% 614% 52% 29% Aﬁ% 4|_7{% 46‘% 39% 41% 37%  41% a42%  32% 46%
e
530 254 276 49 141 141 198 116 175 233 145 210 174 46 436 94 22 72
36%  34% 3%  27% 30% 38% [A}é% 26% 3&% 4'_11% 40% 33% 36% 27% 3;% 29%  24% 31%
e
496 244 251 64 166 128 138 171 150 169 109 174 57 379 116 31 85
33%  33% 34%  35% 35% 34% 30% 33% 33% 29% 30% 34% 36% 34%  33% 36%  34% 37%
426 236 190 46 183 113 83 144 127 151 84 202 140 59 312 114 33 81
29%  32% 26%  25% 39% 30% 18% 33% 28%  26% 23% 32% 29% 35%  27% 36%  37% 35%
c DFG G i K (¢}
383 202 181 66 148 102 66 125 116 137 73 187 123 60 288 95 37 58
26%  27% 25% 367% 3é% Zé% 15% 29% 26%  24% 20% 3[9% 25% 36%  25% 30%  41% 25%
r
383 217 166 55 137 109 82 118 107 156 75 189 118 51 284 99 32 67
26% Zg% 23% 38% Zg% 23% 18% 27% 24%  271% 21% 30% 24% 30%  24% 31%  35% 29%
o
365 191 173 46 136 105 78 96 110 156 83 169 113 53 294 70 15 55
25% 26%  24%  25% 29% % 1% 2% 24% "27% 23% 27%  23% 3% 25%  22% 16%  24%
358 164 194 39 123 91 105 89 129 135 73 164 121 35 279 79 24 54
24% T22% 26%  21% 26% 24%  23%  20% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% A% D 2% 24%
343 163 180 41 118 96 88 118 113 107 103 41 252 92 27 65
23%  22% 25%  23% 25% 26% 19% 23% 25%  19% 22% 25% 21% 25%  22% 29%  29% 28%
9 9 ] o
333 203 129 47 132 85 69 107 105 117 69 163 101 45 246 87 27 60
22% Zé% 18% 2((33% 28% Zé% 15% 24% 23%  20% 19% 22% 21% 2%  21% 21%  30% 26%
o
315 208 107 30 103 20 92 73 86 155 82 153 80 32 275 40 7 32
21% Zg% 15% 17% 22% 24% 20% 17% 19% ﬁ% 22% 2’\7% 17% 19% Zé% 12% 8% 14%
m
253 127 126 50 114 62 27 77 87 88 44 136 73 37 191 62 19 43
17%  17% 17% FZG8% Fzé% 15% 6% 18% 19% 15% 12% 22% 15% 22%  16% 19% 21% 19%
245 104 141 49 100 58 38 68 87 89 48 120 77 36 185 60 24 36
17%  14% lg% FZ(;/% 'Zé% 1é% 8% 15% 19% 15% 13% 19% 16% 22%  16% 19%  26% 16%
227 136 91 32 95 59 41 61 58 107 40 123 64 35 182 46 19 26
5% “1g% 1% 18% 2% 1&% 9%  14% 13w "l 11% 200 1% 2% 16% 1% 21%  1i%
225 125 100 40 81 65 40 64 75 85 52 118 55 27 171 55 13 41
15%  17% 14% 2G2% 1&% 1&% 9% 15% 17%  15% 14% 1’3% 11% 16%  15% 17%  15% 18%
215 121 94 35 94 58 28 74 61 ye4 36 116 63 42 172 42 17 25
14%  16% 13% 18% 28% 1&% 6% 17% 13% 13% 10% KlB% 13% 25%  15% 13%  19% 11%
m
5703 3006 2696 736 2043 1525 1399 1631 1788 2233 1261 2664 1778 719 4418 1284 378 907
385% 403%  366% 407% 433% 408%  307%  372% 393% 389% 344% 424%  365%  427% 380%  402% 415%  396%

417%

503%

401%

942
348%  422%  448%

342%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| fear | could dieasa
result of contracting
coronavirus

| do not fear that | could
dieasaresultof
contracting coronavirus

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Wave 116
(513~
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 1

(A)

2000
2000

737
37%

1263
63%

2000
100%

Age

Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

Vaccination
status

llen-

naljzs5 (Genﬁ Boomer+
e e4l-  (age
o GRS

235
1%

345
59%

204
30%
481
70%
L

685
100%

Vacci- Unvace-
<$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated

inated

106
24%

344
76%
o

450
100%

Office

196
30%

466
70%
ST

661
100%

1090
1054

341

32%
713

68%
X

1054
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| think the amount of fear
is sensible given how
serious the pandemic has
become

The amount of fear is
irrational, people are
overreacting

Sigma

Gender

Political

Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

GenZ

999 1001 133
959 1041 213*

567 738 137
59% 7é% 64%

393 303 76
4&% 29% 36%

959 1041 213
100%  100% 100%

% ¢

(5/;
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 1

llen-

naljzs5 (Genﬁ Boomer+
e e4l-  (age
0) a%(i) e(, +)

501
70%
EF

211
30%

712
100%

463 218 657
63% 42% 82%

KM

269 295 144
37% L5’\%% 18%

732 513 802
100% 100% 100%

<$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated

429
63%
K
256
37%
L

685
100%

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-
mised Immuno isUser

253 253 363
68% 73% 62%

119 92 224
32% 27% 33%

371 345 587
100%  100%  100%

1090
1054

724
69%

X

330
31%

1054
100%
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. Page 89
FleldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Table 89
Summary Of A Lot/Somewhat

Base: All Respondents

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
GalherinPswith friends 1470 686 784 155 422 385 509 437 457 557 354 641 475 133 1171 299 81 218 244 185 472 262 273 443 763
and family 3% 71% % 2% 73% 78% 1% 69% 7?% 7'_61% 69% KBI\(AJ% 69% 69% 7g% 66%  73% 64% 79% 88% 1% 1% 79% 76% 2%
g u v
Dining out at arestaurant 1420 681 739 157 424 357 482 410 428 565 342 612 466 137 1116 303 93 210 245 175 481 250 261 460 77
1%  71% 1%  73% 73% 2% 68% 65% 70% L7I% 67% K7’3% 68% 1% 72% 67% Eé% 62% 79% 76% 73% 67% 76% 7$% 68%
v
In person celebrations 1352 637 715 144 403 345 460 415 398 519 324 588 440 135 1071 282 69 213 230 174 431 259 261 426 669
(e.g,, birthdays, 68%  66% 69%  68% 69% 70% 65% 66% 65% 71% 63% 73% 64% 70%  69% 63%  62% 63% 74% 75% 65% 70% 76% 73% 63%
graduations) KM [ u u Y
Shopping in stores 1275 606 669 146 396 322 411 400 368 489 315 = 550 410 132 998 277 74 202 224 153 424 237 231 415 624
64%  63% 64%  68% Gg% Gé% 58% 63% 60% 67% 61% KB’\%% 60% 69%  64% 62%  67% 60% 2% 66% 64% 64% 67% 7%% 59%
g i u
Going to asocial gathering 1269 615 654 119 388 349 413 383 374 499 312 549 408 115 992 277 69 209 230 165 404 223 231 423 625
63% 64%  63%  56% dﬁé% o 58%  61% 61% Eﬁ% 61% Ks’\;:% 60% 60% 64%  62% 62%  62% 4% 76% 61% 60% 67% 7\2{% 59%
Attendm%evenlsllke 1186 593 593 145 381 326 334 338 352 484 265 532 389 116 938 248 72 176 213 167 416 199 235 426 537
concerts, theatre and 59% 62%  5/%  68% 66% 66%  47%  54% 58% 66% 52% 66%  5/%  60% 60%  55% 65% 5%  69% /2%  63%  54%  68% /3%  51%
sporting events c G G G HI KM T U v Y
Going to amovie theatre 1120 540 580 137 375 297 311 331 331 448 247 520 353 125 880 240 81 158 219 160 363 204 215 374 519
56%  56% 56% Gé% 68% Sg% 44% 52% 54% il% 48% KG’\?% 52% 65%  57% 53% 7%% 47% 76% 68% 55% 55% 62% 63% 49%
I
Traveling on an airplane 985 486 499 920 322 259 313 243 296 435 235 460 290 99 823 161 44 118 198 155 321 174 188 337 476
49%  51% 48%  42% 56% 53% 44% 39% 49%  59% 46% 57% 42% 52%  53% 36%  39% 35% 64% 67% 49% 47% 54% 57% 45%
DG dG H HI KM P U U Y
Going to my local coffee 958 489 469 108 346 254 250 284 270 392 212 441 305 114 752 206 66 140 189 164 317 174 185 364 408
shop 48%  51% 45%  51% 60% 51% 35% 45% 44%  54% 41% 55% 45% 60%  48% 46%  60% 41% 61% 71% 48% 47% 54% 62% 39%
[& G FG G HI KM R u sU Y
Going to church 896 455 441 76 296 224 299 265 263 354 249 399 247 86 702 194 57 136 178 134 283 184 179 316 426
45%  47% 42%  36% DSé% 45% 42% 42% 43%  48% 4,3% 5’3% 36% 45%  45% 43%  52% 40% SS% 58% 43% 49% 52% 51Y1% 40%
c

Going to the gym/work out 794 446 348 108 325 221 140 214 230 341 187 373 234 103 638 156 48 108 181 149 268 148 177 346 306
class’ 40% 48% 33% 561% FSg% Ag% 20% 34% 38% 47% 36% K47% 34% 53% 41% 35%  44% 32% 53% GLSJ% 40% 40% 5\1/% 53% 29%
P

Working from the office 646 375 271 100 296 163 86 199 173 269 137 345 165 94 496 151 53 97 158 138 237 137 135 311 203
32% 39% 26% 47% 51% 33% 12% 32% 28% 37% 27% 43% 24% 49% 32% 33% 48% 29% 51% 60% 36% 37% 39% 53% 19%
C FG FG G I KM R u u Y
Gaing to school or 600 330 270 124 276 132 68 194 162 235 123 301 176 920 465 135 46 89 142 117 193 114 139 290 177
university 30% Bé% 26% FSé% F‘g% Zé% 10% 31% 27% 32% 24% K3,3% 26% A47% 30% 30% 4&% 26% 48% 56% 29% 31% 4\9% 43% 17%
el i

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Working from the office

Traveling on an airplane

Going to my local coffee

shop

Going to the gym/work out

class’

Going to school or

university

Going to amovie theatre

Going to church

Shopping in stores

Anendinqevemslike
heatr

concerts, eand
sporting events

Going to asocia gathering

I(n pergprr[\h%e;?bra\ ons
e.g., b
gragduetions) s

Dining out at a restaurant

Gatherings with friends
and family

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Very

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

106
34%
83
2%
78
25%
78
25%
2
29%
72
23%
70
23%
68
22%
76
24%
63
20%
66
21%
52
17%

53
17%

86
37%

63
27%
46
20%
53
23%
60
26%
54
24%
59
26%
69
30%
S
54
23%
51
22%
45
19%
42
18%

37
16%

Office

227
34%

230
35%
s

225
34%
ST
217
33%
sT
221
33%
224
34%
ST
193
29%
s

183
28%

178
27%

205
31%
ST

169
26%

144
22%

140
21%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

111
30%

136
37%

137
37%

127
34%
w
125
34%
124
33%

114
31%

114
31%

129
35%
w

120
32%
89
24%

100
27%

88
24%
w

107
31%
110
32%
109
32%
2
26%
99
29%
104
30%
93
2%
%
28%
76
22%
91
26%
62
18%
7
21%

55
16%

164
28%

179
30%

139
24%

137
23%

161
27%

156
27%

135
23%

125
21%

113
19%

129
22%

114
19%
95
16%

107
18%

1090
1054

399
38%
X

377
36%
X

392
37%
X
369
35%
X
361
34%
X
369
35%
X
357
34%
X
347
33%
X

351
33%
X

322

31%
X
275

26%
X
249

24%
X

212
20%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%%zs (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
694 327 367 73 184 174 263 227 232 228 167 243 284 67 548 146 31 115
35%  34% 35%  34% 32% 35% 37% 36% 3?% 31% 33% 30% l‘(’%% 35%  35% 32%  28% 34%
683 332 351 91 181 155 256 243 235 197 167 251 265 72 513 170 37 133
34%  35% 34% 4E3f% 31% 31% 36% 3%% 353% 21% 33% 31% ﬁﬁ% 37% 33% 38%  34% 39%
653 316 337 72 152 156 273 221 223 207 182 239 232 63 506 146 31 116
33%  33% 32%  34% 26% 32% B‘E%% 35% 33% 28% 35‘% 30% 34% 33% 33% 33%  28% 34%
]
650 296 353 81 160 139 269 228 211 201 159 243 248 66 490 160 35 125
32%  31% 34% 38f% 28% 28% ég% 3g% 35)% 28% 31% 30% 36]% 34%  32% 35%  31% 37%
ef
638 285 352 63 172 159 244 227 205 200 163 = 246 229 61 478 160 30 130
32%  30% 34%  29% 30% 32% 34% 33% 34%  27% 32% 31% 33% 32%  31% 36%  27% 38%
)
624 302 322 63 157 141 264 204 206 207 178 211 235 50 472 153 22 131
31% 32%  31% 30% 21% 28% Eaé% 32% 34% 28% 35% 26% 3f% 26% 30% 34%  20% 33%
611 287 324 83 155 152 221 208 201 197 141 239 232 71 481 130 24 106
31%  30% 31% 32% 27% 31% 31% 33% 33%  27% 27% 30% 3ﬂ% 37%  31% 29%  22% 31%
] ]
576 279 298 57 130 138 251 178 195 197 148 218 210 54 458 118 25 93
29%  29% 29%  27% 22% 28% E3E% 28% 32%  27% 29% 27% 31% 28%  30% 26%  22% 28%
572 262 310 61 134 123 254 195 197 173 171 184 218 57 439 133 24 109
29%  27% 30%  29% 23% 25% Sg% 33% 3%% 24% SE% 23% 3E% 30%  28% 30%  22% 32%
559 261 298 81 143 11 224 179 194 180 142 205 211 65 436 123 32 91
28%  27% 29% éé% 25% 23% gé% 28% 33% 25% 28% 26% 31% 34%  28% 2%  29% 27%
472 228 243 59 131 103 179 151 167 151 123 165 184 49 356 116 35 81
24%  24% 23%  28% 23% 21% 25% 24% 23% 21% 24% 21% ZZ% 26%  23% 26%  32% 24%
446 209 237 52 115 98 180 170 150 119 122 147 176 48 335 110 16 94
22% 2%  23% 25% 20% 20% 25;% 23% 23% 16% 24‘% 18% ZE% 25% 22% 25% 15%  28%
€l q
397 202 195 52 115 7 153 144 123 126 108 118 170 45 286 111 26 85
20% 21% 19% 24'% 20% 16% 2&% 23% 20% 17% zi% 15% ZE% 24% 18% 28% 24%  25%
J




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Somewhat (Net)
Alot
Somewhat

Not At All/Not Very (Net)
Not very
Not at al

N/A

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

FRO5_1 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Traveling on an airplane

Office

321
49%

119
18%

202
31%

230
35%
s
78
12%
152
23%
ST
110
17%
ST

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

174
47%

70
19%

104
28%

136
37%
58
16%
78
21%
61
16%

371
100%

188
54%
103
30%
\%
85
25%
110
32%
56
16%
55
16%
47
14%

345
100%

337
57%
Y

174
30%

Y

163
28%

179
30%
79
13%

100
17%

71
12%

587
100%

1090
1054

476
45%

179
17%

296
28%

377
36%
X
116
11%
261
25%
X
201
19%
X

1054
100%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Mill . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (]
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231
985 486 499 920 322 259 313 243 296 435 235 460 290 99 823 161 44 118 198 155
49%  51% 48%  42% 56% 53% 44% 39% 49%  59% 46% 57% 42% 52%  53% 36% 39 35% 64% 67%
DG dG H HI KM P 8]
424 236 188 51 150 105 119 96 126 197 97 223 104 49 336 88 22 66 105 82
21%  25% 18%  24% 26% 21% 17% 15% 21%  27% 19% 28% 15% 26%  22% 20%  20% 19% 34% 36%
C G h HI KM u u
560 250 310 39 173 154 195 147 170 239 138 237 186 50 487 73 21 52 93 73
28%  26% 30% 18% 38% 36% 2;% 23% 28% 3'_3|% 27% 30% 2% 26% 3P1% 16%  19% 15% 30% 32%
683 332 351 91 181 155 256 243 235 197 167 251 265 72 513 170 37 133 83 63
34%  35% 34% 4E3f% 31% 31% 36% 3%% 33% 21% 33% 31% iﬁ% 37%  33% 38%  34% 39% 21% 21%
250 124 125 30 89 51 80 66 88 92 56 82 112 27 195 55 7 48 44 32
12% "13%  12%  14% 1'5% 0%  11%  10% 1;1]% 13% 11% 10% &E% 4% T13%  12% 7% 14%  14%  14%
9
433 208 226 61 92 04 176 177 148 105 111 170 153 44 319 115 30 85 39 31
2% 2%  22% 22% 16% 21% 22% zg% 231% 14% 22% 21% 22%  23% 21%  26% 2/%  25% = 13%  13%
e
332 141 191 32 77 80 143 145 79 100 112 90 130 21 214 118 30 89 29 13
17%  15% lg% 15% 13% 16% ZS% 28% 13%  14% ZE% 11% 1?% 11%  14% 28% 27% 26% 9% 6%
2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO5_2 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Base: All Respondents

Going to a movie theatre

Office

363
55%

176
21%

187
28%

224
ST

90
14%
134
20%
ST

74
11%
s

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-
mised Immuno isUser

204

215 374
55% 62% 63%

96 125 217
26% 36% 37%

\% Y

108 920 156
29% 26% 21%

124 104 156
33% 30% 21%

63 52 87
17% 15% 15%

60 51 70
16% 15% 12%

44 26 57
12% 8% 10%

1090
1054

519
49%

231
22%

288
21%

369
35%
X
145
14%
225
21%
X
166
16%
X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%e 25- e41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get .

5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (]

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1120 540 580 137 375 297 311 331 331 448 247 520 353 125 880 240 81 158 219 160
56%  56% 56%  64% 65% 60% 44% 52% 54%  61% 48% 65% 52% 65%  57% 53%  73% 47% 71% 69%

G G G Hi KM R U U

Alot 547 274 273 66 195 154 133 161 160 220 110 291 146 63 425 123 43 79 125 84
21%  29% 26%  31% 34% 31% 19% 26% 26% 30% 22% 36% 21% 33%  27% 2%  39% 23% 40% 36%

G G G KM R u u

Somewhat 573 265 307 71 181 143 178 170 171 227 136 229 207 62 456 117 38 79 93 76
29%  28% 30%  33% 31% 29% 25% 21% 28%  31% 27% 29% 30% 32%  29% 26%  34% 23% 30% 33%

9

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 624 302 322 63 157 141 264 204 206 207 178 211 235 50 472 153 22 131 72 54
31%  32% 31%  30% 21% 28% E3;% 32% 34%  28% 3E% 26% Sﬂ% 26%  30% 34%  20% 38% 23% 24%

Not very 285 137 148 34 88 61 101 80 85 116 61 98 126 31 211 74 14 60 42 42
14% 14%  14%  16% 15% 12% 14%  13% 14% 16% 12% 12% &E% 16% 14%  16% 12%  18%  14%  18%

Not at al 340 165 174 29 69 80 63 125 121 91 117 114 110 19 261 79 8 71 30 13
7% “17%  17%  13% 12% 16% Dég% zg% ztj)% 12% Lzhﬁ,% 4% 16%  10% 17%  17% % Zé% 10% 5%

N/A 256 117 138 14 48 57 137 95 73 7 89 71 96 17 198 57 8 50 19 17
13%  12% 13% 7% 8% 11% Dég% 15% 12% 11% 1(% 9% 13% 9%  13% 13% % 15% 6% %

J

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

661
100%

371 345 587
100%  100%  100%

100%
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
FRO5_3 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Table93
Shopping in stores
Base: All Respondents

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1275 606 669 146 396 322 411 400 368 489 315 550 410 132 998 277 74 202 224 153 424 237 231 415 624
64%  63% 64%  68% Eg% Gé% 58% 63% 60% 67% 61% KG’\EAJ% 60% 69%  64% 62%  67% 60% 2% 66% 64% 64% 67% 7$% 59%

g i u

Alot 494 235 259 65 172 117 140 152 152 186 124 232 138 51 375 119 35 84 107 70 159 89 99 200 209
25%  24% 25% 3((3)% %é)% 24% 20% 24% 25%  25% 24% 2’\%% 20% 21%  24% 26%  32% 25% 36% 31% 24% 24% 29% 3£Y1% 20%

Somewhat 781 371 410 81 224 205 271 248 216 303 190 318 272 81 623 158 39 118 118 82 265 148 132 215 415
39%  39% 39%  38% 39% 41% 38% 39% 35% 41% 37% 40% 40% 42%  40% 35%  35% 35% 38% 36% 40% 40% 38% 37% 39%

i

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 576 279 298 57 130 138 251 178 195 197 148 218 210 54 458 118 25 93 68 69 183 114 96 125 347

29%  29% 29%  27% 22% 28% éé% 28% 32%  21% 29% 27% 31% 28%  30% 26%  22% 28% 22% 30% 28% 31% 28% 21% 3)3(‘%
s

Not very 312 136 176 29 79 73 132 91 92 123 78 129 105 26 258 54 11 43 38 40 88 60 56 65 189

16% 14% 17% 13% 14% 15% 19% 14% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 12% 10% 13% 12% 18% 13% 16% 16% 11% 1>8<%
e p

Not at al 264 143 121 28 51 65 120 87 103 74 71 89 105 28 200 64 13 51 30 28 95 53 40 59 158

13% 15% 12% 13% 9% 13% 1&% 14% 13/% 10% 14% 11% 15|% 15% 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 10% 1>5<%
e

N/A 149 75 74 11 54 34 49 53 47 46 50 34 64 6 94 55 12 43 17 9 54 21 18 47 83
% 8% 7% 5% 9% % % 8% 8% 6% 18% 4% E% 3% 6% lg% 11% 13% 6% 4% Et% 6% 5% 8% 8%

Sigma 2000 1054

959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_4 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Working from the office

Office

237
36%

107
16%

131
20%

227
34%

58
9%

169
26%

196

30%
ST

Immuno-
compro- House Cannab-

mised Immuno isUser
V) W) X)
407 325 605
371 345 587
137 135 311
37% 39% SZYi%
61 67 155
17% 20% 25%
76 68 156
20% 20% 23%
111 107 164
30% 31% 28%
26 32 60
% 9%  10%
84 74 104
23% 2% 18%
124 104 112
33% 30% 19%
371 345 587
100%  100%  100%
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1090
1054

203
19%

89
8%
115
11%
399
38%
X
79
7%
320
30%
X
452
43%
X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%e 25- e41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O (]
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111* 339 310 231
A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 646 375 271 100 296 163 86 199 173 269 137 345 165 94 496 151 53 97 158 138
32%  39% 26%  47% 51% 33% 12% 32% 28%  37% 27% 43% 24% 49%  32% 33%  48% 29% 51% 60%
[¢ FG FG G [ KM R u U
Alot 305 190 115 50 146 71 38 90 7 136 67 179 60 41 242 63 20 43 97 60
15%  20% 11%  23% 25% 14% 5% 14% 13% 19% 13% 22% 9% 21%  16% 14%  18% 13% 31% 26%
[+ fG FG G [ m KM u u
Somewhat 341 185 156 50 150 92 48 109 96 132 70 166 106 53 254 87 33 54 62 78
17%  19% 15%  24% 26% 19% % 17% 16% 18% 14% 21% 15% 21%  16% 19%  30% 16% 20% 34%
c G FG G Km R suU
Not At All/Not Very (Net) 694 327 367 73 184 174 263 227 232 228 167 243 284 67 548 146 31 115 106 86
35%  34% 35%  34% 32% 35% 3% 36% 3?% 31% 33% 30% éa% 35%  35% 32%  28% 34% 34% 37%
Not very 182 99 83 33 66 41 42 58 53 70 31 64 87 12 146 36 7 29 29 40
9%  10% 8% '18% 1é% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% &E% 6% 9% 8% % 8% 9% Sl@%
Not at al 512 228 284 40 117 133 21 170 179 159 136 179 197 55 402 110 24 86 77 46
26% 24%  27%  19% 20% 21% Dgé% 21% 2%% 22% “26% 22% ZE% 28% 26% 24% 21%  25%  25%  20%
e
N/A 660 257 403 40 101 156 63 205 205 235 210 214 236 32 507 153 27 127 45 6
33%  27% 39%  19% 17% 32% 51% 32% 34%  32% 41% 27% 34% 16%  33% 34%  24% 37% 15% 3%
B DE DEF Lm L q T
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

661
100%

100%




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Page 95

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

15 May 2022
FRO5_5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Table 95

Attending events like concerts, theatre and sporting events

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1186 593 593 145 381 326 334 338 352 484 265 532 389 116 938 248 72 176 213 167 416 199 235 426 537
59%  62% 57%  68% 66% 66% 47% 54% 58%  66% 52% 66% 57% 60%  60% 55%  65% 52% 69% 2% 63% 54% 68% 73% 51%
c G G G HI KM r u v Y
Alot 577 305 272 74 194 172 137 163 166 242 129 284 165 63 456 121 38 83 123 84 195 87 128 232 238
29%  32% 26%  35% 33% 35% 19% 26% 27% 33% 25% 35% 24% 33% 29% 27%  34% 25% 40% 37% 29% 23% 37% 40% 23%
Cc G G G Hi KM u v Y
Somewhat 609 288 321 71 187 155 197 176 186 242 137 248 224 53 482 127 34 93 920 82 221 112 106 194 299
30%  30% 31% 33% 32% 31% 28% 28% 30% 33% 27% 31% 33% 2%  31% 28%  31% 21% 29% 36% 33% 30% 31% 33% 28%
Not At All/Not Very (Net) 572 262 310 61 134 123 254 195 197 173 171 184 218 57 439 133 24 109 76 54 178 129 76 113 351
29%  27% 30%  29% 23% 25% E3l(:i% 33% 33% 24% 3%% 23% SE% 30%  28% 30%  22% 32% 24% 23% 21% %ﬁ% 22% 19% 3)3(‘%
Not very 228 110 118 25 53 43 107 60 75 88 75 68 85 23 182 46 9 37 30 30 74 49 37 57 126
11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% Elg% 9% 12% 12% 1E% 9% 12|% 12% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12%
Not at al 344 152 192 37 81 79 148 135 123 84 95 116 133 35 256 88 15 72 45 24 104 81 39 56 225
17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 16% Zé% Zﬁ% 2(3% 11% 19% 14% 19|% 18% 17% 19% 14% 21% 15% 10% 16% %}I% 11% 10% 2%%
N/A 242 104 137 8 65 45 124 98 61 76 7 86 79 19 174 68 14 53 21 10 68 43 34 48 166
12%  11% 13% 4% 1é% g% Déé% 18% 10%  10% 15‘% 11% 12% 10%  11% 15%  13% 16% % 4% 1_?% 12% 10% 8% 1)6(%
Sigma 2000 1 1054

959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
FRO5_6 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Table 96
Dining out at a restaurant
Base: All Respondents

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1420 681 739 157 424 357 482 410 428 565 342 612 466 137 1116 303 93 210 245 175 481 250 261 460 717
1%  71% 1%  73% 73% 2% 68% 65% 70% Z]I% 67% Kﬁ'% 68% 1% 72% 67% Hé% 62% 79% 76% 73% 67% 76% 7$% 68%

v

Alot 672 347 325 78 193 173 228 194 200 272 172 297 202 66 539 133 38 95 142 88 208 126 136 230 339

34%  36% 31%  36% 33% 35% 32% 31% 33% 3&% 34% 3’\}% 30% 34%  35% 30%  35% 28% 48% 38% 31% 34% 39% 33% 32%
c

Somewhat 748 333 414 79 230 184 254 215 227 293 170 315 263 71 578 170 55 115 103 87 273 124 125 230 377

37%  35% 48% 37% 40% 3% 36% 34% 37% 40% 33% 39% 38% 37% 3% 38% 58% 34% 33% 38% 41% 33% 36% 39% 36%
s

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 446 209 237 52 115 98 180 170 150 119 122 147 176 48 335 110 16 94 52 42 144 100 71 95 249

2%  22% 23%  25% 20% 20% 25;% 23% 25)% 16% 24‘% 18% ZE% 25%  22% 25%  15% 28% 17% 18% 22% 21% 21% 16% 2)12%
e q

Not very 211 85 126 25 68 38 79 72 65 70 43 79 88 24 157 53 9 45 21 27 66 43 39 49 100
11% 9% 1k2)% 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 1ﬁ% 13% 10% 12% 8% 13% % 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9%

Not at al 235 124 111 27 47 60 101 98 85 50 79 68 88 24 178 57 7 50 31 15 78 57 33 46 149
12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 12% 14E1% 1?% 131% % 1?% 9% 1E% 13% 11% 13% % 15% 10% 6% 12t% 15% 9% 8% 1;2%

w

N/A 135 70 65 5 42 39 50 51 32 48 49 42 43 7 99 36 1 35 13 13 37 22 13 32 89
% % 6% 2% ZJ% g% ZI% 8% 5% 6% 18% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 1% 13% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8%

i X

Sigma 2000 1054

959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
FRO5_8 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Table97
Gatherings with friends and family
Base: All Respondents

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054
A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1470 686 784 155 422 385 509 437 457 557 354 641 475 133 1171 299 81 218 244 185 472 262 273 443 763
3% 71% % 2% 73% 78% 1% 69% 7?% 7'_61% 69% KBI\(AJ% 69% 69% 7g% 66%  73% 64% 79% 88% 1% 1% 79% 76% 2%
g u v

Alot 847 417 430 80 234 241 292 239 282 316 205 371 272 73 678 170 43 126 167 110 242 164 164 278 425
42%  43% 41%  38% 40% dEAg% 41% 38% 4&% 43%  40% I?G% 40% 38%  44% 38%  39% 37% 501% 48% 37% 44% 48% 4;% 40%
m P

Somewhat 622 269 353 74 188 144 216 197 175 241 149 270 203 61 493 129 37 92 78 76 229 99 109 165 338
31%  28% 3481% 35% 32% 29% 30% 31% 29% 33% 29% 34% 30% 32%  32% 29%  34% 27% 25% 33% Bg% 21% 32% 28% 32%
Not At All/Not Very (Net) 397 202 195 52 115 I 153 144 123 126 108 118 170 45 286 111 26 85 53 37 140 88 55 107 212
20%  21% 19% 24f% 20% 16% Zé% 23% 20%  17% 2%% 15% ZE% 24%  18% 28% 24% 25% 17% 16% 21% 24% 16% 18% 20%
] w
Not very 175 91 84 32 57 26 61 62 44 66 44 49 82 19 121 53 16 37 25 10 60 50 28 50 7
9% 9% 8% éS% 12% 5% 9'% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 1E% 10% 8% 12% 15% 11% 8% 4% 9(% 13% 8% 9% %
g o w
Not at al 222 111 111 20 58 51 92 82 80 60 63 70 89 26 164 58 10 47 28 28 81 38 27 57 135
11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 1?% 8% 12‘% 9% 1?1% 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13%
N/A 134 72 62 7 44 32 51 51 30 50 51 43 40 13 94 40 4 36 12 8 49 21 17 36 80
% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7% % 8% 5% % L1,\5])% 5% 6% % 6% 9% 3% 11% 4% 3% 7t% 6% 5% 6% 8%
I q
Sigma 2000 1054

959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_9 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to church

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

178
58%
100
32%
U
79
25%
70
23%
26
8%
44
14%

61
20%

134
58%
U
80
35%
U
54
24%
59
26%
29
13%
30
13%

37
16%

Office

283
43%

128
19%

155
23%

193
29%
s
59
9%
134
20%
st
185

28%
ST

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

184
49%

104
28%

80
22%

114
31%

41
11%

73
20%

74
20%

179
52%

106
31%
73
21%
93
2%
36
11%
57
16%

73
21%

316
54%
Y

176
30%

Y

139
24%

135
23%
56
10%
78
13%

136
23%

1090
1054

426
40%

223
21%

204
19%

357
34%
X
92
9%
264
25%
X
271
26%

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%e 25 (agedl- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 896 455 441 76 296 224 299 265 263 354 249 399 247 86 702 194 57 136
45%  47% 42%  36% Dsé% 45% 42% 42% 43% 42% 4’\2% 5,\(,\)% 36% 45%  45% 43%  52% 40%

Alot 468 226 242 40 147 102 178 135 131 194 131 233 104 43 367 101 37 64
23%  24% 23%  19% 25% 21% 25% 21% 22%  26% 2’3% 2’\%% 15% 22%  24% 23% 3&1% 19%

Somewhat 427 228 199 35 149 122 121 129 131 160 118 166 143 43 335 92 20 72
21%  24% 19% 17% ng% Zg% 17% 20% 22%  22% 23% 21% 21% 23%  22% 21%  18% 21%

c

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 611 287 324 83 155 152 221 208 201 197 141 239 232 71 481 130 24 106

31%  30% 31% BSE)% 21% 31% 31% 33% 33% 27% 27% 30% Sﬁ% 37%  31% 29%  22% 31%
] ]

Not very 202 89 113 30 65 43 64 63 59 e 54 78 70 20 157 45 8 37
10% 9% 11% 14% 11% 9% 9%  10% 0% 10% 11% 10%  10%  10% 10%  10% 7%  11%

Not at al 409 198 211 53 91 109 156 146 142 120 87 160 162 52 324 85 16 69
20% 21%  20% 22% 16% Zé% Zé% 23% 2%% 16% 17% 20% 2}2% 21% 21%  19% 14%  20%

N/A 494 218 276 54 130 118 192 158 146 182 123 164 207 35 367 126 29 97
25%  23% 21%  26% 22% 24% 27% 25% 24%  25% 24% 20% ﬁE% 18%  24% 28%  27% 29%

Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - BIC - - g ~OP- = = -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Somewhat (Net)
Alot
Somewhat

Not At All/Not Very (Net)
Not very
Not at al

N/A

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Going to school or university

FRO5_10 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

117
51%
u
68
29%
U
49
21%
60
26%
36
16%
u
23
10%
54
23%

231
100%

Office

193
29%

64
10%

128
19%

221
33%

63
10%

157
24%
T
248
38%
ST

661
100%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

114
31%

44
12%

70
19%

125
34%

42
11%

83

22%
132

36%

371
100%

139
40%
%
82
24%
A%
57
17%
99
29%
29
8%
70
20%
107
31%

345
100%

290
49%
Y
141
24%
Y
149
25%
Y
161
21%

67
11%
Y
93
16%
136
23%

587
100%
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1090
1054

177
17%

68
6%
109
10%
361
34%
X
75
7%

286
27%
X

516
49%
X

1054
100%

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
llen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ als Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r e41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get .
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated vaccine Remote Hybrid
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R) (O
2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319
2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310
600 330 270 124 276 132 68 194 162 235 123 301 176 90 465 135 46 89 142
30%  34% 26% 58 47% 2% 10% 31% 27%  32% 24% 38% 26% 47%  30% 30%  41% 26% 46%
[¢ eFG FG G i KM R u
261 139 122 51 132 53 25 14 72 107 53 142 66 38 209 52 19 33 79
13%  15% 12%  24% 23% 11% 4% 12% 12% 15% 10% 18% 10% 20%  13% 12%  17% 10% 26%
FG FG G KM v
338 191 148 73 143 79 43 117 89 128 70 159 110 52 256 83 27 56 63
17%  20% 14%  34% 25% 16% 6% 19% 15%  17% 14% 20% 16% 27%  16% 18%  24% 16% 20%
C eFG FG G K
638 285 352 63 172 159 244 227 205 200 163 = 246 229 61 478 160 30 130 920
32%  30% 34%  29% 30% 32% 34% 3?% 34%  27% 32% 31% 33% 32%  31% 36% 27% 38% 29%
]
195 93 102 27 75 55 38 62 61 69 36 72 87 19 133 62 15 46 32
10% 10%  10% 1(:34% 18% 1&% 5%  10% 0% 9% 1% 9% 1K3i% 0% 9% 161% 4%  14%  10%
443 192 251 36 97 103 07 165 144 132 127 174 142 42 345 98 14 84 59
22% 20% Zé% 17% 1% 21% Dég% zg% 24% "18% 25% 22%  21%  22% 22%  22% 13% = 25% 1_?_%
] q
762 344 418 27 133 203 400 210 243 297 227 255 280 41 608 155 35 119 77
38%  36% 40%  12% 23% 41% 56% 33% 40%  41% 44% 32% 41% 21%  39% 34%  32% 35% 25%
D DE DEF h H L L
2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
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FleldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity May 2022
a
FRO05_13 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Tag\eloo
Going to the gym/work out class

Base: All Respondents

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 53 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111+ 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

A Lot/Somewhet (Net) 794 446 348 108 325 221 140 214 230 341 187 373 234 103 633 156 48 108 181 149 268 148 177 346 306
40% 46%  33% 51% 56% 25% 20%  34% 38% 47% 36% 47%  34%  53% 41%  35% 44%  32%  59%  65%  40%  40%  51%  59%  29%

C G FG G HI KM p u u \% Y

Alot 343 193 150 43 152 93 55 101 95 143 85 185 73 43 283 60 19 41 92 64 115 61 78 166 123

17% 20% 14%  20% 26% 19% 8%  16% 16% 20% 17% 23%  11%  22% 18%  13% 18%  12%  30%  28%  1/%  17%  23%  28%  12%
C G FG G M KM p U ¥} Y

Somewhat 451 253 198 65 173 128 85 113 135 198 102 188 161 60 385 % 29 68 89 86 153 86 99 180 183
2% 2w low 3% 3 %0 1% 1% 2% 2rm 20% 23% T2 3% 2% 2% 2w 20w 2% I 2% 2% 2% 3 17

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 650 296 353 81 160 139 269 228 211 201 159 243 248 66 490 160 35 125 78 53 217 127 90 137 369
2% 3% “Sdn 3 28% % ‘3 3% 3o 28w 1w 3% s 4% % T 3D S 2% 23% 36 Sk 2% 23% 3

e s w

Not very 223 103 120 43 65 49 67 75 69 72 38 91 94 34 159 64 10 54 33 22 76 42 36 52 86

11% 11% 12% EFZ(g% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 7% 1&% 1}2% 18% 10% 14% 9% 16% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 8%
o

Not at all 426 194 233 38 95 91 202 153 142 130 120 152 154 32 331 % 25 71 44 31 141 84 54 84 283

21% 20% 22% 18% 16% 18% DEZE% 23% 23% 18% 23% 19% 23% 17% 21% 21% 23% 21% 14% 14% Z_ZIL_% 23% 16% 14% 2>7<%
] s w

N/A 556 217 339 24 % 134 302 189 168 189 167 185 204 23 423 134 28 106 51 28 117 97 79 104 379
28% 23% 33% 11% 16% 21% 42%  30% 28% 26% 33% 23%  30%  12% 27%  30% 25% 31%  16%  12%  27%  26%  23%  18%  36%

B DE  DEF L L ST X

Sigma 2000 1 1550 1054

959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO5_14 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Base: All Respondents

Going to a social gathering

et
va%cine Remote Hybrid Office

319
310

230
74%
u
118
38%
U
112
36%
63
20%
42
14%
21
7%

16
5%

165
2%
u

95
41%
u
71
31%
51
22%
24
10%
27
12%
s

14
6%

404
61%

195
30%

209
32%

205
31%
ST

100
15%

105
16%
S

52
8%

Immuno-

compro- House Cannab-
Immuno isUser

mised

223
60%

96

26%
127

34%

120
32%

57
15%

62
17%

28
8%

231
67%
117
34%
v
113
33%
91
26%
52
15%
39
11%

23
%

423
2%
Y

206
35%

Y

216
37%

129
22%
72
12%
56
10%

36
6%

1090
1054

625
59%

287
21%

338
32%

322
31%
X
143
14%
179
17%
X
108
10%
X

1054

" Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not
(5/13 - gge (a%e 25 (agedl- %e Vacci- Unvace-  and
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated  see
@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O K® © ™) N (©) ® @ R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1269 615 654 119 388 349 413 383 374 499 312 549 408 115 992 277 69 209
63%  64% 63%  56% dsé% D7é% 58% 61% 61% ?ﬁ% 61% KG’\E;% 60% 60%  64% 62%  62% 62%
Alot 603 315 288 71 197 157 178 171 179 247 141 286 176 58 482 121 40 81
30%  33% 28%  33% Sé% 35% 25% 27% 29% 3ﬂ% 27% KB’\?% 26% 30% 31% 27%  36% 24%
c r
Somewhat 666 300 366 49 190 192 235 212 195 252 171 263 232 57 510 156 29 127
33% 31% 35% 23% 33% 38% 33% 34% 32% 34% 33% 33% 34% 30%  33% 35%  26% 38%
Not At All/Not Very (Net) 559 261 298 81 143 111 224 179 194 180 142 205 211 65 436 123 32 91
28%  27% 29% éé% 25% 23% E3é% 28% 33% 25% 28% 26% 31% 34%  28% 21%  29% 27%
Not very 276 103 174 38 76 57 105 81 87 102 69 111 96 35 206 70 24 46
14% 11% 1;% 18% 13% 2% 15%  13% 14% 14% 14% 14%  14%  18% 13%  16% 21%  14%
Not at al 283 159 124 42 67 54 119 98 107 79 73 94 116 30 229 53 9 45
14% 1&% 12% zg% 12% 1% éé% 15% 1%% 1% 14% 12% 1z% 6% 15%  12% 8%  13%
el J
N/A 172 83 88 13 50 34 75 69 42 53 59 47 66 12 123 49 10 39
9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10{% 1|1% 7% % 1%% 6% 1OI% 6% 8% 11% 9% 11%
J
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

310
100%

231
100%

661
100%

371
100%

345
100%

587
100%

100%
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FleldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity May 2022
a
FRO5_15 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Tag\eloz
Going to my local coffee shop

Base: All Respondents

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
Millen- . will
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 - gge (a%ez_‘r (age41- %e Vacci- Unvacc- and get . ) compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 958 489 469 108 346 254 250 284 270 392 212 441 305 114 752 206 66 140 189 164 317 174 185 364 408
48%  51% 45%  51% 60% 51% 35% 45% 44%  54% 41% 55% 45% 60%  48% 46%  60% 41% 61% 71% 48% 47% 54% 62% 39%

[& G FG G HI KM R u sU Y

Alot 419 224 195 60 178 99 81 108 127 183 100 230 89 62 326 93 36 57 105 78 134 73 107 193 145

21%  23% 19%  28% 31% 20% 11% 17% 21%  25% 19% 29% 13% 32% 21% 21%  33% 17% 34% 34% 20% 20% 31% 33% 14%
c G FG G H M KM R u u v Y

Somewhat 539 266 274 48 167 155 168 176 143 209 112 211 216 53 426 113 30 83 83 86 183 101 78 171 262

21%  28% 26%  23% 29% 3é% 24% 28% 23%  29% 22% 26% 5{<2|% 2%  27% 25%  27% 25% 21% S3L7J% 28% 27% 22% 29% 25%
9

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 653 316 337 72 152 156 273 221 223 207 182 239 232 63 506 146 31 116 78 46 225 137 109 139 392

33%  33% 32%  34% 26% 32% 3‘E8f% 35% 33% 28% 35‘% 30% 34% 33% 33% 33%  28% 34% 25% 20% 334% 37% 32% 24% 3)7(%
]

Not very 272 134 138 40 72 67 93 80 83 107 63 120 89 31 216 55 8 47 42 24 98 54 52 75 140
14% 14% 13% 19% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 7% 14% 13% 11% 15% 15% 15% 13% 13%

Not at al 381 182 199 32 80 89 180 141 140 100 119 119 143 32 290 91 22 69 36 22 127 83 57 63 252
19% 19% 19% 15% 14% 18% DEZE% 23% 2?% 14% ZE% 15% 2&% 17% 19% 20% 20% 20% 12% 10% S1_?_% 22% 16% 11% 2;2%

N/A 389 154 235 33 83 84 189 126 117 133 120 122 148 15 292 97 14 83 43 20 120 60 51 85 254
19%  16% Zé% 15% 14% 17% Dég% 20% 19%  18% ZE% 15% ZE% 8%  19% 22%  12% 25% 14% 9% 1_?_% 16% 15% 14% 2)42%

q
Sigma 2000 1. 610 1054

959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - B g —OoP- = = -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

Page 103

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

ly 2022
FRO5_16 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Tab\ 103

In person celebrations (e.g., birthdays, graduations)

Vaccination Unvaccinated
status Mindset

Gender Age Income Political
. will
Wave 116 GenZ maJ Gen X Boomer+ Wait not Immuno-
(5/13 g}g (a%ez_‘r (a%%ﬂ— é%e Vacci- Unvace-  and get . . compro- House Cannab- Non-
5/15) MALE FEMALE 18-24) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated see vaccine Remote Hybrid Office mised Immuno isUser — User

@w ® © © (O] F) (©) (H) O O« O ™ N (©) ® @ R) (O (] ) v w ) )

Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318 319 245 595 407 325 605 1090

Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1352 637 715 144 403 345 460 415 398 519 324 588 440 135 1071 282 69 213 230 174 431 259 261 426 669
68%  66% 69%  68% 69% 70% 65% 66% 65% 71% 63% K7’a% 64% 70%  69% 63%  62% 63% 76% 78% 65% 70% 76% 73% 63%

P

Alot 674 322 352 57 199 183 234 201 202 261 161 314 200 66 534 140 40 99 129 90 211 115 126 225 334
34%  34% 34%  27% 34% 3;% 33% 32% 33% 36% 31% KB’\EAJ% 29% 34%  34% 31%  36% 29% 46% 39% 32% 31% 37% 3$% 32%

Somewhat 678 316 363 87 204 162 225 214 196 258 164 275 240 68 536 142 28 114 101 83 220 145 135 201 334
34%  33% 35% 41% 35% 33% 32% 34% 32% 35% 32% 34% 35% 36%  35% 32%  26% 33% 33% 36% 33% 39% 39% 34% 32%

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 472 228 243 59 131 103 179 151 167 151 123 165 184 49 356 116 35 81 66 45 169 89 62 114 275
24%  24% 23%  28% 23% 21% 25% 24% 23% 21% 24% 21% ZZ% 26%  23% 26%  32% 24% 21% 19% 26% 24% 18% 19% 2)6(%

Not very 202 87 115 28 72 33 70 54 72 73 49 b e 20 149 53 21 32 36 20 60 41 35 65 102
10% 9% 11% 13f% lg% % 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 19% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10%

T

Not at al 270 141 129 31 59 70 109 97 95 78 75 88 107 29 206 63 14 49 30 25 109 48 27 49 174

13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15% 1?% 11% 15% 11% 16|% 15% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8% 8% 1>6<%
J

N/A 176 94 83 10 46 47 73 65 45 63 65 49 62 9 124 52 7 45 14 12 61 23 22 46 110

9%  10% 8% 5% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 1%% 6% 9% 4% 8% 12% 6% 13% 4% 5% SQ% 6% 6% 8% 10%
o
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339 310 231 661 371 345 587 1054

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nisK 1evel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJ - KIM - O7P - Q/R - STT7U - VIW - XV
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak?

Base: All Respondents

get .
vaccine Remote Hybrid

235
76%
74
24%

310
100%

172
75%

59
25%

231
100%

Office

487
74%

175
26%

661
100%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

288
78%
83
22%

371
100%

House  Cannab-
Immuno isUser

261
76%
84
24%

345
100%

457
78%
Y

130
22%

587
100%

1090
1054

754
2%

300
28%
X

1054
100%

- Vaccination Unvaccinated
Gender Age Income Political status Mindset
Millen- il
Wave 116 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Wait not
(5/13- gage (a%e 25- (a%esﬂ— ga e Vacci- Unvacc-  and
5/15)  MALE FEMALE 18-24) 0) ) +)  <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ nated inated
A ® © © (E) F) (G) (H) ") @ ® o (M) N (0) [E(®)] ®R)
Unweighted Base 2000 999 1001 133 575 460 832 698 741 535 573 812 615 184 1583 417 99 318
Weighted Base 2000 959 1041 213* 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450  111* 339
Yes 1478 691 786 149 446 376 507 452 464 540 355 623 500 153 1154 324 84 240
74% 2% 76%  70% 7% 76% 71% 2% 76% 74% 69% 7&% 73% 80%  74% 2%  76% 71%
9
No 522 268 254 64 135 119 205 179 146 192 159 179 185 39 397 126 27 99
26%  28% 24%  30% 23% 24% 29% 28% 24%  26% 33% 22% 27% 20%  26% 28%  24% 29%
e
Sigma 2000 959 1041 213 581 494 712 631 610 732 513 802 685 192 1550 450 111 339
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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15 May 2022

Fielding Period: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

1 1 VCEla Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?
2 2 VCE1b Which of the following best describes your mindset to getting the COVID-19 vaccine in the future?
3 3 1A01B Would you consider yourself or someone in your household to be immunocompromised (i.e., having a weakened immune system
either by a disease/chronic condition or by a medication/treatment)?
4 4 RTWOL1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?
5 5 MUTO1A As you may know, Elon Musk recently announced he was buying Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?
6 6 MUTO1 How has your opinion of Twitter changed since Elon Musk bought it?
7 7 MUTO1B How has your opinion of Elon Musk changed since he bought Twitter?
8 8 MUTO02 Elon Musk announced he would reverse the decision to permanently ban former President Donald Trump from Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?
9 9 MUTO03 Do you support or oppose overturning former President Donald Trump’s ban from Twitter and allowing him back on the platform?
10 10 MUTO04 Why do you support reinstating former President Donald Trump’s Twitter account? Please select all that apply.
11 11 MUTO5 Why do you oppose reinstating former President Donald Trump’s Twitter account? Please select all that apply.
12 12 MUTO6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?
13 13 MUTO6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump'’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?
14 14 MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
Summary Of Much/Somewhat Better
15 15 MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
Summary Of Much/Somewhat Worse
16 16 _lMU_;It'O7_1 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
witter
17 17 II\EAIUT(RA?_Zklf Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
on MUs
18 18 MUTO08 How concerned are you about other suspended accounts that promoted hate speech, misinformation, or violence being reinstated to Twitter?
19 19 WTO01 How often do you consume cannabis products?
20 20 WTO02 Do you support or oppose the legalization of cannabis for recreational use?
21 21 WTO03 When choosing a destination for vacation, how important is it to you that the state you are visiting have legal recreational cannabis?
22 22 WTO04 Have you ever chosen a destination for vacation due to the state having legal recreational cannabis?
23 23 WTO5 If on vacation in a state with legal recreational cannabis, how likely would you be to consume cannabis products?
24 24 WTO06 How interested would %/ou be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Summary Of Very/Somewhaf Interested
25 25 WTO06 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Interested
26 26 \ﬁ\_/TOGﬁl How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
ive music
27 27 WTO06_2 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Hiking, camping, or other outdoor activities
28 28 WTO06_3 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Rest and relaxation
29 29 WTO06_4 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Museums or other art exhibits
30 30 WTO06_5 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Socializing at a bar or restaurant
31 31 WTO06_6 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
General tourist attractions
32 32 WTO7 Which one of the following states that currently have legalized recreational cannabis would you most interested in visiting on a vacation? Please select one.
33 33 RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned
34 34 RC11B How concerned are_lyou about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
35 35 RC11B_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine
36 36 RC11B_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Economy, inflation and jobs
37 37 RC11B_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
COVID=19 pandemic
38 38 RC11B_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.
39 39 RC11B_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political' divisiveness




15 May 2022
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COVID-19 i )

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title
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RC11B_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Racial inequity

RC11B_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Rising mortgage rates

RC11B_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Random acts of violence

RC11B_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses

CTO01 How concerned are r)j/ou about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

CTO01 How concerned are %/ou about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

CT01_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
A new wave of COVID-19 in my area

CT01_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Losing your job due to the pandemic

CT01_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? |
You or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to COVID-19 when you leave your home for essential errands

CTO01_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

TO1_ 5 How concerned are P/ou about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
n S

CTO
Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment

CTO01_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Potential side effects of COVID vaccine

CTO01_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
New variants of COVID-19

CTO01_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Being exposed to COVID through unvaccinated individuals

CTO01_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
COVID becoming endemic as too many individuals remain unvaccinated

BID3 How much stress would you say recent political turmoil is causing you personally?

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Top 2 Box

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Boftom 2 Box

RTNO1_1 Generallh/ speaking
Shop ifia store without a mask

RTNO1_2 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Visit with family or friends without a mask

ElTN01_3 IGenerally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
y on & plane

EITNQl_4ther|1erally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
ay ina hotel

RTNO1_5 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Attend a large concert or sporting event

RTNO1_6 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go to an indoor party

RTNO1_7 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Take public transportation

RTNO1_8 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go out Tor dinner or drinks indoors

RTNO1_9 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Socializing with people you don't know at a bar

CFPO03 Do you believe the worst of COVID-19 is behind us or is the worst still ahead of us?

EMPO5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Summary Of Yes

EMPO05_1 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed Tor will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

EMPO05_2 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed Tor will soon miss) a bill payment

EMPO05_3 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a family member

EMPO05_4 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
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COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

73 73 EMPO5_5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Soughtout new or additional sources of income

74 74 EMPO5_6 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income partially

75 75 EMPO5_7 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income entirely

76 76 EMPO05_8 As a result of the current Fandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Accumulated more debt than norma

77 77 EMPO5_9 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

78 78 EMPO05_10 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.qg., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

79 79 EMPO05_11 As a result of the current pandemic, have you o_rdyour household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Paid for services that | haven't used (e.g., a dog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

80 80 EMPO05_14 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost acCess to my health insurance

81 81 EMPO05_12 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
| have been impacted financially in some other way

82 82 EMPO05_13 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
| have not been impacted financially

83 83 REVO01 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

84 84 REVO0L1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

85 85 REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

86 86 REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

87 87 Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

88 88 Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

89 89 FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of A Lot/Soméewhat

90 90 FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Very

91 91 FRO5_1 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Traveling on an airplane

92 92 FRO5_2 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to a movie theatre

93 93 FRO5_3 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Shopping in stores

94 94 FRO5_4 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Working from the office

95 95 FRO05_5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Attending events like concérts, theatre and sporting events

96 96 FRO5_6 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Dining out at a restaurant

97 97 FRO5_8 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Gatherings with friends and family

98 98 FRO05_9 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto church

99 99 FRO05_10 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to school or university

100 100 FRO5_13 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to the gym/work out class

101 101 FRO5_14 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto a social gathering

102 102 FRO5_15 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto my local coffee shop

103 103 FRO05_16 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
In person celebrations (e.g., birthdays, graduations)

104 104 Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak?




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

VCE1a Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
| am fully vaccinated 1419 1001 158 98 211 459 842 554 276 304 478 362 494 239 686 841 578 186 210
71% 74% 59% 79% 72% 66% 71% 71% 79% 71% 64% 7% 75% 64% 71% 70% 72%  62% 57%
[ C c F K K K N N
| have only received the 131 76 41 9 19 64 89 41 14 32 59 27 46 19 66 87 45 26 31
first of two COVID-19 7% 6% 15% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 6% % 5% % % 6% 8% 9%
vaccine shots BE gH i
1 am not vaccinated 450 280 70 17 65 173 253 184 59 91 216 84 120 117 212 274 176 90 125
22% 21% 28% 14% 22% ZGS% 21% 24% 17% 21% SE% 18% 18% MB(%% 22% 23% 22%  30% 34%
Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 6 TisK Tevel) - - - B B B

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Unvaccinated

VCE1b Which of the following best describes your mindset to getting the COVID-19 vaccine in the future?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 417 324 59 12 31 155 237 173 67 84 198 68 118 121 178 243 174 54 130
Weighted Base 450 280 70* 17 65** 173* 253 184* 59* 91* 216 84* 120* 117 212 274 176 90* 125*
| plan to wait awhile until | 111 53 27 5 32 5 65 45 5 15 64 27 31 19 60 74 36 40 35
‘eel comfortable 25% 19% 3§% 29% 49% é% 26% 25% 9% 17% 2?% 3%% 26% 17% 28% 27% 21% 4453% 28%
) I n
1 do not plan to get the 339 227 43 12 33 9 189 139 54 76 152 57 89 98 152 199 140 50 920
vaccine at 75% Bé% 62% 71% 51% 9 7é% 75% 2%% SS‘% 1% 68% 74% 83% 2% 73% 79%  56% 7}%%
o
Sigma 450 280 70 17 65 173 253 184 59 91 216 84 120 117 212 274 176 90 125
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns s} 7
Overlap formulae used. * small hase ** very smaH base (under 30) |neI|g\bIe for sig testing

- FIG/H - TIK]C - MIN/O - PIQ - RT:
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, I'm .
ImmUHODOWPYDmISj

Yes, someonein my
household is )
immunocompromised

No
Sigma

TOportions/Means:

olumns Tester 3
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 3

15May 2022

IA01B Would you consider yourself or someone in your household to be immunocompromised (i.e., having a weakened immune system able3

er by a disease/chronic condition or by a medication/treatment)?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or

Low
(5/13 - African  Pacific Parlen[ Not Employ BIPOC Income

5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed Women Women
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©)] (H) [0} ) (K) L) M) (N) ) (P) Q@ ® (S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
371 258 38 13 71 115 219 149 62 71 145 93 122 85 164 182 189 52
19% 199% 14% 10% czs% 17% 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 23% 17% 15% Zé% 17%  23%
o r
345 222 66 26 56 156 229 111 51 85 107 101 137 62 146 2 87 56 47
17% 16% 24% 21% 19% 22% 19% 14% 15% 20% 14% 21% 21% 16% 15% 21% 1% 19%  13%
B GH H K iK [¢) Q s
1284 877 165 86 166 424 736 519 236 270 500 278 401 229 653 762 522 195 234
64% 65% 61% 69% 57% 61% 62% 57'% 67|“/u 63% GGI% 59% 61% 61% ’SE% 63% 65%  64% 64%
n
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

TiSK Tevel) - B B - B B




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

RTWO1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]

Unweighted Base 1159 898 163 53 105 557 746 400 258 232 439 230 481 178 500 1159 - 119 169

Weighted Base 1202 790 186 79* 207+ 570 771 413 233 248 444 277 486 167 548 1202 - 186* 169*

Yes (Net) 540 346 110 40 80 307 379 152 104 94 202 140 274 62 205 540 - 93 62
45% 44% 59% 50% 39% 54% 49% 37% 45% 38% 45% 51% 56% 37% 37% 45% - 50% 37%

BE GH H J NO S

Yes, | am completely 310 205 64 15 51 154 204 102 48 55 117 89 150 42 118 310 - 49 37

remote 26% 26% gg% 19% 25% 27% 27% 25% 21% 22% 26% 3|2% 35% 25% 21% 26% - 26% 22%
Jl

Yes, but | gointo the 231 141 46 24 29 154 175 50 56 40 84 51 123 20 87 231 - 44 25

officetoo 19% 18% 25% 31% 14% 27% 23% 12% 24% 16% 19% 18% 25% 12% 16% 19% - 24% 15%
be BE GH H i NO s

No (Net) 661 444 76 39 127 262 392 262 129 153 242 137 212 105 343 661 - 93 107
55% 56% 41% 50% 61% 46% 51% 63% 55% 62% 55% 49% 44% 63% 63% 55% - 50% 63%

C C F FG L M M R

No, | am back in the 250 149 41 23 54 119 165 82 50 52 96 52 73 32 144 250 - 46 39
office 21% 19% 22% 29% 26% 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 19% 15% 19% 2’3% 21% - 25%  23%

No, | never worked from 411 295 35 16 73 143 226 180 79 101 146 85 139 73 200 411 - 47 68
home 34% 3% 19% 21% 35% 25% 29% 44% 34% 41% 33% 31% 29% 44% 36% 34% - 25%  40%

CD C F FG [ M M R

Sigma 1202 790 186 79 207 570 771 413 233 248 444 277 486 167 548 1202 - 186 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - ~FIGIH - /J7/KIC - M7]
base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Overlap formulae used. * small
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

MUTO1A As you may know, Elon Musk recently announced he was buying Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124* 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Some (Net) 1176 851 142 71 146 441 708 454 217 238 442 279 389 199 589 757 420 135 142
59% gZEi% 53% 57% 50% Gg% 60% 58% 62% 56% 59% 59% 59% 53% 5’\1‘% 68% 53%  45% 39%

Alot 492 359 66 34 52 228 324 166 101 82 184 125 209 62 221 354 138 56 48
25% 26% 25% 27% 18% 33% 27% 21% 29% 19% 5% 27% 32% 17% 23% 29% 17% 19%  13%

E GH H J i NO N Q

Some 684 492 76 38 94 214 383 288 116 156 257 154 180 136 368 403 281 79 94

34% 36% 28% 30% 32% 31% 32% 37;'/0 33% 37% 34% 33% 21% 3’&% 3,\%% 34% 35%  26% 26%
c

Nothing/A little (Net) 824 507 127 53 148 254 477 325 132 188 311 193 271 177 375 445 379 167 224
41% 37% 4;% 43% Sg% 37% 4g% 42% 38% 44% 41% 41% 41% 48% 39% 37% 4;% 55% 61%

Alittle 589 372 89 42 101 180 347 238 96 143 212 138 187 116 286 319 271 112 122
9% 2T% 33% 33% 34% 26% zg% 31% 21% 34% 28% 9% 28% 31% 30% 21% 3é% 3%  33%

Nothing 235 135 39 12 47 75 130 87 37 44 99 55 84 61 89 126 108 55 102
12% 10% 14% 9% 16% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 13% 16w 9% 11% law 18w 28%

o

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TiSK Tevel) - B B - B -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
MUTO1 How has your opinion of Twitter changed since Elon Musk bought it?
Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304
Weighted Base 1765 1222 230 113* 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
Much/Somewhat Better 550 414 54 32 80 265 368 180 929 92 203 156 238 87 226 387 163 36 45
(Net) 31% 34% 23% 29% 32% 43% 35% 26% 32% 24% 31% 37% 41% 28% 26% 36% 24%  14% 17%
(] GH H i j J NO Q
Much better 257 196 29 8 39 126 176 81 45 37 84 91 125 36 97 189 68 16 21
15% 16% 12% 7% 16% 20% 17% 12% 14% 10% 13% 22% 22% 11% 11% 18% 10% % 8%
d GH H 19K NO Q
Somewhat better 293 219 25 25 41 139 192 99 54 55 119 65 113 51 129 198 95 19 25
17% 18% 11% 22% 17% GZ&% 18% 14% 17% 14% 18% 15% 20% 16% 15% 13% 14% 8% 9%
c c o
No change in opinion 926 616 135 62 127 263 517 393 162 235 347 182 251 195 480 504 422 171 180
52% 50% 59% 55% 51% 42% 49% 57% 52% 62% 53% 44% 44% 62% 55% 47% 61%  69% 68%
b F FG | IKL L Mo M P
Much/Somewhat Worse 289 192 41 19 40 93 169 119 51 55 104 80 88 33 168 185 105 41 38
(Net) 16% 16% 18% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 16% 19% 15% 11% 13% 17% 15% 16%  15%
Somewhat worse 188 122 29 15 25 59 108 78 39 32 66 51 62 19 107 124 64 32 25
11% 10% 13% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 11% 6% 2% 11% 9%  13% 9%
n
Much worse 102 70 12 4 15 34 60 41 12 23 38 29 26 14 62 61 41 9 13
6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% % 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5%
Sigma 1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste: 3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
MUTO1B How has your opinion of Elon Musk changed since he bought Twitter?
Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low

(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]

Unweighted Base 1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304

Weighted Base 1765 1222 230 113* 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

Much/Somewhat Better 517 397 72 22 69 246 350 164 93 92 188 144 220 79 218 373 144 47 53
(Net) 29% 3[2)% 31% 20% 28% (343% 3&% 24% 30% 24% 29% 3?% ng% 25% 25% 35% 21%  19% 20%

Much better 234 179 37 6 24 119 164 70 42 38 81 73 119 35 80 183 51 25 24
13% 15% 16% 6% 10% 19% 16% 10% 13% 10% 12% 17% 21% 11% 9% 17% 7%  10% 9%

d D GH H Jk NO Q

Somewhat better 283 218 35 16 45 127 187 94 51 55 106 71 101 45 138 190 94 21 29

16% 18% 15% 14% 18% GZ&% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 17% 18% 14% 16% 18% 14% 9% 11%
q

No changein opinion 958 632 125 74 127 293 551 393 173 227 367 191 291 186 482 538 421 166 177

54% 52% 54% SS% 51% 47% Sg% 5;% SE% SE% SE% 46% 50% 5'3% 55% 50% 6%% 67% 67%
e

Much/Somewhat Worse 290 194 33 17 52 82 152 134 47 62 99 82 66 49 175 165 125 35 34
(Net) 16% 16% 14% 15% 21% 13% 14% Fng% 15% 16% 15% 20% 11% 16% 2’3% 15% 18% 14%  13%

Somewhat worse 176 114 24 14 36 50 90 83 32 38 56 51 31 35 111 93 83 24 18
10% 9% 10% 12% 15% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 5% 119 13% 9% 2%  10% %

9 p

Much worse 114 80 9 3 15 32 62 51 15 25 43 31 35 15 64 72 42 11 17
6% % 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 6% % 8% 6% 5% % 7% 6% 4% 6%

Sigma 1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste: 3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

MUTO2 Elon Musk announced he would reverse the decision to permanently ban former President Donald Trump from Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]

Unweighted Base 1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304

Weighted Base 1765 1222 230 113* 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

A Lot/Some (Net) 896 660 117 55 96 361 583 308 159 169 340 228 314 143 439 571 326 105 96
51% 5é% 51% 49% 39% 5&% 53% 45% 51% 44% 52% 53% 56% 46% 50% 53% 47%  42% 37%

e 9 ] a

Alot 383 278 59 17 54 162 255 127 67 72 133 110 158 46 179 251 132 44 36

22% 23% 25% 15% 22% 2&% Zﬁ% 18% 21% 19% 0% 2_2% Nzg% 15% 21% 23% 19%  18% 14%
j n

Some 513 382 59 38 42 199 328 181 92 97 207 117 156 98 260 320 194 61 61
29% 3%% 25% Sé% 17% 3%% 3&% 26% 29% 25% 32% 28% 21% 31% 30% 30% 28%  25% 23%

Nothing/A little (Net) 869 563 113 58 151 260 471 384 154 212 313 190 262 171 435 505 364 142 167
49% 46% 49% 51% gl% 42% 45'% FSé)% 49% aﬁ% 48% 45% 46% SG% 50% 47% 53%  58% 63%

o P

Alittle 566 378 72 33 94 175 323 237 100 140 206 119 160 120 286 334 231 79 80
2% 31% 31% 29% 38% 28% 31% 34'% 32% 37‘% 32% 29% 28% 3'&% 3% 31% 34%  32% 31%

Nothing 303 185 42 25 58 85 148 147 54 72 107 70 102 52 149 170 133 63 87
17% 15% 18% 22% 2% 14% 14% 2% 17% 19% 16% 1% 18% 16% 17% 16% 19% 26%  33%

Sigma 1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste Tisk Tevel) - B - B B =

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

MUTO3 Do you support or oppose overturning former President Donald Trump’s ban from Twitter and allowing him back on the platform?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]

Unweighted Base 1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304

Weighted Base 1765 1222 230 113* 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

Strongly/Somewhat 972 729 97 45 135 376 611 351 179 199 367 227 334 174 464 635 337 103 134
Support (Net) 55% CGS% 42% 40% 53% 6'_]‘.% 5&% 51% 57% 52% 56% 54% 58% 55% 53% 53% 49%  42% 51%

C r

Strongly support 559 438 51 13 62 204 361 197 103 101 210 145 170 106 283 349 210 48 68
32% CDS% 25% 11% 23% 3% 3ﬁ% 28% 3% 26% 2% 35% 29% 34% 32% 32% 30%  19% 26%

]

Somewhat support 413 291 46 33 73 172 251 154 76 98 157 82 164 67 181 286 127 56 66

23% 24% 20% 29% 29% éﬁ% 24% 22% 24% 26% 24% 20% 2[9]% 21% 21% 2(7)% 18%  23% 25%
n

Strongly/Somewhat 794 494 133 67 112 245 443 341 133 183 287 191 242 141 411 441 353 144 130

Oppose (Net) 45% 40% 38% SO% 45% 39% 42% ég% 43% 48% 44% 46% 42% 45% 47% 41% Sé% 58% 49%
e e s

Somewhat oppose 252 156 44 29 42 101 140 106 42 74 89 46 79 33 139 154 98 56 50

14% 13% 1§% ZS% 17% 1((33% 13% 15% 13% ﬁE% 14% 11% 14% 10% 16% 14% 4%  23%  19%
1l n

Strongly oppose 542 338 89 39 70 144 302 235 91 108 198 144 163 108 271 287 255 88 80

31% 28% 3g% 34% 28% 23% Zg% gd% 29% 28% 30% 35% 28% 34% 31% 27% 3;% 36% 30%
9

Sigma 1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TiSK Tevel) - B B - B -
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Page 10
FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

15 May 2022
MUTO04 Why do you support reinstating former President Donald Trump's Twitter account? Please select all that apply. Table10
Base: Supports
Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low

(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]

Unweighted Base 1001 864 76 29 71 381 633 361 209 194 389 209 368 197 436 627 374 63 158

Weighted Base 972 729 97* 45 135* 376 611 351 179 199 367 227 334 174 464 635 337 103* 134*

Freedom of speech 680 541 43 32 65 232 415 259 119 141 250 170 215 133 332 418 262 59 89
70% gé% 44% 70% 48% 62% Gg% 7é% 66% 71% 68% 75% 64% 7’\;% 2% 66% 78% 57% 67%

m

Banning politicians creates 383 290 31 21 43 135 243 140 68 75 146 94 125 70 188 219 164 41 39
adangerous precedent 39% 40% 32% 47% 32% 36% 4(%% 40% 38% 38% 40% 42% 3% 40% 41% 35% 48% 40% 29%

Former President Trump 377 300 27 12 41 133 223 154 60 78 144 95 117 85 175 241 136 28 39
did nothing wrong 39% 41% 28% 27% 30% 35% 36% A%A% 34% 39% 39% 42% 35% Nilg% 38% 38% 40%  28% 29%

c 9

Il S |mp0rlant to hear whal 360 276 34 13 43 139 230 130 62 66 147 86 135 67 158 219 141 40 41

has ier President 37% 38% 35% 29% 32% 37% 38% 37% 35% 33% 40% 38% 40% 39% 34% 34% 42%  39% 31%
53)/ P

Politicians should always. 262 207 23 14 24 119 178 84 49 48 920 75 118 38 107 173 920 24 23

ble BIa#\ov\/ed on social media 21% 28% 23% 31% 18% 3%% 29% 24% 21% 24% 25% 33% Nag% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23% 1%
platforms

Something else 68 33 12 * 27 29 42 25 10 12 35 11 30 10 28 54 14 10 11

% 4% 1§% 1% Zg’/u 8% 7% % 6% 6% 9% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 9%
q

Not sure 45 28 8 6 7 9 15 28 15 3 11 16 18 4 23 25 20 11 5

5% 4% 8% 14% 5% 2% 2% Fé% JE% 2% 3% Ja% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6%  11% 4%
s

Sigma 2176 1676 177 100 251 796 1345 820 384 423 823 546 757 408 1011 1348 828 214 248

224% 230% 182% 219% 186% 212% 220% 234% 214% 213% 224% 241% 226% 235% 218% 212% 246% 207%  185%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very smaH base (under 30) |ne||g\ble for sig (esllng




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Opposes

MUTO5 Why do you oppose reinstating former President Donald Trump'’s Twitter account? Please select all that apply.

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 791 596 117 43 55 223 444 337 173 166 287 165 233 151 407 423 368 94 146
Weighted Base 794 494 133* 67* 112* 245 443 341 133* 183 287 191* 242 141 411 441 353  144* 130*
Any account, even public 532 339 75 42 71 142 296 232 85 116 186 145 152 101 279 285 248 86 75
officials, who spread 67% 69% 56% 63% 63% 58% 67% 68% 64% 63% 65% 76% 63% 2% 68% 65% 70%  60% 58%
misinformation should be C F f ijk
banned
Former President Trump 511 316 75 44 66 142 299 212 88 106 183 134 156 95 260 265 246 94 69
was promoting violence 64% 64% 57% 66% 59% 58% 6;% 62% 66% 58% 64% 1% 64% 68% 3% 60% 78% Sg% 53%
]
Rhetoric from former 442 287 60 32 59 109 249 188 80 89 160 113 129 83 230 234 207 72 57
President Trump' s account 56% 58% 45% 48% 52% 44% 56% 55% 60% 49% 56% 60% 53% 59% 56% 53% 59%  50% 44%
contributes to politician C F f
division
Platforms shouldn’t create 407 267 60 33 57 103 212 191 66 93 142 6 113 79 215 212 195 66 63
spﬁgll ;(Scepllunsfor 51% 54% 45% 48% 51% 42% 42% gg% 50% 51% 50% 56% 47% 56% 52% 48% 550  46%  48%
poli
Something else 34 17 8 2 1 4 8 26 6 3 20 5 12 4 18 22 12 5 8
4% 3% 6% 3% * 1% 2% (;/% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 49 25 10 7 10 22 30 15 10 17 19 3 13 12 24 31 18 16 17
6% 5% % 10% 9% 9% % 5% 7I% E% GI% 2% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5%  11% 13%
Sigma 1975 1252 288 160 263 521 1095 865 334 423 710 508 574 375 1026 1048 927 340 289
249% 254% 216% 238% 234% 212% 247% 253% 251% 232% 247% 266% 237% 266% 250% 238% 263% 236%  222%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 TiSK 1evel) - B B - B

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat More
Likely (Net)
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
No impact
Much/Somewnhat Less
Likely (Net)
Somewhat less likely
Much lesslikely
N/A - | don't have a
Twitter account

Sigma

MUTOB6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304
1765 1222 230 113* 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
453 322 55 24 83 238 313 137 86 89 153 125 190 66 196 331 121 58 58
26% 26% 24% 21% 33% G?ﬁ% 33% 20% 28% 23% 23% SE% N38% 21% 22% Sé% 18%  24% 22%
319 235 40 15 50 159 216 102 56 66 105 92 143 47 128 243 76 28 32
18% 19% 17% 13% 20% GZ&% 23% 15% 18% 17% 16% Zﬁ% NZB% 15% 15% Zg% 11%  11% 12%
134 88 15 9 33 80 97 36 30 23 48 33 a7 19 68 88 45 30 26
8% % % 8% 18‘% Gl&% '_9|% 5% 10% 6% % 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% %  12% 10%
522 365 81 28 50 181 314 196 96 121 211 93 162 94 266 326 195 68 81
30% 32% 32% 25% 20% 29% 30% 28% 3&% 3E% SE% 22% 28% 30% 30% 30% 28%  28% 31%
438 289 65 32 67 155 262 172 68 104 154 112 147 57 233 268 170 67 52
25% 24% 28% 28% 21% 25% 25% 25% 22% 21% 24% 21% 26% 18% 2&% 25% 25% 21%  20%

n s

136 86 23 11 26 60 75 58 28 31 47 30 46 16 74 97 38 19 12
8% % 10% 10% 10% l(l;)% % 8% 9% 8% 7% % 8% 5% 8% QQ% 6% 8% 5%
302 202 42 21 41 95 188 114 41 72 107 82 101 42 160 170 132 48 39
17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15% lg% 16% 13% 19% 16% 20% 18% 13% 18% 16% 19%  20% 15%

i

353 246 28 29 48 47 165 187 62 68 135 88 7 97 179 150 203 54 73

20% 20% 12% 26% 19% 8% 16% 27% 20% 18% 21% 21% 13% 31% 20% 14% 29%  22% 28%
[¢] C F FG MO M P

1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

3 Tisk Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
MUTOB6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?
Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale And Have A Twitter Account

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]

Unweighted Base 1446 1171 172 52 107 566 905 526 301 291 555 299 533 249 664 925 521 125 222

Weighted Base 1412 976 202 84* 199* 574 889 505 251 314 519 330 499 218 696 925 487  193* 191

Much/Somewhat More 453 322 55 24 83 238 313 137 86 89 153 125 190 66 196 331 121 58 58
Likely (Net) 32% 33% 27% 29% 4%% é‘a% 33% 27% 34% 28% 29% S_E% 38% 30% 28% 38% 25%  30% 30%

i

Much more likely 319 235 40 15 50 159 216 102 56 66 105 92 143 47 128 243 76 28 32
23% 24% 20% 18% 25% GZ&% 24% 20% 22% 21% 20% ZE% 23% 22% 18% ZQG% 16%  15% 17%

Somewhat more likely 134 88 15 9 33 80 97 36 30 23 48 33 a7 19 68 88 45 30 26
9% 9% 8% 11% és% Gllﬁ% 1&% 7% 12% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9%  16% 13%

C

No impact 522 365 81 28 50 181 314 196 96 121 211 93 162 94 266 326 195 68 81
37% 3%% 42% 34% 25% 32% 32% 3%% SE% 33% 4%% 28% 32% 4'\12% 38% 35% 40%  35% 42%

Much/Somewhat Less 438 289 65 32 67 155 262 172 68 104 154 112 147 57 233 268 170 67 52
Likely (Net) 31% 30% 32% 38% 34% 27% 29'% 34{% 27% 33% 30% 34% 30% 26% 34% 29% 35%  35% 27%

p

Somewhat less likely 136 86 23 11 26 60 75 58 28 31 47 30 46 16 74 97 38 19 12
10% 9% 11% 13% 13% 1% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% % 11% 11% 8%  10% 6%

Much lesslikely 302 202 42 21 41 95 188 114 41 72 107 82 101 42 160 170 132 48 39
21% 21% 21% 25% 21% 16% 2%% 23'% 16% 23% 21% 25% 20% 19% 23% 18% 2;% 25% 21%

i

Sigma 1412 976 202 84 199 574 889 505 251 314 519 330 499 218 696 925 487 193 191

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste: 3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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. Page 14
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following? Table14

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Better

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
Unweighted Base 1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304
Weighted Base 1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
Elon Musk 536 411 47 31 78 237 362 173 98 104 189 145 225 85 226 383 153 48 61
30% 34% 21% 28% 32% 38% 34% 25% 31% 27% 29% 35% 39% 27% 26% 36% 22%  20% 23%
C © GH H i NO Q
Twitter 526 404 53 31 70 240 357 167 91 102 188 144 219 84 223 367 158 52 59
30% 38% 23% 28% 28% é}a% 3&% 24% 29% 7% 29% 35% N3g% 27% 26% 34% 23%  21% 22%
]
PerOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk level) - BICID/E - FIGIH - KIL-M q”'P(_)—RS

S|
Overlap formulae used. * small base




. Page 15
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following? Table15

Summary Of Much/Somewhat Worse

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low

13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome

5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304

Weighted Base 1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

Elon Musk 616 380 95 45 106 182 347 264 100 140 217 159 192 98 326 336 280 106 94
35% 31% Aé% 40% Ag% 29% 32% 28% 32% 37% 33% 38% 33% 31% 37% 31% 4%% 43% 36%

9

Twitter 606 390 81 44 98 178 338 265 98 133 216 159 181 95 330 335 271 97 84

34% 32% 35% 39% 40% 29% 3%% F3G8% 31% 35% 33% 38% 31% 30% 38% 31% 33% 39% 32%
mn
F’mpor\ons Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIGIH - KIL-M q”'P(_)—RS

S|
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)
Much better
Somewhat better
No change in opinion
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)
Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO7_1 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?

Twitter

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304
1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
526 404 53 31 70 240 357 167 91 102 188 144 219 84 223 367 158 52 59
30% 38% 23% 28% 28% é&a% Sﬁ% 24% 29% 27% 29% 35% N3g% 27% 26% 33% 23%  21% 22%
]
296 240 25 11 41 138 197 98 60 47 105 84 130 50 117 215 81 17 29
17% 20% 11% 10% 17% 22% 19% 14% 19% 12% 16% 20% 22% 16% 13% 20% 12% 7% 11%
Cd GH h J J no Q
229 164 28 20 29 102 160 69 31 55 82 61 89 34 106 153 7 35 29
13% 13% 12% 17% 12% 1&% 13% 10% 10% 14% 13% 15% 16% 11% 12% 14% 1%  14%  11%
634 429 97 38 79 204 359 260 123 146 250 114 177 136 322 373 261 98 121
36% 35% 42% 33% 32% 33% 34% 38% 3% 38% 8% 21% 31% 4% 37% 35% 38% 40%  46%
m
606 390 81 44 98 178 338 265 98 133 216 159 181 95 330 335 271 97 84
34% 32% 35% 39% 40% 29% 3%% FBS% 31% 35% 33% 38% 31% 30% 38% 31% 38% 39% 32%
mn
210 141 24 21 39 76 117 93 32 51 82 45 67 29 115 124 86 28 24
12% 2% 11% 18% 16% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 12% 12%  11% 9%
395 249 56 23 59 101 221 172 66 82 135 113 114 67 215 211 184 69 60
22% 20% 24% 20% 24% 16% Zé% 22% 21% 21% 21% Zz% 20% 21% 25% 20% 2;% 28% 23%
m
1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
b TisK Tevel) - - B “PIQ-
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Better
(Net)
Much better
Somewhat better
No change in opinion
Much/Somewhat Worse
(Net)
Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

MUTO7_2 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
Elon Musk

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304
1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
536 411 47 31 78 37 362 173 98 104 189 145 225 85 226 383 153 48 61
30% 34% 21% 28% 32% 38% 34% 25% 31% 27% 29% 35% 39% 27% 26% 36% 22%  20% 23%

C © GH H i NO Q

315 248 22 11 58 43 208 106 62 45 110 98 132 49 134 224 91 22 33

18% 20% 10% 9% 24% 23% 20% 15% 20% 12% 17% 23% 23% 16% 15% 1% 13% 9% 12%
CD CcD H h J ] JK NO

220 164 25 20 20 3 154 67 36 58 79 47 93 36 92 159 61 26 28

2% 13% 11% 18% 8% 1&% 13% 10% 11% 15% 12% 11% 18% 12% 10% 1Q5% 9% 11%  11%
e

614 431 88 37 64 203 345 256 114 138 248 114 160 131 323 356 257 92 109

35% 35% 38% 33% 26% 33% 33% 3% 36% 36% 8% 21% 28% 2% 3% 33% 3% 37% 4%
e e

616 380 95 45 106 182 347 64 100 140 217 159 192 98 326 336 280 106 94

35% 31% Aé% 40% Ag% 29% 3%% ES% 32% 37% 33% 38% 33% 31% 37% 31% Aé% 43% 36%
9

199 131 32 16 31 76 116 80 38 57 66 38 64 29 105 113 86 27 30
11% 1% 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 1[3% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12%  11% 11%
417 249 64 28 74 106 230 184 63 83 150 121 128 69 221 223 194 79 64
24% 20% Zg% 25% 3§% 17% ZE% é7% 20% 22% 23% 2|9% 22% 22% 25% 21% 28% 32% 24%

9 Jl s

1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

6 TisK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Aware Of Twitter Sale

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Cg%e'ned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

MUTO08 How concerned are you about other suspended accounts that promoted hate speech, misinformation, or violence being reinstated to Twitter?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
1792 1460 193 72 126 604 1077 698 382 360 676 374 601 348 843 1050 742 157 304
1765 1222 230 113* 247+ 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264
1124 734 173 73 173 429 708 407 197 238 426 263 412 168 544 695 428 191 183
64% 60% 7&% 65% 78% 63% 6&% 59% 63% 62% 65% 63% N7é% 53% 5&% 65% 62%  T7T% 69%

s

533 348 81 36 53 184 328 202 95 94 195 150 202 85 246 315 219 84 75

30% 28% 32% 32% 21% 0% 31% 29% 30% 25% 30% 3?% 38% 27% 28% 29% 32%  34% 28%
n

590 386 92 37 120 245 380 205 102 144 231 113 210 82 298 381 210 107 108

33% 32% 40% 32% 48% 39% 36% 30% 33% 38% 35% 21% 36% 26% 34% 35% 30%  43% 41%
b Bd GH H L L N N q

642 489 58 40 75 192 346 285 116 144 227 155 164 147 330 380 262 56 81
36% éO% 25% 35% 30% 31% 33% éé% 37% 38% 35% 37% 29% Nig% 3’\%% 35% 38%  23% 31%

e r

403 319 34 29 36 122 212 181 71 100 141 92 106 93 204 238 165 35 60
23% 26% 15% 26% 15% 20% 20% 26% 23% 26% 22% 22% 18% 30% 23% 22% 24%  14% 23%

CE ce FG Mo m R

239 170 24 11 38 70 134 104 45 44 86 63 58 54 126 142 96 21 21
14% 14% 10% 10% 15% 11% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 15% 10% 170 14% 13% 14% 8% 8%

m

1765 1222 230 113 247 621 1054 692 313 382 654 418 576 315 874 1075 690 247 264

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

TiSK Tevel) - B B - B B
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
Economy, inflation, and 1808 1238 232 116 254 632 1084 692 329 380 674 425 585 348 875 1096 712 279 326
jobs 90% 91% 86% 93% 86% 91% 92% 89% Q_ﬁ% 89% 90% 90% 89% 93% 91% 91% 89%  92% 89%
c ]
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1724 1168 225 112 259 599 1036 659 308 346 656 414 557 327 839 1023 701 273 314
86% 86% 84% 90% 88% 86% 87% 85% 83% 81% 83% 8?% 84% 87% 87% 85% 88%  90% 86%
Random acts of violence 1678 1146 224 116 238 585 1011 643 295 350 629 404 549 309 820 980 698 264 313
84% 84% 83% bCQS% 81% 84% 85% 83% 85% 82% 84% 86% 83% 82% 85% 82% 8;% 87% 86%
The Russian War on 1628 1130 203 109 231 568 985 617 294 347 605 383 532 316 780 976 652 241 292
Ukraine 81% 83% 5% 87% 8% 82% 83% 79% 84% 81% 80% 81% 80% 84% 81% 81% 82% 80%  80%
c
Affording my living 1523 1005 199 96 248 584 916 576 259 301 584 378 531 290 701 962 561 247 314
expenses’ 76% 74% 74% % Bsé% GSQ‘K% 7% 74% 74% 1% 7%% Sg% 88% 7% 3% BQO% 70%  82% 86%
Political divisiveness 1503 1036 192 96 213 531 914 567 271 306 551 375 500 274 729 902 601 230 254
75% 76% 71% 7% 72% 76% 7% 3% 78% 2% 73% 33% 6% 73% 76% 75% 75%  76% 69%
Racial inequity 1386 881 235 102 219 546 853 509 241 293 528 324 517 217 652 863 523 241 257
69% 65% 87% 82% 74% 78% 2% 65% 69% 69% 70% 69% 78% 58% 68% 72% 66%  80% 70%
BE B B GH H NO N Q S
Rising mortgage rates 1368 897 204 82 216 544 854 485 224 280 530 335 472 251 645 861 507 227 254
68% 66% 73% 66% 73% (37&% 7&% 62% 64% 66% 70% 71% 1% 67% 67% 75% 63%  75% 69%
COVID-19 pandemic 1311 872 200 85 197 477 807 478 240 264 479 327 488 233 590 782 529 228 241
66% 64% 761% 68% 67% 63% 6&% 61% 69% 62% 64% 69% N761% 62% 61% 65% 66% 73% 66%
]
Pmpor\ons Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D/E - FIGIH - KIC-M™ q”'PQ—RS

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

COVID-19 pandemic 689 486 69 40 97 219 377 301 109 162 273 146 173 143 373 420 269 74 125
34% 38% 26% 32% 33% 31% 32% FSGQ% 31% 38‘% 36% 31% 26% 3’&% 3’3% 35% 34%  25% 3}31%

Rising mortgage rates 632 461 65 43 78 152 330 293 125 146 223 138 188 124 319 341 291 75 112
32% 3é% 24% 34% 27% 22% ZE% F3G8% 36% 34% 30% 29% 29% 33% 33% 28% 3;% 25% 31%

Recial inequity 614 476 34 22 75 150 331 270 108 133 224 148 143 158 312 339 275 61 109
31% 35% 13% 18% 26% 22% 28% 35% 31% 31% 30% 31% 22% 42% 32% 28% 34%  20% 30%

CDE C F FG MO M P R

Political divisiveness 497 321 7 29 81 164 270 212 78 120 201 97 160 102 235 299 197 72 112
25% 24% 29% 23% 28% 24% 23% 21% 22% 2% 2i% 21% 24% 21% 24% 25% 25% 24% 31%

Affording my living 477 352 70 28 46 112 268 203 920 125 168 94 129 85 263 240 237 55 52
expenses’ 24% 2E6% 22% 23% 16% 16% 2%% Zg% 26% %ﬁ% 22% 20% 20% 23% 2'\}% 20% 38% 18% 14%

The Russian War on 372 228 66 16 63 128 199 162 55 79 148 90 129 60 183 226 146 61 74
Ukraine 19% % %g% 13% 22% 8% 17% 21% 16% 19% 20% 19% 0% 16% 19% 19% 18%  20% 20%

9

Random acts of violence 322 211 45 8 56 111 173 136 54 76 124 68 111 66 144 221 100 38 52
16% 13% 15% 7% 18% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14% 17% 18% 15% 1(;8)% 13%  13% 14%

Crimeratesinthe U.S. 276 189 44 12 36 97 148 120 42 80 96 58 103 49 125 179 97 30 52
14% 14% 16% 10% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% I%E% 13% 12% 16% 13% 13% 15% 12%  10% 14%

Economy, inflation, and 192 119 37 8 40 64 100 86 21 46 78 47 75 28 88 105 86 23 40
jobs 10% 9% 13% 7% 14% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 11%

1 I
PpoOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIGIH - KIC-M™ q”'PQ—RS

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Race

RC11B_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1628 1130 203 109 231 568 985 617 294 347 605 383 532 316 780 976 652 241 292
81% Bg% 75% 87% 78% 82% Eﬁ% 79% 84% 81% 80% 81% 80% 84% 81% 81% 82%  80% 80%

c

832 598 114 33 113 283 525 295 147 168 301 215 295 163 374 476 355 121 146

42% 461% AS% 26% 38% 41% éﬁ% 38% 42% 39% 40% 46% 45% 43% 39% 40% 45%  40% 40%
o P

797 532 89 76 118 285 460 322 147 179 303 167 237 153 407 500 297 120 146

40% 39% 33% BCGé% 40% 41% 39% 41% 42% 42% 40% 35% 36% 41% 42% 42% 37%  40% 40%
m

372 228 66 16 63 128 199 162 55 79 148 90 129 60 183 226 146 61 74
19% 7% il 13% 22% 18% 1% 21% 16% 19% 20% 19% 20% 16% 19% 19% 18% 20%  20%

233 150 44 12 36 81 122 106 36 48 85 63 69 32 133 138 95 42 48
12% 11% 16% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 8% 1a% 11% 2% 14%  13%

9

139 78 22 4 27 47 76 56 19 31 62 27 60 28 51 88 51 19 27
% 6% 8% 3% 9% 7% 6% % 5% % 8% 6% S% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% %

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

RC11B_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Economy, inflation and jobs

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1808 1238 232 116 254 632 1084 692 329 380 674 425 585 348 875 1096 712 279 326
90% 91% 86% 93% 86% 91% 92% 89% Q_ﬁ“/n 89% 90% 90% 89% 93% 91% 91% 89%  92% 89%

c ]

1204 815 165 58 189 426 746 443 228 233 467 276 371 237 596 708 497 180 226

60% Gg% 66% 47% 63% 61% 6&% 57% 63% 55% 62% 58% 56% 63% 62% 59% 62%  59% 62%
] m m

604 423 67 58 65 205 338 250 101 147 207 149 214 111 279 389 215 99 100

30% 31% 25% Béé% 22% 29% 29% 32% 29% Sa% 28% 32% 32% 30% 29% 32% 27%  33% 27%
€ q

192 119 37 8 40 64 100 86 21 46 78 47 75 8 88 105 86 23 40

10% 9% 14% % 14% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 11% % 9% 9% 1% 8%  11%
1 I

129 87 26 6 25 47 70 58 16 36 44 33 50 17 62 76 53 15 22

6% 6% 10% 5% 9% % 6% % 5% 8% 6% % 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6%
1

63 33 11 2 15 17 30 29 4 10 34 14 25 11 27 29 33 8 18
3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% SI% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5%

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 TSk Tevel) - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

RC11B_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?

COVID-19 pandemic

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1311 872 200 85 197 477 807 478 240 264 479 327 488 233 590 782 529 228 241
66% 64% 73% 68% 67% 63% ﬁﬁ% 61% 69% 62% 64% 69% N761% 62% 61% 65% 66% 73% 66%

]

690 427 135 49 107 257 431 249 140 129 244 178 283 113 295 422 269 144 132

35% 31% é')g% 39% 36% 37% 36% 32% L‘l]g% 30% 2% 38% ,\?S% 30% 31% 5% 34% Ag% 36%
]

620 445 65 36 20 221 375 229 101 136 235 149 204 120 296 360 260 83 109
31% 38% 24% 29% 31% 32% 32% 29% 29% 32% 31% 31% 31% 32% 31% 30% 33%  28% 30%
689 486 69 40 97 219 377 301 109 162 273 146 173 143 373 420 269 74 125
34% 36% 26% 32% 33% 31% 32% 29% 31% 38% 36% 31% 26% 38% 39% 35% 4% 25% 34%
399 276 46 24 62 132 222 69 71 102 148 77 97 79 223 253 146 51 72
20% 20% 17% 19% 21% 19% 19% 22% 20% Zﬁ% 20% 16% 15% 2'&% Zya% 21% 18%  17% 20%

291 210 24 16 35 87 155 2 38 59 125 69 76 64 151 167 123 23 52
15% lé% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 1'7% 11% 14% 17% 15% 12% 17% 16% 14% 15% 8% 1&1%

g i m m

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 79 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
3 risk Tevel) - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

RC11B_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1724 1168 25 112 259 599 1036 659 308 346 656 414 557 327 839 1023 701 273 314
86% 86% 84% 90% 88% 86% 87% 85% 8%% 81% 83% 8&3% 84% 87% 87% 85% 88%  90% 86%
995 687 151 54 127 323 603 379 179 201 361 254 339 194 462 561 434 151 193
50% 51% 5)2% 43% 43% 46% Sé% 49% 51% 47% 48% 54% 51% 52% 48% 47% Sé% 50% 53%
728 481 74 59 132 275 433 280 128 144 296 160 219 133 377 462 267 122 121
36% 35% 27% 47% 45% 40% 37% 36% 37% 34% 39% 34% 33% 35% 39% 38% 33%  40% 33%

c bC bC g m q s

276 189 44 12 36 97 148 120 42 80 96 58 103 49 125 179 97 30 52
14% 14% 16% 10% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% I%ﬁ% 13% 12% 16% 13% 13% 15% 129% 10%  14%
189 135 24 11 22 69 106 79 32 61 58 39 59 33 97 126 64 18 31
9% 10% 9% 9% % 10% 9% 10% 9% &ﬂ% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8%

l

87 54 20 1 14 28 42 41 10 19 38 20 44 16 28 53 34 12 21
4% 4% b[g% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% é% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

3 risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Very/Somewhat 1503 1036 192 96 213 531 914 567 271 306 551 375 500 274 729 902 601 230 254
Coricerned (Net) 75% 76% 1% 7% 2% 76% 7% 73% 78% 2% 3% 32% 76% 73% 76% 75% 75%  76% 69%

Very concerned 821 572 116 51 103 276 507 308 142 168 306 205 281 152 389 461 361 114 120
41% 42% 43% 41% 35% 40% 42% 40% 41% 39% 41% 43% 42% 40% 40% 38% 43% 38% 33%

Somewhat concerned 682 464 76 45 110 256 407 259 129 138 244 170 219 122 340 442 240 116 134
34% 34% 28% 36% 37% 37% 34% 33% 37% 32% 32% 36% 33% 33% 35% 36% 30%  38% 37%

Not At All/Not Too 497 321 7 29 81 164 270 212 78 120 201 97 160 102 235 299 197 72 112
Concerned (Net) 25% 24% 29% 23% 28% 24% 23% 21% 22% 2% 2i% 21% 24% 21% 24% 25% 25%  24% 31%

Not too concerned 311 204 46 20 55 105 178 128 47 84 119 60 83 53 175 198 113 51 64
16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 15% 15% 16% 13% ZE% 16% 13% 13% 14% 1’3% 16% 14%  17% 17%

il

Not at all concerned 186 118 31 9 26 60 93 83 31 36 82 37 78 48 60 101 85 21 48
9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 15% 103% 6% 8% 11% 7% 1}3%

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste: 3 risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

RC11B_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1386 881 235 102 219 546 853 509 241 293 528 324 517 217 652 863 523 241 257
69% 65% 87% 82% 74% 78% 2% 65% 69% 69% 70% 69% 78% 58% 68% 2% 66%  80% 70%

BE B B GH H NO N Q S

742 406 168 49 129 295 448 283 109 143 297 193 297 111 334 455 287 46 147

37% 30% 62% 39% 44% 42% 38% 36% 31% 34% 39% 41% 45% 29% 35% 38% 36%  48% 40%
DE B Gh [ Ij NO s

644 475 67 54 920 251 405 225 132 150 231 131 220 107 317 407 237 95 109
32% 38% 25% 48% 31% 3&% Bﬂ% 29% ﬁE% 35‘% 31% 28% 33% 28% 33% 34% 30%  31% 30%
614 476 34 22 75 150 331 270 108 133 224 148 143 158 312 339 275 61 109
31% 35% 13% 18% 26% 22% 28% 35% 31% 31% 30% 31% 22% 42% 32% 28% 34% 20%  30%
CDE C F FG MO M P R

355 275 23 13 45 78 188 161 62 81 127 85 64 89 203 201 154 45 67
18% Sg% 9% 11% 15% 11% 12% Fzé% 18% 19% 17% 18% 10% Zhﬁ% 2’&% 17% 19%  15% 18%
259 202 11 9 30 72 143 109 46 52 97 63 80 70 110 138 121 15 42
13% ég% 4% 7% 10% 10% 12(% 4% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% M109% 11% 11% 15% 5% 1}%%

c p

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
3 risk Tevel) - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

RC11B_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Rising mortgage rates

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- 5 African  Pacific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1368 897 204 82 216 544 854 485 224 280 530 335 472 251 645 861 507 227 254
68% 66% 73% 66% 73% (37&% 7&% 62% 64% 66% 70% 71% 1% 67% 67% 75% 63%  75% 69%

739 464 117 35 144 305 471 254 128 133 284 194 276 129 334 461 278 121 141
37% 34% 44% 28% 49% 44% 40% 33% 37% 31% 38% 41% 42% 34% 35% 38% 35%  40% 39%

BD BD GH H i J no

629 433 86 47 72 239 383 232 96 146 246 141 196 123 311 400 229 106 113

31% 32% 32% 38% 25% 34% 32% 30% 27% 34% 33% 30% 30% 33% 32% 33% 29%  35% 31%
e

632 461 65 43 78 152 330 293 125 146 223 138 188 124 319 341 291 75 112
32% % 24% 34% 21% 22% 28% 8% 36% 34% 30% 29% 29% 33% 33% 28% 3% 2% 3%

405 291 36 31 49 106 226 176 87 97 136 85 115 7 213 225 180 48 61
20% Zé% 13% 28% 16% 15% 12% Zg% ZKEI% 23% 18% 18% 17% 20% 22% 19% 23%  16% 17%

m

227 170 29 12 30 46 103 118 38 49 87 53 73 48 106 115 112 27 50
11% 3% 11% 10% 10% 7% g% 16‘:% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 10% lé% 9% 14%

r

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 79 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

3 TiSK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

RC11B_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Random acts of violence

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1678 1146 224 116 238 585 1011 643 295 350 629 404 549 309 820 980 698 264 313
84% 84% 83% b(?:Ei% 81% 84% 85% 83% 85% 82% 84% 86% 83% 82% 85% 82% 8;% 87% 86%
1049 675 150 60 162 333 619 413 188 196 382 284 348 203 499 579 470 176 215
52% 50% 56% 48% 55% 48% Sg% 53% 54% 46% 51% 552% 53% 54% 52% 48% S'g% 58% 59%

]

629 471 74 56 76 252 392 230 107 155 247 120 201 107 321 401 228 88 98

31% 35% 28% 45% 26% 36% 33% 30% 31% 36% 33% 25% 30% 28% 33% 33% 29%  29% 27%
ce bCE GH L L q

322 211 45 8 56 111 173 136 54 76 124 68 111 66 144 221 100 38 52
16% 16% 17% % 19% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14% 17% 18% 15% 13% 13% 13%  14%
216 139 27 8 35 7 120 86 43 58 71 43 66 43 106 153 62 24 31
11% 10% 10% 6% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 1&% 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13% 8% 8% 8%
106 72 18 1 21 34 53 49 11 18 53 25 45 23 38 68 38 14 21
5% g% Zj% * Zj% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7|% 5% % 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%

o

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

RC11B_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1523 1005 199 96 248 584 916 576 259 301 584 378 531 290 701 962 561 247 314
76% 74% 74% 7% 84% 84% 7% 74% 74% 71% 78% 80% 80% 7% 73% 80% 70%  82% 86%

BC GH J J o Q

926 589 134 47 162 354 553 352 159 161 353 253 325 176 424 570 356 152 200

46% 43% 50% 38% EES;S% GS%% 47% 45% 46% 38% AB% aﬁ% 49% 47% 44% 47% 45%  50% 55%
] i

597 416 65 49 86 230 363 224 100 140 232 125 206 114 277 392 205 95 114
30% 31% 24% 4c0% 29% 33% 31% 29% 29% 33% 31% 26% 31% 30% 29% 33% 26%  32% 31%
477 352 70 28 46 112 268 203 20 125 168 94 129 85 263 240 237 55 52
24% 2% 2% 23% 16% 16% 23% 2% 26% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 21% 20% 30% 8% 14%

316 234 48 25 25 84 191 122 58 97 105 55 83 52 180 161 154 37 33
16% 17% 18% 20% 8% 12% 16% 16% 17% 23% 14% 12% 13% 14% 19% 13% 19%  12% 9%

E E E F iKL M P

162 119 22 3 22 28 7 81 32 28 63 39 46 33 82 78 83 18 18
8% g% 8% 2% 7% 4% g% F1((3)% 9% 6% 8% 8% % 9% 9% 7% 18% 6% 5%

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

3 TiSK Tevel) -
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Potemlal shonage of
hcq)l

New variants of
COVID-19

A new wave of COVID-19
inmy area

COVID becoming

endemic
as too many mdwggals

remain unvaccin:

exposed to COVID
(hrouggh unvaccinated
individuals

Potentid side effects of
COVID vaccine

You or your loved one's
risk of to
COVI D- 19 when you
leave your home or
essential errands

Returning tu my normal
activitiesin Eubllc eg.,
public transi izing)

Losing your job due to the
pandemic

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
- X African  Pacific . X Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) (©) (©) (B) (F) ©) H) 0] (V] (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q@ ® ©
1423 958 202 86 212 511 861 540 257 296 545 325 507 266 650 858 566 220 280
71% 1% 75% 69% 72% 73% 3% 69% 74% 70% 72% 69% 75% 71% 67% 71% 1%  73% 7%
n
1341 908 195 92 192 491 815 505 232 285 490 334 486 240 615 799 542 221 252
67% 67% 72% 74% 65% 7%% 69% 65% 66% 67% 65% 71% N761% 64% 64% 66% 68%  73% 69%
1284 850 198 88 195 467 761 502 235 258 470 321 487 225 572 768 516 214 244
64% 63% 73% 70% 66% 67% 64% 64% 67% 61% 63% 68% N761% 60% 59% 64% 65%  71% 67%
9 ]
1240 799 197 78 205 451 760 458 233 244 452 310 470 216 553 742 498 223 235
62% 59% 73% 62% 70% 65% 64% 59% 67% 57% 60% 66% 71% 58% 57% 62% 62%  74% 64%
B B h h Jk i NO s
1206 781 185 86 195 445 732 452 220 236 441 309 466 203 538 723 484 216 222
60% 58% 6&% 68% GS% 6/’2% 62% 58% 63% 55% 59% %ﬁ% N7é% 54% 56% 60% 61% 7%% 61%
)
1201 761 193 79 212 488 752 425 217 228 459 298 449 221 531 764 437 213 245
60% 56% 72% 64% 72% 70% 63% 55% 62% 53% 61% 63% 68% 59% 55% 64% 55% 70% 67%
B B GH H i i J NO Q
1200 766 192 83 199 470 731 452 218 225 456 301 463 224 514 752 449 212 230
60% 56% 71% 67% 68% 68% 62% 58% 63% 53% 61% 64% 70% 59% 53% 63% 56%  70% 63%
B b B GH J J J NO Q s
1107 694 183 76 183 432 678 409 203 212 418 275 432 172 504 707 401 197 213
55% 51% 68% 61% 62% 62% 57% 52% 58% 50% 56% 58% 65% 46% 52% 59% 50%  65% 58%
B B GH i i NO n Q s
591 362 123 38 122 337 400 180 129 92 225 145 302 75 214 591 - 108 90
49% 46% Sg% 49% Sg% GS&% 5&% 44% 53% 37% 53% 55% NGCZ)% 45% 39% 49% - 58% 53%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30)
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing your job dueto the
pandemmic

Returning to my normal
activitiesin Eubllgéevg.,
public transit, socidizing)
You or your loved one's
risk of being exj to
COVID-19 when you
|leave your home for
essential errands

Potential side effects of
COVID vaccine
Being exposed to COVID

through unvaccinated
individuals

COVID becoming endemic

as too many individuals
remain unvaccinated

A new wave of COVID-19
inmy area

New variants of
COVID-19

Potential shortage of
hospital staff and
equipment

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) (©) (©) (B) (F) ©) H) 0] (V] (K) L) (M) (N) ©) P) Q@ ® ©
610 28 63 40 84 233 370 233 104 156 219 132 184 92 334 610 - 77 79
51% 54% 34% 51% 41% 41% 48% 56% 44% 63% 49% 48% 38% 55% 61% 51% - 42% 47%
CE c F FG IKL M M
893 663 86 49 111 264 506 370 146 214 335 198 229 204 460 495 398 105 153
45% 49% 32% 39% 38% 38% 43% 48% 42% 50% 44% 42% 35% 54% 48% 41% 50% 5% 42%
CE F F il Mo M P r
800 591 7 41 95 226 453 327 131 201 296 172 197 152 450 450 350 920 136
40% 44% 29% 33% 32% 32% 38% 42% 3% 47% 39% 36% 30% 41% 47% 37% 44%  30% 3%
dE F F IKL M M P r
799 596 76 45 82 207 432 354 133 198 294 175 211 155 433 438 362 89 121
40% 44% 28% 36% 28% 30% 37% 45% 38% A7% 39% 37% 32% 41% 45% 36% 45%  30% 33%
CE F FG ikL M M P
794 576 84 38 929 251 452 327 129 190 311 163 195 173 426 479 314 86 144
40% 32% 31% 31% 34% 36% 38% 42[% 37% AE% 41I% 35% 29% 4'&% 4’@% 40% 39% 28% 33%
e i
760 58 72 47 20 245 424 321 116 182 300 162 190 159 411 460 300 79 130
38% 4&% 27% 38% 30% 5% 6% 11% 33% Aﬁ% 40% 34% 29% 4’&% 4&% 38% 38%  26% 33%
g i
716 507 71 37 929 229 423 277 114 168 282 152 173 151 392 433 283 88 121
36% 3@% 27% 30% 34% 33% 36(% 36% 33% 39‘% 37% 32% 26% 4’\9'% 4’&% 36% 35%  29% 33%
659 449 74 32 102 204 369 274 117 141 262 139 175 136 349 403 256 81 114
33% 33% 28% 26% 35% 29% 31% 3?}% 34% 33% 35% 29% 26% 3’3% 3’&% 34% 32% 2% 31%
577 399 67 39 82 185 323 239 92 129 207 148 153 110 314 344 233 82 86
29% 29% 25% 31% 28% 27% 21% 31% 26% 30% 28% 31% 23% 29% 3’\%% 29% 29% 2% 23%
m
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

CTO01_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

A new wave of COVID-19 in my area

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1284 850 98 88 195 467 761 502 235 258 470 321 487 225 572 768 516 214 244
64% 63% 7&% 70% 66% 67% 64% 64% 67% 61% 63% 68% N761% 60% 59% 64% 65%  71% 67%

9 ]

636 384 26 36 121 238 383 244 124 113 214 185 264 110 262 399 237 135 130

32% 28% 47% 29% 41% 34% 32% 31% 36% 27% 8% 39% 40% 29% 27% 33% 30%  45% 36%
BD B Jk JK NO S

647 466 71 52 74 229 378 258 111 145 256 135 223 115 309 369 279 79 114

32% 34% 26% éé% 25% 33% 32% 33% 32% 34% 34% 29% 34% 30% 32% 31% 35%  26% 31%
ce

716 507 71 37 929 229 423 277 114 168 282 152 173 151 392 433 283 88 121
36% 3% 27% 30% 34% 33% 3% 36% 33% 39% 37% 32% 26% 4% 4% 36% 35% 29%  33%
417 302 37 24 51 118 242 164 72 108 145 92 89 97 231 252 165 50 72
21% 2% 14% 19% 17% 17% 20% 21% 21% 2% 19% 19% 13% 2% 2% 21% 21%  17%  20%

300 205 34 13 48 111 181 113 42 60 137 60 85 54 161 182 118 38 50
15% 5% 13% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 14% lﬁ% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 15%  13% 14%

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

CTO01_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Losing your job due to the pandemic

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 1159 898 163 53 105 557 746 400 258 232 439 230 481 178 500 1159 - 119 169

Weighted Base 1202 790 186 79* 207 570 771 413 233 248 444 277 486 167 548 1202 % 186* 169*

Very/Somewhat 591 362 123 38 122 337 400 180 129 92 225 145 302 75 214 591 - 108 90
Coricerned (Net) 49% 46% 66% 49% 59% 59% 52% 44% 56% 37% 51% 52% 62% 45% 39% 49% - 58% 53%

Bd B GH H J J J NO

Very concerned 307 167 75 20 68 169 212 920 57 47 109 95 169 31 107 307 - 67 56

26% 21% 40% 25% 33% 30% 27% 22% 24% 19% 25% .34% 35% 18% 20% 26% - 36% 33%
Bd B gH iJK NO

Somewhat concerned 284 195 48 19 54 168 189 920 73 45 116 50 133 44 107 284 - 41 34

24% 25% 26% 24% 26% GZa% 24% 22% ga% 18% ZSI% 18% 28% 26% 20% 24% - 22% 20%
J

Not At All/Not Too 610 428 63 40 84 233 370 233 104 156 219 132 184 92 334 610 - 77 79

Concerned (Net) 51% 54% 34% 51% 41% 41% 48% 56% 44% 63% 49% 48% 38% 55% 61% 51% - 2%  41%
CE c F FG IKL M M

Not too concerned 296 2 40 31 42 110 181 108 45 70 114 67 98 33 166 296 - 56 46

25% 24% 22% BCSE% 20% 19% Zé% 26'% 19% 28% 26% 24% 20% 20% N%g% 25% - 30% 27%
I

Not at all concerned 314 7 23 9 42 123 189 125 59 86 105 65 86 60 168 314 - 21 33
26% 30% 12% 12% 20% 22% 25% 30% 25% 35% 24% 23% 18% 36% 31% 26% - 11% 20%

De F F iKL M M r

Sigma 1202 790 186 79 207 570 771 413 233 248 444 277 486 167 548 1202 - 186 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** v

&

TSk Tevel) - - - -
rery small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

CT01_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
You or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to COVID-19 when you leave your home for essential errands

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1200 766 192 83 199 470 731 452 218 225 456 301 463 224 514 752 449 212 230
60% 56% 1% 67% 68% 68% 62% 58% 63% 53% 61% 64% 70% 59% 53% 63% 56%  70% 63%

B b B GH J J J NO Q s

575 334 122 27 13 233 358 208 111 101 208 154 246 96 233 374 201 118 108

29% 25% 45% 22% 38% 33% 30% 27% 32% 24% 28% 33% 37% 25% 24% 31% 25%  39% 30%
BD BD GH ] J NO S

626 432 70 56 86 237 373 244 107 124 248 147 217 128 281 378 248 94 122

31% 32% 26% Béé% 29% 34% 32% 31% 31% 29% 33% 31% 33% 34% 29% 31% 31% 31% 33%
9

800 591 e 41 95 226 453 327 131 201 296 172 197 152 450 450 350 20 136
40% 44% 29% 33% 32% 32% 38% 42% 37% 47% 39% 36% 30% 41% 47% 3% 44%  30% 3%
CdE F F IKL M M P r

505 371 49 28 59 148 301 195 86 137 179 103 108 91 306 288 218 56 89
25% 28% 18% 23% 20% 21% ZE% 25% 25% EE% 24% 22% 16% Zhﬁ% N%\Z‘% 24% 27%  18% 24%

l

295 221 28 13 36 78 153 32 45 64 117 68 89 62 144 162 132 34 47

15% 16% 10% 10% 12% 11% 13% é‘/% 13% 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17%  11% 13%
c 9

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 79 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

3 TiSK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

CTO01_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1107 694 183 76 183 432 678 409 203 212 418 275 432 172 504 707 401 197 213
55% 51% 68% 61% 62% 62% 57% 52% 58% 50% 56% 58% 65% 46% 52% 59% 50%  65% 58%

B B GH i i NO n Q S

494 305 100 15 93 220 315 168 91 85 170 148 218 71 205 329 164 86 88

25% 22% 37% 12% 31% 32% 271% 22% 26% 20% 23% 31% 33% 19% 21% 21% 21%  29% 24%
d BD BD GH h JK NO

614 390 84 60 91 212 363 241 112 127 247 127 214 101 299 378 236 111 124
31% 29% 31% Béé% 31% 30% 31% 31% 32% 30% 33% 271% 32% 27% 31% 31% 30% 37% 34%
893 663 86 49 111 264 506 370 146 214 335 198 229 04 460 495 398 105 153
45% 49% 32% 39% 38% 38% 43% 48% 42% 50% 44% 42% 35% 54% 48% 41% 50% 35%  42%
CE F F il Mo M P r

491 383 44 33 44 145 280 201 82 127 172 110 121 98 273 276 216 57 88
25% 28% 16% 26% 15% 21% 24% 26% 24% 30% 23% 23% 18% 26% 28% 23% 27%  19% 24%

CE ce F f K [ M

401 280 42 16 67 119 226 169 64 87 162 88 108 107 187 219 182 48 65

0% 1% 16% 13% 23% 7% 19% 22'% 18% 20% 22% 19% 6% NIZOS% 19% 18% 23%  16% 18%
p

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

3 TiSK Tevel) -

Page 49

15 May 2022
Table49




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

CT01_5 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1423 958 202 86 212 511 861 540 257 296 545 325 507 266 650 858 566 220 280
71% 1% 75% 69% 2% 73% 73% 69% 74% 70% 2% 69% 75% 71% 67% 1% 71%  73% %
n
667 418 119 28 112 254 424 231 125 128 235 179 258 137 273 400 268 125 136
33% 1% 44% 23% 38% 36% 36% 30% 36% 30% 31% 38% 39% 36% 28% 33% 34%  41% 37%
BD D H H I3 o [¢]
756 541 83 58 100 257 437 309 132 169 310 145 250 129 377 458 298 95 144
38% 48% 31% 48% 34% 37% 37% 40% 38% 48% 4&% 31% 38% 34% 39% 38% 37%  32% 39%
r
577 399 67 39 82 185 323 239 92 129 207 148 153 110 314 344 233 82 86
29% 29% 25% 31% 28% 21% 21% 31% 26% 30% 28% 31% 23% 29% 3% 29% 29% 27%  23%
m
356 254 41 27 44 115 203 147 59 82 124 91 84 66 207 215 141 49 52
18% 19% 15% 22% 15% 16% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 13% 18% 2’&% 18% 18%  16% 14%
m
220 146 26 12 39 70 120 92 33 47 83 57 69 44 107 129 91 32 34
11% 1% 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11%  11% 9%
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

3 TiSK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

CT01_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Potential side effects of COVID vaccine

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- 5 African  Pacific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1201 761 193 79 212 488 752 425 217 228 459 298 449 221 531 764 437 213 245
60% 56% 2% 64% 2% 70% 63% 55% 62% 53% 61% 63% 68% 59% 55% 64% 55%  70% 67%

B B GH H i j J NO Q

624 388 103 20 129 243 375 234 121 104 226 173 246 122 256 393 232 106 131

31% 29% 38% 16% 44% 35% 32% 30% 35% 24% 30% 37% 37% 32% 21% 33% 29%  35% 36%
D BD BD G J Jk o o

576 373 91 59 84 245 376 191 95 124 233 125 203 99 275 371 205 107 114

29% 21% 34% 842% 28% GQE% 3&% 24% 27% 29% 31% 26% 31% 26% 28% 31% 26%  35% 31%
cl q

799 596 76 45 82 207 432 354 133 198 294 175 211 155 433 438 362 89 121

40% 44% 28% 36% 28% 30% 37% 45% 38% 47% 39% 37% 32% 41% 45% 36% 45% 30%  33%
CE F FG ikL M M P

454 309 45 39 52 127 254 193 74 111 173 96 117 85 252 254 200 62 64

23% 23% 17% CSé% 18% 18% 2%% Zg% 21% 26% 23% 20% 18% 23% 2’3% 21% 25%  20% 17%
c

345 287 31 7 30 80 179 1 59 87 120 79 94 70 181 184 162 28 57
17% 21% 11% 5% 10% 12% 15% 21% 17% 21% 16% 17% 14% 19% 19% 15% 20% 9% 16%

CDE F G m P R

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 79 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

3 TiSK Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
C&ycemed (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

CTO01_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
New variants of COVID-19

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124+ 294+ 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1341 908 95 92 192 491 815 505 232 285 490 334 486 240 615 799 542 221 252
67% 67% 2% 74% 65% 7%% 69% 65% 66% 67% 65% 71% N761% 64% 64% 66% 68%  73% 69%
683 421 132 31 122 248 410 264 126 123 247 188 260 114 310 417 267 132 130
34% 31% 49% 25% 41% 36% 35% 34% 36% 29% 3% 40% 39% 30% 32% 35% 33%  44% 36%

BD BD ] Jk NO s

658 487 63 62 70 244 405 241 106 163 243 146 226 126 305 382 275 89 122

33% gé% 23% B CSg‘/u 24% 35% 34% 31% 30% 3‘8‘% 32% 31% 34% 34% 32% 32% 34%  30% 33%
1

659 449 74 32 102 204 369 274 117 141 262 139 175 136 349 403 256 81 114
33% 33% 28% 26% 35% 29% 31% 3% 34% 33% 35% 29% 26% 36% 36% 34% 2% 21% 3%
361 239 46 21 53 105 199 154 63 85 147 67 94 76 191 213 148 51 72
18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 20'% 18% 20‘% ZOI% 14% 14% 20% 2’3% 18% 19%  17% 20%

m

297 211 28 12 50 99 170 120 55 56 115 72 80 60 158 189 108 30 42

15% 16% 10% 9% 17% 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 16% 14%  10% 11%
c m

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
3 risk Tevel) - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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. Page 53
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

15 May 2022
CT01_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table53

Being exposed to COVID through unvaccinated individuals
Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Very/Somewhat 1206 781 185 86 195 445 732 452 220 236 441 309 466 203 538 723 484 216 222
Coricerned (Net) 60% 58% Gg% 62% GE% Sﬁ% 62% 58% 63% 55% 59% (jﬁ% N7é% 54% 56% 60% 61% 7%% 61%

]

Very concerned 618 378 110 31 109 231 379 229 108 102 228 179 258 98 262 374 244 114 125

31% 28% E;%% 25% 3;% 33% 32% 29% 31% 24% 30% gE% N38% 26% 27% 31% 31%  38% 34%
] ]

Somewhat concerned 589 403 75 55 86 214 352 222 112 133 213 130 208 105 276 348 240 102 97

29% 30% 28% Bém% 29% 31% 30% 29% 32% 31% 28% 28% 31% 28% 29% 29% 30%  34% 2%
e s

Not At All/Not Too 794 576 84 38 929 251 452 327 129 190 311 163 195 173 426 479 314 86 144

Concerned (Net) 0% A% 31% 31% 34% 36% 38% 4% 37% 5% 4% 35% 29% 8% 44% 40% 39%  28% 39%
e 1

Not too concerned 422 293 48 24 54 128 245 171 65 111 157 89 104 74 244 250 172 54 84

21% 22% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21(% 22% 19% 26‘% 21% 19% 16% 20% ’\%5% 21% 22%  18% 23%
il n

Not at all concerned 372 283 36 15 45 123 208 156 64 80 153 75 90 99 182 229 143 32 60
19% éé% 13% 12% 15% 8% 18% 20% 18% 19% 20% 16% 14% MZOG% 1’\%% 19% 18%  10% 16%

r

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste: 3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CTO01_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
COVID becoming endemic as too many individuals remain unvaccinated

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Very/Somewhat 1240 799 197 78 205 451 760 458 233 244 452 310 470 216 553 742 498 223 235
Coricerned (Net) 62% 59% 7&% 62% 73% 6?% ﬁﬁ% 59% gz% 57% 60% 66% N7é% 58% 57% 62% 62% 7%1% 64%

]

Very concerned 593 352 125 23 118 223 353 232 120 87 217 169 242 92 260 360 234 121 110

30% 26% 47% 19% 40% 32% 30% 30% 34% 20% 29% 36% 37% 24% 21% 30% 29%  40% 30%
BD BD J J Jk NO S

Somewhat concerned 647 447 71 54 87 227 406 226 113 158 235 141 229 125 293 382 265 103 126

32% 33% 26% béM% 30% 33% Bﬂ% 29% 32% 37‘% 31% 30% 35% 33% 30% 32% 33%  34% 34%
e

Not At All/Not Too 760 558 72 47 920 245 424 321 116 182 300 162 190 159 411 460 300 79 130

Concerned (Net) 38% i 2% 38% 30% 35% 36% 4% 33% 4% 40% 34% 29% 42% 43% 38% 3% 26% - 36%
g I

Not too concerned 398 280 41 31 46 128 223 167 57 101 151 88 95 72 231 244 154 53 7
20% 21% 15% 25% 16% 18% 19% 21% 16% 24}% 20% 19% 14% 19% 2’\2% 20% 19%  18% 21%

Not at all concerned 362 279 31 16 43 118 201 154 59 81 149 74 95 87 180 216 146 26 53
8% Zé% 11% 13% 15% 17% 17% 0% 17% 19% 20% 16% 14% 2’\12% 19% 18% 18% 9% 1}3%

m

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste: 3 risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

BID3 How much stress would you say recent political turmoil is causing you personally?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
No stress at all 594 394 ye4 32 82 173 336 239 98 137 243 117 203 116 275 326 268 73 115
30% 29% 28% 25% 28% 25% ZE% 31'% 28% 32‘% 35% 25% 31% 31% 29% 27% Sé% 24% 31%
r
Some stress 1055 77 140 74 169 372 630 413 193 220 391 251 314 192 550 658 397 179 193
53% 53% 52% 59% 57% 53% 53% 53% 5% 52% 52% 53% 48% 51% 5’;% 55% 50% 9% 3%
q
A lot of stress 350 246 52 19 43 150 218 128 58 69 119 10t 144 68 139 218 132 49 59
18% 18% 19% 15% 15% éﬁ% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 2‘}%% 2[2]% 18% 14% 18% 17%  16% 16%
Il
Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 6 TisK Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Top 2 Box

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
Visit with family or friends 1147 858 132 42 131 425 721 406 192 254 440 260 360 227 559 711 436 128 199
without a mask 57% gg% 48% 34% 45% 6&% 6&% 52% 55% 60% 59% 55% 54% 61% 58% 59% 55%  42% 5}31%
Go out for dinner or drinks 1004 736 129 40 125 404 671 324 165 226 378 235 316 193 495 648 356 127 162
indoors 50% Ij’ﬂEt% Ag% 32% 42% 5&% 5;% 42% 47% 53% 50% 50% 48% 51% 51% 54% 45%  42% 44%
Stay in a hotel 995 714 124 45 135 396 629 353 153 219 378 245 321 195 478 669 325 124 159
50% SS% 46% 36% 46% GS;‘/% 5&% 45% 44% 51% 50% 52% 49% 52% 50% 58% 41%  41% 43%
1
Sh& inastorewithout a 971 5 117 36 121 369 620 338 139 228 373 231 307 199 464 635 336 101 147
m % B3 43% 29% 41% 53% 52% 43% 40% 54% 50% 49% 46% 53% 48% 53% 2% "33% 40%
1
Go to an indoor party 787 577 108 28 98 336 522 255 130 174 292 191 256 155 376 540 247 95 122
39% 613% 48% 23% 33% (‘:‘E% 4;1‘% 33% 37% 41% 39% 40% 39% 41% 39% AQS% 31% 31% 33%
e
Fly onaplane 755 36 107 30 114 316 489 260 113 171 280 190 259 137 358 532 223 86 89
38% 33% 48% 24% 33% é‘a% 4H1% 3% 32% 40% 37% 40% 9% 36% 37% 461% 28%  29% 24%
i i
Attend alarge concert or 714 521 93 23 110 314 474 230 107 164 271 172 246 132 336 501 213 76 106
sporting event 36% 3[8)% 361% 18% 35% éa% 43% 29% 31% 38% 36% 36% 3% 35% 35% 4(;2)% 27%  25% 29%
i
Take public transportation 662 452 105 27 112 298 433 224 120 132 245 166 260 109 293 469 194 79 82
33% 33% 39% 21% 38% 43% 37% 29% 34% 31% 33% 35% 39% 29% 30% 39% 24%  26% 23%
D D D GH H NO Q
Sodaizin%with peogl; 654 463 104 19 92 294 427 218 105 136 256 158 235 114 305 472 182 82 91
you don’'tknow a a 33% 3’31% 38% 15% 3[1’% é&% 3&% 28% 30% 32% 34% 33% 36% 30% 32% 9% 23% 2% 25%
Pmpor\ons Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D/E - FIGIH - KIC-M™ q”'PQ—RS

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific ent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American |slander <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (F) ©) [0} ) L) (M) (N) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 671 1196 422 403 409 663 410 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 696 1184 349 426 472 660 376 1202 798 302 366

Sooidizinﬁwilh pmg; 626 391 88 44 135 328 101 114 167 178 140 289 337 139 155
you don’'tknow a a 31% 29% 33% 35% 19% 2&;% 29% 27% 33% 21% 3’\;% 24% Ag% 46% 42%

Attend alarge concert or 576 357 78 47 127 300 95 104 145 184 123 274 302 125 138
sporting event 29% 26% 29% 3;% 18% ZE% 2% 24% 31% 28% 33% 3% SS% 41% 38%

Take public transportation 566 379 67 39 134 315 102 109 138 157 131 257 308 105 124
28% 28% 25% 31% 19% 2;% 29% 26% 29% 24% AC;‘!S% 21% 38% 35% 34%

o

Fly on aplane 512 326 67 29 111 271 91 98 128 155 118 232 279 95 148

26% 24% 25% 23% 16% zg% 26% 23% 21% 23% rﬁl% 19% 33% 31% ag%
[

Go to an indoor party 437 254 70 27 96 223 76 79 120 132 920 194 243 98 119

22% 19% ZS% 22% 14% 12% 22% 18% 25% 20% 24% 16% 38% 32% 33%
]

Shati inastorewithout a 354 195 69 29 75 173 66 56 93 124 65 174 180 83 78

m; 18% 14% Zg% Zg% 11% lg% 19% 13% ZU.J)% 9% 17% 14% ZS% 27% 21%
]

Go out for dinner or drinks 277 145 48 22 59 134 46 42 77 83 64 130 147 64 69
indoors 14% 11% lg% 1§% 8% 1%% 13% 10% 133% 12% 17% 11% lg% 21% 19%

Stay in ahotel 244 163 42 17 53 135 51 45 61 83 52 85 159 40 65
12% 12% 15% 13% 8% 1%% 15% 11% 13% 12% 14% % 28% 13% 18%

Visit with family or friends 182 78 a7 17 50 98 33 17 50 61 36 90 92 56 54
without a mask 9% 6% 1E75% lg% 7% 8% g% 4% 1%% 9% 10% % 15% 19% 15%

PerOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk level) - BICID/E - FIGIH - KIC-M™ q”'P(_)—RS

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Shop in a store without a mask

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Top 2 Box (Net) 971 725 117 36 121 369 620 338 139 228 373 231 307 199 464 635 336 101 147
49% CDsg% AS% 29% 41% 5&% 5&% 43% 40% 54|% SOI% 49% 46% 53% 48% 53% 42%  33% 40%

i

7 - Very Comfortable 677 507 77 16 88 255 425 241 105 153 251 168 198 146 334 439 238 75 111
34% C3’3% 28% 13% 38% 3;% 3E% 31% 30% 36% 33% 36% 30% 3'3% 35% 3(7)% 30%  25% 30%

6 294 218 40 19 33 114 195 97 34 75 122 63 109 54 131 196 97 26 36
15% 16% 15% 16% 11% 16% lﬁ% 12% 10% lBI% 16|% 13% 17% 14% 14% 16% 12% 9% 10%

q

5 273 186 24 24 48 113 166 102 61 60 101 51 92 50 131 173 100 44 50

14% 14% 9% 2% 16% 16% 14% 13% 18% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15%  14%
9

4 273 160 42 14 47 93 153 108 58 56 97 61 89 44 139 157 116 50 66
14% 12% 16% 11% 16% 13% 13% 14% 17% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 17% 18%

3 130 92 16 22 16 46 72 57 25 26 42 37 49 17 64 63 66 24 24
6% 7% 6% Bclg% 6% 7% 6% % % 6% 6% 8% % 4% 7% 5% g% 8% 7%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 354 195 69 29 63 75 173 173 66 56 140 93 124 65 165 174 180 83 78
18% 14% 26% 23% 21% 11% 15% 22% 19% 13% 19% 20% 19% 17% 17% 14% 23% 2% 21%

B b b F FG i i J P

2 108 76 11 8 16 31 56 52 15 18 43 31 33 17 58 53 55 15 15

5% 6% 4% % 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% % 5% 5% 6% 4% % 5% 4%
P

1- Not at al comfortable 247 119 59 20 46 44 117 122 50 38 97 62 91 48 108 121 125 67 63

12% 9% ZS% lg% 13% 6% lg% Flg% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 10% 18% 22% 17%
] ]

Mean 4.9 5.1 4.5 4.1 4.6 5.2 5.1 4.6 4.7 52 4.9 4.8 4.8 5.1 4.9 5.1 4.6 4.2 4.6

CDE GH H i Q r

Std. Dev. 2.08 1.98 229 1.99 214 1.84 1.99 218 2.09 1.94 210 2.16 210 211 2.06 1.99 218 223 218

Std. Err. 0.05 0.05 0.15 0.22 0.18 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.16 0.11

Median 5 6 5 4 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 4 5

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

PpoOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BICID/E - FIGTH - KIC-M™ QU-PQ-RS

S|
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_2 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Visit with family or friends without a mask

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Top 2 Box (Net) 1147 858 132 42 131 425 721 406 192 254 440 260 360 227 559 711 436 128 199
57% Clgg% 48% 34% 45% 6&% 6&% 52% 55% 60% 59% 55% 54% 61% 58% 59% 55%  42% 5}31%

7 - Very Comfortable 830 624 87 17 106 301 525 286 136 176 314 204 250 178 402 516 314 88 144
42% 46% 32% 13% 36% 43% 44% 37% 39% 41% 42% 43% 38% 47% 42% 3% 39%  29% 40%

CDe D D h H M R

6 316 234 46 25 25 124 196 120 56 78 127 56 110 49 157 195 121 40 54
16% lé% 1%% 22% 8% 18% 17% 15% 16% 18‘% 17I% 12% 17% 13% 16% 16% 15%  13% 15%

5 320 204 42 30 57 124 184 132 69 76 107 68 104 68 147 193 126 59 59
16% 15% 16% 2% 19% 18% 16% 17% 20% 18% 14% 14% 16% 18% 15% 16% 6% 20%  16%

9

4 233 144 24 29 40 71 119 109 40 56 82 54 97 24 112 145 88 43 39
12% 11% 9% 2% 14% 10% 10% 1a% 11% 13% 11% 11% 5% 6% 2% 12% 1%  14%  11%

3 119 74 24 7 26 26 62 55 16 23 40 40 39 21 60 62 57 16 15
6% 5% g% 6% 9% 4% g% Z% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%

i

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 182 78 47 17 40 50 98 7 33 17 83 50 61 36 85 90 92 56 54
9% 6% 1%% lé% 1‘43!% 7% 8% 10% 3% 4% 13% 13% 9% 10% 9% % 1F2’% 19% 15%

2 65 39 14 5 11 26 41 23 12 8 27 18 22 13 29 35 29 17 20
3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6%

1- Not at all comfortable 118 39 33 11 29 24 57 54 21 9 55 32 38 23 56 55 63 39 34
6% 3% 12% 9% 10% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2% % 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8%  13% 9%

B B B F F J J J P

Mean 5.4 5.7 4.9 4.6 5.0 5.6 5.6 52 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.3 56 5.4 55 53 4.8 5.2

CDE H H kL Q R

Std. Dev. 1.80 1.61 2.08 171 1.99 1.63 174 1.83 177 152 1.88 191 1.79 1.82 1.79 171 191 205 1.99

Std. Err. 0.04 0.04 0.14 0.19 017 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.15 0.10

Median 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

PpoOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIGTH - KIC-M™ QU-PQ-RS

S|
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_3 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Fly on aplane

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Top 2 Box (Net) 755 536 107 30 114 316 489 260 113 171 280 190 259 137 358 532 223 86 89
38% 33% 48% 24% 33% C:la% 4&% 33% 32% 40% 37% 40% 39% 36% 37% 43% 28%  29% 24%

i i

7 - Very Comfortable 515 350 78 21 83 217 331 178 82 101 192 140 168 94 252 365 149 72 63

6% 26% Zg% 17% 28% é&% 2&% 23% 24% 24% 6% 30% 25% 25% 26% 38% 19%  24% 17%
s

6 240 186 28 9 30 100 158 82 31 70 88 51 91 43 106 166 74 14 26
12% 14% 10% % 10% 11’3% 13% 11% 9% ﬁg% 12% 11% 14% 11% 11% 1‘3% 9% 5% %

5 280 195 33 35 24 118 186 89 52 52 110 66 99 48 133 179 102 40 35
14% 14% 2% 28% 8% 17 1% 11% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13%  10%

e

4 267 181 37 13 40 80 132 125 55 67 100 45 89 42 136 148 119 47 59
13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 11% %g% 1?% 1?% 13% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 15%  15% 16%

3 187 120 25 17 41 70 105 81 38 38 68 43 58 31 97 111 76 35 34
9% 9% 9% 14% lg% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9%  11% 9%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 512 326 67 29 75 111 271 223 91 98 195 128 155 118 239 232 279 95 148
26% 24% 25% 23% 26% 16% ZE% FZé)% 26% 23% 26% 27% 23% ’\%1% 25% 19% SS% 31% 48%

o

2 125 91 20 11 10 38 77 47 20 30 43 32 34 27 63 64 61 23 23
6% % 8% 9% 4% 5% % 6% 6% % 6% 7% 5% % % 5% 8% 8% 6%

1- Not at all comfortable 387 234 a7 18 65 74 194 176 71 69 152 95 121 90 176 168 219 72 125
19% 17% 18% 15% 22% 11% lg% F2G3% 20% 16% 20% 20% 18% 24% 18% 14% Zg% 24% 3'31%

mo
Mean 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.9 4.6 4.1 4.2 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.2 4.4 4.7 38 4.0 35
GH H Q s

Std. Dev. 221 217 223 1.98 229 2.02 218 223 218 213 222 229 218 232 219 212 224 224 226

Std. Err. 0.05 0.05 0.15 0.22 0.19 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.16 011

Median 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

PpoOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIGTH - KIC-M™ QU-PQ-RS

S|
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 60

15 May 2022
Taynle60




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_4 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Stay in a hotel

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Top 2 Box (Net) 995 714 124 45 135 96 629 353 153 219 378 245 321 195 478 669 325 124 159
50% SS% 46% 36% 46% 5;% 5&% 45% 44% 51% 50% 52% 49% 52% 50% 58% 41%  41% 43%

i

7 - Very Comfortable 665 469 93 25 84 7 413 240 109 146 241 169 210 136 320 457 209 82 103
33% 38% 361% 20% 29% 3&% 35% 31% 31% 34% 32% 36% 32% 36% 33% 3(;8)% 26% 2% 28%

6 330 245 32 19 51 9 216 113 44 72 137 76 112 59 159 213 117 42 56
16% 18% 12% 16% 17% 19% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15%  14% 15%

c I

5 332 232 34 31 43 118 204 124 63 75 125 69 102 65 164 208 123 37 37

17% 17% 13% 2 15% 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 15% 12%  10%
e

4 292 166 44 16 64 93 152 128 55 53 110 73 103 45 145 161 131 70 72

15% 12% 16% 13% 2§% 13% 13% 16% 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16%  23% 20%
9

3 137 82 25 16 26 36 65 71 27 34 51 25 52 19 67 78 59 30 32
% 6% 9% 1%% 9% 5% 6% Fé)% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% % 7% 7%  10% 9%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 244 163 42 17 26 53 135 102 51 45 88 61 83 52 109 85 159 40 65
12% 12% 15% 13% 9% 8% 1%% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% % 28% 13% 18%

2 7 59 7 6 8 20 45 32 9 19 23 26 20 14 43 20 57 9 18
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% g% 3% 5%

1- Not at all comfortable 167 104 34 11 17 33 89 70 41 27 65 34 63 38 66 65 102 31 a7
8% 8% é3% 9% 6% 5% g% g% 1JZI% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% % 5% 13% 10% 13%

e
Mean 51 5.2 4.9 4.7 5.0 5.4 5.2 4.9 4.9 52 51 52 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.4 4.6 4.8 4.7
cD GH H i Q

Std. Dev. 1.90 1.88 2.08 1.83 1.76 170 1.85 1.93 1.99 1.83 1.88 1.90 1.92 197 1.85 172 2.05 1.93 2.06

Std. Err. 0.04 0.05 0.14 0.20 0.15 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.05 007 0.14 0.10

Median 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 5

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

PpoOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIGTH - KIC-M™ QU-PQ-RS

S|
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_5 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Attend a large concert or sporting event

Race Parents Region Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . POC |Income
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed o Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) ) P) S
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 927 1159 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 964 1202 366
Top 2 Box (Net) 714 521 93 23 110 314 474 230 107 164 271 172 246 336 501 106
36% 38% 34% 18% 37% 45% 40% 29% 31% 38% 36% 36% 3% 35% 42% 29%
D D D GH H i Q
7 - Very Comfortable 507 360 66 12 84 215 330 168 79 06 189 133 173 239 368 79
25% 21% 25% 10% 28% 31% 28% 22% 22% 25% 25% 28% 26% 25% 31% 22%
D D D GH H Q
6 206 161 26 11 26 99 144 62 29 58 82 38 72 97 133 27
10% 12% 10% 8% 9% lﬁ% lﬁ% 8% 8% 14}‘% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 7%
g 1
5 268 179 32 27 31 131 180 84 52 48 114 54 85 137 183 42
13% 13% 12% 22% 11% 19% 15% 11% 15% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11%
bce GH H Q
4 252 175 36 16 36 74 130 113 47 66 76 63 81 118 132 54
13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 1'4% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 11% 15%
9
3 191 126 30 13 35 50 99 0 48 44 60 39 65 104 112 26
10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% éZ% 1}3% 10% 8% 8% 10% 1’\1‘% 9% %
g n
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 576 357 78 47 83 127 300 262 95 104 231 145 184 269 274 138
29% 26% 29% 3;% 28% 18% ZE% F3(1:3‘7/0 27% 24% 31% 31% 28% 28% 23% 38%
]
2 152 113 17 15 19 44 89 63 19 38 62 34 52 73 84 25
8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% % %
1- Notat all comfortable 423 244 61 32 64 83 211 199 76 66 170 112 132 196 190 113
21% 18% 23% 26% 22% 12% lg% Fzg% 22% 16% 23% ZAJt% 20% 20% 16% 31%
]
Mean 4.2 4.4 4.1 36 4.2 4.8 4.5 39 4.1 4.4 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.6 38
D d d GH H Q
Std. Dev. 2.26 2.21 227 2.04 231 2.06 222 226 219 215 229 233 225 2.23 219 233
Std. Err. 0.05 0.06 0.15 0.23 0.19 0.08 0.06 0.08 011 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.12
Median 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4
Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 964 1202 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PerOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIGIH - KIC-M™ QU-PQ-RS

S|
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at al comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

RTNO1_6 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Go to an indoor party

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

787 577 108 28 98 336 522 255 130 174 292 191 256 155 376 540 247 95 122
39% 613% 48% 23% 33% é&% 4ﬁ% 33% 3% 41% 39% 40% 39% 41% 39% 43% 31%  31% 33%

e

541 392 68 17 71 227 356 176 86 123 196 136 177 105 259 371 170 72 84

27% 23% Zg% 13% 24% 3&% 33% 23% 25% 29% 26% 29% 21% 28% 21% 3(;1)% 21%  24% 23%
g

246 185 40 12 27 109 166 79 44 52 96 54 79 49 117 169 7 23 37
12% 14% 15% 10% 9% 1&% lﬂ% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 161% 10% 7% 10%

284 202 31 23 38 106 178 106 47 71 119 47 112 48 125 182 102 27 34
14% 15% 11% 19% 13% 15% 15% 14% 13% % 16% 10% 17% 13% 13% 15% 13% 9% 9%

o

310 213 29 23 53 98 156 140 58 71 121 59 97 48 165 177 133 47 69
15% 16% 11% 19% 18% 14% 13% 18% 16% 17% 16% 13% 15% 13% 17% 15% 17%  15% 19%

182 110 31 22 23 59 104 78 39 30 58 55 64 35 83 109 73 36 21
9% 8% 12% Blé% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% % 8% 1%% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 1%% 6%

)}

437 254 70 27 83 96 223 200 76 79 162 120 132 920 215 194 243 98 119

22% 19% Zg% 22% ZS% 14% 12% F2(%3% 22% 18% 22% 25% 20% 24% 22% 16% 38% 32% 33%
]

138 97 15 9 23 39 78 58 17 34 44 42 31 22 84 66 72 23 26

% % 6% % 8% 6% % % 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% V\%% 5% g% 8% %
i

300 157 55 19 60 56 146 142 59 45 118 78 101 68 131 128 171 75 93

15% 12% 20% 15% 21% 8% 12% 18% 17% 10% 16% 16% 15% 18% 14% 11% 21%  25% 25%
B B F FG J i ] o P
45 4.7 4.3 4.0 4.2 50 4.7 4.2 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.4 4.6 4.5 45 4.8 4.0 39 4.0
CDE GH H il Q

212 2.05 225 1.89 221 1.94 2.08 214 213 2.01 211 223 210 222 2.10 2.02 219 228 229

0.05 0.05 0.15 0.21 0.18 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.17 0.12

5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK Tevel) - - g B —PIg-
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_7 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Take public transportation

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status
Black or Asian or Low
. frican  Pacific . . Parent . POC |Income
White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed o Women
) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) S
Unweighted Base 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 391
Weighted Base 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 366
Top 2 Box (Net) 452 105 27 112 298 433 224 120 132 245 166 260 109 293 469 82
33% 39% 21% 38% 43% 37% 29% 34% 31% 33% 35% 39% 29% 30% 39% 23%
D D D GH H NO Q
7 - Very Comfortable 305 70 11 82 202 293 152 79 86 168 118 169 83 198 317 60
22% 26% 9% 28% 29% 25% 19% 23% 20% 22% 25% 26% 22% 21% 26% 16%
D D D GH H o Q
6 146 35 15 30 95 140 72 41 46 7 49 91 27 95 152 22
11% 13% 12% 10% lﬁ% 12% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% '\1‘4% 7% 10% 13% 6%
g o
5 207 40 15 31 122 179 104 46 75 113 54 103 47 137 201 54
15% 15% 12% 10% 17% 15% 13% 13% 18% 15% 11% 16% 12% 14% 16% 15%
4 189 41 27 37 82 142 0 52 71 106 60 78 49 162 150 59
14% 15% 2% 13% 12% 12% 18% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12% 13% 1% 12% 16%
3 130 16 17 35 60 116 7 30 39 73 54 62 40 94 125 46
0% 6% 14% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12%
c
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 379 67 39 79 134 315 243 102 109 216 138 157 131 277 257 124
28% 25% 31% 27% 19% ZZ% gl% 29% 26% 29% 29% 24% ’\125% 29% 21% 34%
9 o m
2 122 15 14 19 48 95 66 29 33 62 37 58 26 78 85 24
9% 6% 11% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% % 8% % 7%
1- Not at all comfortable 257 51 24 60 87 220 177 74 76 154 101 99 106 200 172 100
19% 19% 20% 21% 12% lg% 23% 21% 18% 20% 21% 15% MZS% 2’\%% 14% 2%
9
Mean 4.2 4.4 37 4.3 4.7 4.3 4.0 4.2 4.2 4.1 42 4.5 3.8 4.1 4.5 37
d D d GH H NO Q
Std. Dev. 2.18 220 1.93 227 2.07 2.20 218 222 2.10 219 2.26 214 230 2.16 211 215
Std. Err. 0.05 0.15 0.21 0.19 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.11
Median 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4
Sigma 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PerOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIGTH - KIC-M™ QU-PQ-RS

Overlap formulae used. * small b:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at al comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

RTNO1_8 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go out for dinner or drinks indoors

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

1004 736 129 40 125 404 671 324 165 226 378 235 316 193 495 648 356 127 162
50% Sé% AS% 32% 42% 5&% 5&% 42% 47% 53% 50% 50% 48% 51% 51% 53% 45%  42% 44%

681 506 79 22 84 258 432 240 110 154 251 166 206 145 331 446 235 84 113
34% 87% Zg% 18% 28% 3;% 3E% 31% 32% 36% 33% 35% 31% 38% 34% 3(7)% 29%  28% 31%

cDe m

323 230 50 18 41 145 240 83 55 72 127 69 110 49 164 202 121 44 49
16% 17% 18% 14% 14% 2&% zg% 11% 16% 17% 17% 15% 7% 13% 17% 17% 15% 14%  13%

316 225 39 26 34 121 186 123 58 75 128 5 115 58 143 202 114 30 49
16% 7% 14% 21% 12% 17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 17% 12% 7% 15% 15% 17% 4% 10%  13%

e

291 176 35 28 59 7 141 139 51 61 99 80 107 46 138 155 135 64 71

15% 13% 13% éZ% Zg’/u 11% 12% Flé% 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 12% 14% 13% 17%  21% 19%
C p

112 76 19 8 19 35 52 58 29 22 36 25 40 14 57 66 46 17 16
6% 6% % 7% 6% 5% 4% (;/% E% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%

277 145 48 22 57 59 134 136 46 42 11 77 83 64 131 130 147 64 69
14% 11% 1§% 1§% 1&% 8% 1%% F1(;% 13% 10% 15% 133% 12% 17% 14% 11% 18% 21% 19%

]

70 47 12 4 10 22 38 32 6 15 28 21 24 12 34 40 30 14 16

4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
i

207 98 36 18 48 37 95 103 40 27 83 56 58 52 97 90 117 49 53

10% % 13% 15% 16% 5% 8% 13% 12% 6% 11% 12% 9% 14% 10% 8% 15%  16% 14%
B B B F FG J J J [ P
51 5.3 4.8 4.5 4.6 5.4 5.3 4.7 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.3 4.8 4.6 4.8
CDE GH H il Q

197 1.84 207 1.92 212 172 1.86 2.06 1.98 1.80 1.98 2.06 1.89 211 1.96 1.85 209 214 210

0.04 0.05 0.14 0.21 0.18 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.16 0.11

6 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 5

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK Tevel) - - g B —PIg-
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents
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RTNO1_9 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 66

Socializing with people you don't know at a bar

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Top 2 Box (Net) 654 463 104 19 92 294 427 218 105 136 256 158 235 114 305 472 182 82 91
33% 361% 38% 15% 3%% é&% 3&% 28% 30% 32% 34% 33% 36% 30% 32% 33% 23% 2% 25%

7 - Very Comfortable 462 325 69 10 74 211 308 147 69 84 186 123 159 84 220 336 126 56 62
23% 2’31% Zg% 8% 28% ég% 2&% 19% 20% 20% 25% 26% 24% 22% 23% 2(8)% 16%  18% 17%

]

6 192 139 35 9 18 82 119 71 35 52 70 34 76 30 85 135 56 26 29

10% 10% 13% % 6% 12% 10% 9% 10% 12‘% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 1Q1% 7% 9% 8%
e 9

5 268 190 32 24 42 133 185 80 52 66 97 53 94 44 129 191 7 31 40
13% 14% 12% 19% 14% % 16% 10% 15% 15% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 18% 0% 10%  11%

4 284 176 32 24 44 92 160 110 57 72 99 56 102 49 132 160 124 35 49
14% 13% 12% 19% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 17% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 16%  12% 13%

3 169 137 12 13 27 42 83 84 34 39 57 39 51 28 90 91 78 15 29
8% 18% 4% 11% 9% 6% % Flé% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8%

c

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 626 391 88 44 920 135 328 286 101 114 244 167 178 140 307 289 337 139 155
31% 29% 33% 35% 31% 19% ZE% F3(;% 29% 27% 32% 3?% 21% 3’\;% 32% 24% AFZ’% 46% 42%

2 175 113 27 12 31 57 102 70 31 29 78 36 54 33 87 90 85 48 40
9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% % 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% % 11%  16% 11%

p s

1- Not at all comfortable 451 278 61 32 59 78 226 216 70 85 166 13 124 107 220 198 253 920 116

23% 21% 23% 26% 20% 11% lg% FZGS% 20% 20% 22% 28% 19% A%Q% 23% 17% 3%% 30% 32%
o
Mean 4.1 4.2 4.2 35 4.1 4.8 4.3 37 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.0 4.3 38 4.0 4.5 35 36 35
D D d GH H No Q

Std. Dev. 225 2.23 233 1.95 223 2.05 222 225 215 214 228 237 219 233 225 218 221 231 226

Std. Err. 0.05 0.06 0.15 0.22 0.19 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.17 0.11

Median 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

PpoOV ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BIC/DIE - FIG/H - KIC-™ QU-PQ-RS

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

CFPO03 Do you believe the worst of COVID-19 is behind us or is the worst still ahead of us?

6, T0%% Tisk Tever) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African acific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1369 985 140 81 182 479 831 513 238 299 528 303 433 245 691 848 521 169 216
68% gé% 52% 65% 62% 69% 70% 66% 68% 70% 70% 64% 66% 65% ’;2% 71% 65%  56% 59%

c n q

631 373 129 43 112 217 353 265 111 126 224 169 227 130 273 353 277 133 150

32% 21% ég% 35% 33% 31% 30% 34% 32% 30% 0% 36% 361% 35% 28% 29% 35% 4% 1%
o P

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Sought out new or
additional sources of
income
S{opped r cut back o

er savings (e.g., oollege
tumon amajor purchase,
such as a house or care)
Accumul aed more debt
than normal

Stopped or cut back on
retirement savings

Provided financial wpporl
for afamily member

Lost income partially
Missed (or will soon miss)
abill payment

Provided financial support
for afriend

Missed (or will soon miss)
a renl/mor!gage payment

Paid for services that
haventused(eg adog
walker, childcare,'a house
cleaning service)

Lost accessto my health
insurance

Lost income entirely
been impacted
fmanclallyln some other
way

have not been impacted
fmanmally

Toportions/Means: Columns

EMPO5 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Summary Of Yes

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Empluy- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
694 426 121 29 139 312 429 252 129 140 282 143 273 119 302 498 196 120 159
35% 31% 45% 23% 47% 45% 36% 32% 37% 33% 37% 30% 41% 32% 31% 41% 25%  40% 43%
BD BD GH 1 NO Q
619 397 80 38 112 6 401 210 104 120 242 152 239 111 269 431 188 96 128
31% 29% 30% 30% 35% 43% 3&% 27% 30% 28% 32% 32% g% 29% 28% 38% 23%  32% 35%
n
573 365 86 25 38 272 364 199 107 105 222 140 229 88 256 406 167 100 127
29% 21% 32% 20% 47% 39% 31% 26% 31% 25% 29% 30% 35% 24% 21% 34% 21%  33% 35%
d BCD H h NO Q
571 337 88 37 128 251 349 214 99 92 223 157 240 83 248 400 171 113 113
29% 25% 33% 30% 43% 36% 29% 27% 28% 22% 30% 33% 36% 22% 26% 33% 21%  38% 31%
B cd GH j J J 0 Q
555 345 90 22 28 264 373 179 104 108 235 108 227 92 236 395 160 83 102
28% 25% 33% 18% 44% 38% 32% 23% 30% 25% 31% 23% 34% 25% 25% 33% 20%  27% 28%
BD BD H 1 it NO Q
507 320 67 38 120 214 309 191 97 96 178 136 206 72 229 5 132 e 84
25% 24% 25% 31% E?é% 3&% 26% 24% 28% 22% 24% 29% N3Cl)% 19% 24% 3Q1% 17%  26% 23%
409 247 67 19 107 216 273 131 71 73 168 96 177 e 156 284 125 81 118
20% 18% 25% 16% 36% 31% 23% 17% 20% 17% 22% 20% 21% 20% 16% 24% 6% 21% 32%
B BcD GH H nO Q
394 233 65 16 104 220 258 132 84 63 159 88 200 52 142 314 80 54 66
20% 17% 24% 13% 35% 32% 22% 17% 24% 15% 21% 19% 30% 14% 15% 26% 10%  18% 18%
Bd BcD GH H J J NO Q
297 169 66 16 76 165 195 100 40 48 117 92 149 49 100 214 84 69 75
15% 12% 24% 13% 26% 24% 16% 13% 11% 11% 16% 20% 22% 13% 10% 18% 10%  23% 20%
Bd Bd H h 1J NO Q
259 163 47 20 57 169 185 68 32 50 115 62 135 23 100 197 62 42 51
13% 12% 18% 16% 19% 24% 16% 9% 9% 12% 15% 13% 21% 6% 10% 16% 8%  14% 14%
b B H H [ NO n Q
229 138 55 9 76 126 147 81 26 32 117 54 118 24 87 183 45 49 51
11% 10% 21% % 26% 18% 12% 10% 8% % 16% 11% 18% 6% 9% 15% 6%  16% 14%
BD BD GH 1J NO Q
198 127 40 - 47 97 118 78 27 35 79 56 88 33 76 127 71 43 56
10% 9% 15% - 16% 14% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 12% 13% 9% 8% 11% 9%  14% 15%
D BD BD Gh no
681 424 111 32 36 282 421 256 114 114 269 184 264 126 292 440 241 111 149
34% 31% 41% 26% 46% 41% 36% 33% 33% 27% 36% 39% 40% 33% 30% 37% 30%  37% 41%
BD BD GH J J o Q
308 241 27 25 9 62 188 109 68 64 108 68 65 64 78 148 160 38 27
15% 18% 10% 20% 3% 9% 16% 14% 20% 15% 14% 14% 10% 17% 18% 12% 20%  13% %
CE E CE F F k [ M P S
Stel 0, risk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 68

15 May 2022
Table68




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO5_1 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Missed (or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status
Wave 116 Black or Asian or
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent .
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South Rural  Suburban Employed
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) (N) ) P)
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 410 927 1159
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 376 964 1202
Yes 297 169 66 16 76 165 195 100 40 48 117 49 100 214
15% 12% 24% 13% 26% 24% 16% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 10% 18%
Bd Bd GH h Q
No 1703 1188 203 109 219 531 989 679 309 378 635 327 864 988
85% 88% 76% 87% 74% 76% 84% 87% 89% 89% 84% 87% 90% 82%
CE ce F Fg L L [ M
Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 376 964 1202
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Propor 1s: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - TITKIL - M/NTO - PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_2 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Missed (or will soon miss) a bill payment

Page 70
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Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low

13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome

5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Yes 409 247 67 19 107 216 273 131 71 73 168 96 177 77 156 284 125 81 118
20% 18% 25% 16% 36% 31% 23% 17% 20% 17% 22% 20% 271% 20% 16% 24% 16%  27% 32%

B BcD GH H no Q
No 1591 1111 201 105 188 480 911 648 278 352 584 376 483 299 808 917 673 221 247
80% 82% 75% 84% 64% 69% 1% 83% 80% 83% 78% 80% 3% 80% 84% 76% 84%  73% 8%
CE e E F FG m M P

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

umns 'Iieg‘e(] (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - TIJIRIC - MIN/O - PIQ - RT:

Propor 157 COl
Overlap formulae used. * small base




. Page 71
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
EMPO05_3 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table71

Provided financial support for a family member

Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low

13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome

5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Yes 555 345 920 22 128 264 373 179 104 108 235 108 227 92 236 395 160 83 102
28% 25% 33% 18% 44% 38% 32% 23% 30% 25% 31% 23% 34% 25% 25% 33% 20% 2% 28%

BD BD GH H 1 it NO Q
No 1445 1012 179 102 166 432 811 600 245 318 517 364 433 284 728 807 638 219 264
72% 75% 67% 82% 56% 2% 68% 77% 0% 75% 69% 7% 66% 75% 75% 67% 80%  73% 2%
CE CE F FG k iK M M P

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Propor 1s” Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - TITKIL - M/NTO - PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave 116
13-
5/15)

EMPO05_4 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Race

Provided financial support for a friend

Urbanicity

Employment Status

Women

White

Black or Asian or
African  Pacific
American |slander

Not Parent Northeast

Urban

Rural  Suburban Employed

(A)

2000
2000

394

20%

1606

80%

2000
100%

8)

1611
1357

233
17%

1125
83%
CE

1357
100%

(©) (©)

227 81

269 124*
65 16
24% 13%
Bd

203 108
76% 87%
e cE

269 124
100% 100%

H)

776
779

132
17%

647
83%
FG

779
100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C/D/E - FIGIH - TII/RTC - MINTO - PIQ - RT:
* small base

(M)

663
660
200
30%
NO
460

70%

660
100%

(N)

410
376

52
14%

324
86%

M

376
100%

©)

927
964
142
15%
822
85%
M

964
100%

P
1159
1202

314
26%
Q

888
74%

1202
100%

Low
POC  Income
or Women

[C)

391

366
66
18%

300
82%

366
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave 116
13-
5/15)

Parents

Region

Urbanicity

EMPO05_5 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Sought out new or additional sources of income

Parent

Not Parent Northeast

Midwest

Urban

Rural  Suburban Employed

(A)

2000
2000

694

35%

1306

65%

2000
100%

©)

1196
1184

429

36%

755

4%
F

1184
100%

H)

776
779

252
32%

527
68%
F

779
100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C/D/E - FIGIH - TII/RTC - MINTO - PIQ - RT:
* small base

)

403
426

140

33%
286
67%

426
100%

(M)

663
660
273
41%
NO
388
59%

660
100%

(N)

410
376

119
32%

257
68%

M

376
100%

©)

927
964

302
31%

661
69%

M

964
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave 116
13-
5/15)

EMPO05_6 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income partially
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(A)

2000
2000

507
25%

1493
75%

2000
100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - TII/RIC - MINTO - PIQ - RT:
* small base

Race Parents Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black or Low
. African Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
White American |slander Parent Not Parent Northeast Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
) © ©) (H) [0} (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
1611 227 1196 776 422 410 927 1159 841 188 391
1357 269 1184 779 349 376 964 1202 798 302 366
320 67 309 191 97 72 229 375 132 7 84
24% 25% 26% 24% 28% 19% 24% Bé% 17%  26% 23%
1038 202 876 588 252 303 735 827 666 225 282
76% 75% 74% 76% 2% 81% 76% 69% 83%  74% %
E E F F M M P
1357 269 1184 779 349 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO5_7 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Lost income entirely

White

Parent

Rural  Suburban Employed

8)

1611
1357

127
9%
D

1231
91%
CE

1357
100%

Parents Region
<18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South

(F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K)
671 1196 776 422 403 766
696 1184 779 349 426 752
97 118 78 27 35 79
éﬁ% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11%
599 1066 701 322 391 673
86% Qg% QOf% 92% 92% 89%
696 1184 779 349 426 752
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns 'Iieg‘e(] (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - TIJIKIC - MIN/O - PIQ - RT:
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. Page 76
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
EMPO05_8 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table 76

Accumulated more debt than normal

Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low

13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome

5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Yes 573 365 86 25 138 272 364 199 107 105 222 140 229 88 256 406 167 100 127
29% 21% 32% 20% 47% 39% 31% 26% 31% 25% 29% 30% 35% 24% 21% 34% 21%  33% 35%

d BCD GH h NO Q
No 1427 992 183 99 157 424 820 580 243 321 531 333 432 287 708 796 631 202 238
71% 3% 68% 80% 53% 1% 69% 74% 69% 75% 1% 70% 65% 76% 73% 66% 79%  67% 65%
E E cE F Fg M M P

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Propor 1s” Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - TITKIL - M/NTO - PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Page 77

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_9 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table77

Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Yes 571 337 88 37 128 251 349 214 99 92 223 157 240 83 248 400 171 113 113
29% 25% 33% 30% 43% 36% 29% 27% 28% 22% 30% 33% 36% 22% 26% 33% 21%  38% 31%

B Bed GH ] J J NO Q

No 1429 1020 181 87 166 445 835 565 251 334 529 316 421 293 716 802 627 189 253

71% 75% 67% 70% 57% 4% 71% 73% 2% . 78% 0% 67% 64% 78% 74% 67% 79%  62% 69%
CE e e F F iKL M M P

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Propor 1S Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICTD/E - FIG/H - TITKIL - M/NTO - PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
EMPO05_10 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table78
Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Yes 619 397 80 38 112 276 401 210 104 120 242 152 239 111 269 431 188 96 128
31% 29% 30% 30% BE% ég% 3ﬁ% 21% 30% 28% 32% 32% 38% 29% 28% 38% 23%  32% 35%

n

No 1381 961 189 87 182 420 783 569 245 306 510 320 422 265 694 770 611 206 238

69% 1% 70% 70% 62% 60% GE% F7G3% 70% 2% 8% 68% 64% 71% 7’\%% 64% 7;% 68% 65%
e m

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Propor s Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/DTE - FIG/H - TITKIL - M/NTO - PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022
a)
EMPO05_11 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table79
Paid for services that | haven't used (e.g., a dog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124+ 294+ 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Yes 259 163 47 20 57 169 185 68 32 50 115 62 135 23 100 197 62 42 51
13% 12% 18% 16% 19% 24% 16% 9% 9% 12% 15% 13% 21% 6% 10% 16% 8%  14% 14%

b B GH H 1 NO n Q

No 1741 1194 222 105 238 527 999 710 318 376 637 411 525 353 864 1005 736 260 314

87% 88% 2% 84% 81% 6% 84% 91% 91% 88% 85% 87% 79% 94% 90% 84% 92%  86% 86%
cE F FG K Mo M P

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Propor 157 COl
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - TITKIC - M/N7O - PTQ - RT:
* small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO5_14 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Lost access to my health insurance

Parents

Urbanicity

Employment Status

Wavlealle P "
- ar en
5/15) White Hispanic <18 Parent  Not Parent Northeast West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed
(A) ) (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} L) (M) (N) ) P)
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 144 671 1196 776 422 409 663 410 927 1159
Weighted Base 2000 1357 294 696 1184 779 349 472 660 376 964 1202
Yes 229 138 76 126 147 81 26 54 118 24 87 183
11% 10% 26% 18% 12% 10% 8% 11% 18% 6% 9% 15%
BD GH NO Q
No 1771 1219 219 570 1037 698 323 419 543 352 877 1018
89% 90% 74% 2% 88% 90% 92% 89% 82% 94% 91% 85%
CE F F K M M
Sigma 2000 1357 294 696 1184 779 349 472 660 376 964 1202
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

umns 'Iieg‘e(] (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - TIJIKIC - MIN/O - PIQ - RT:

Propor 157 COl
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_12 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

I have been impacted financially in some other way

Race Parents Region Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . POC |Income
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ol Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) ) S
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 927 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 964 366
Yes 681 424 111 32 136 282 421 256 114 114 269 184 264 292 149
34% 31% 41% 26% 46% 41% 36% 33% 33% 27% 36% 39% 40% 30% 41%
BD BD GH J J o
No 1319 934 158 92 159 414 764 523 235 312 483 289 396 672 217
66% 69% 59% 74% 54% 59% 64% 67% 67% 73% 64% 61% 60% 70% 9%
CE CE F F KL M
Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 964 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Propor s Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - TITKIL - M/NTO - PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EMPO05_13 As aresult of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

I have not been impacted financially

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low

13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome

5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

Yes 308 241 27 25 9 62 188 109 68 64 108 68 65 64 178 148 160 38 27
15% 18% 10% 20% 3% 9% 16% 14% 20% 15% 14% 14% 10% 17% 18% 12% 20%  13% %

CE E CE F F k M M P S

No 1692 1117 242 99 285 634 996 670 281 362 644 405 595 311 786 1054 638 264 339
85% 82% 90% 80% 97% 91% 84% 86% 80% 85% 86% 86% 90% 83% 82% 88% 80%  87% 93%

BD BCD GH i NO Q R

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Propor 1s: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - TITKIL - M/NTO - PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Going on vacation /
travelling

Buying new clothes
Buying acar

Personal electronics (e.g.,
phone lz}bla voice

Buymg new household
goads, furniture or
appliances

Buymlg giftsfor my friends
[ family

Attending a concert or
sporting évent

Home office supﬁ)lles

and/or equipment (€.g.,
anding desk, compuler

monnor headset etc.

Buying a house

% ipment and/or gear for
outdoor activities/sports
(eg bike, hiking and

rts
equi pmm%a o
Other mgjor purchase

Not planning a purchase

Sigma

REVO1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124* 204+ 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
805 575 92 58 20 299 523 277 144 191 286 184 251 147 408 519 286 120 119
40% 42% 34% 47% 30% 43% 44% 36% 41% 45% 38% 39% 389 39% 42% 43% 36%  40% 32%
cE cE H H k Q s
581 379 106 32 20 288 362 212 83 130 234 134 244 92 245 411 169 107 119
29% 28% gg% 26% 31% 4'-1‘% 31% 27% 24% 30% 31% 28% N3g% 24% 25% 33% 21%  35% 32%
i
514 304 87 42 84 42 338 169 91 97 199 127 199 74 241 394 120 76 72
26% 22% 32% 33% 29% 35% 29% 22% 26% 23% 26% 21% 30% 20% 25% 33% 15%  25% 20%
B B GH H No Q
422 263 67 33 67 199 267 151 67 94 184 7 192 59 171 308 114 79 69
21% 19% 25% 27% 23% Gza% 23% 19% 19% 22% Zﬂ% 16% N28% 16% 18% Zg% 14%  26% 19%
s
412 280 67 22 51 191 273 136 56 89 165 102 183 64 165 294 118 80 71
21% 21% 25% 18% 17% z;% 2&% 17% 16% 21% 22% 22% Nzg% 17% 17% 61% 15% 26%  19%
I s
409 264 68 25 67 200 262 144 73 83 168 86 180 54 176 290 119 67 56
20% 19% 2% 20% 23% 2% 22% 18% 21% 19% 22% 18% 2% 14% 18% 261% 15% 22%  15%
s
390 294 39 20 58 177 246 136 81 83 142 83 156 55 178 280 109 58 39
19% Zé% 15% 16% 20% GZa% 21% 17% 23% 20% 19% 18% 64% 15% 18% 23% 14% 13% 11%
(o]
267 178 45 17 43 154 179 84 41 62 100 65 148 26 93 224 44 50 41
13% 13% 17% 14% 15% 22% 15% 11% 12% 15% 13% 14% 22% 7% 10% 19% 5%  17% 11%
GH H NO Q s
261 148 68 12 56 139 178 80 54 42 92 72 119 23 118 198 3 55 46
13% 11% 25% 10% 19% 20% 15% 10% 16% 10% 12% 15% 18% 6% 12% 16% 8%  18% 12%
BD B GH H i i NO N Q s
259 169 51 6 39 157 187 71 37 58 102 62 128 37 94 211 48 41 33
13% 12% 19% 5% 13% 23% 16% 9% 11% 14% 14% 13% 19% 10% 10% 18% 6%  14% 9%
d BD GH H NO Q s
132 80 20 12 17 33 7 53 23 29 58 22 42 27 63 68 64 34 28
7% 6% % 10% 6% 5% E% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% % 6% 8% 11% 8%
551 379 39 34 74 87 240 288 97 113 208 134 140 131 280 221 330 77 125
28% 28% 14% 27% 25% 13% 20% 37% 28% 26% 28% 28% 21% 35% 29% 18% 41%  26% 34%
C [&] C F FG [ M P R
5002 3312 749 314 735 2165 3131 1802 847 1069 1937 1150 1982 789 2232 3418 1584 845 817
250% 244% 278% 252% 250% 311% 264% 231% 243% 251% 257% 243% 300% 210% 232% 284% 198% 280%  223%

Columns Teg&ea (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H -

Over\apformulae used. * small base

TIIIRIC - MINTO - PIQ - RT:
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
REVO1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.
Base: Planning A Major Purchase

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 1481 1182 190 61 116 588 941 525 317 304 557 303 539 275 667 964 517 145 274
Weighted Base 1449 978 230 90* 221 609 944 491 253 313 544 339 521 245 683 980 469  225* 241
Going on vacation / 805 575 92 58 90 299 523 277 144 191 286 184 251 147 408 519 286 120 119
travelling 56% 59% 40% 64% 41% 49% 55% 56% 57% 61% 52% 54% 48% 60% 60% 53% 61%  54% 49%
CE CE F f k M M P
Buying new clothes 581 379 106 32 90 288 362 212 83 130 234 134 244 92 245 411 169 107 119
40% 39% 46% 35% 41% 4(;% 38% 43% 33% 41% 3|% 40% 45% 38% 36% 42% 36% 8% 49%
i n q
Buying acar 514 304 87 42 84 242 338 169 91 97 199 127 199 74 241 394 120 76 72
35% 31% 38% 48% 38% 48% 36% 34% 36% 31% 36% 37% 38% 30% 35% 48% 26%  34% 30%
n
Personal electronics (e.g., 422 263 67 33 67 199 267 151 67 94 184 7 192 59 171 308 114 79 69
phone, tablet, voice 29% 21% 29% 37% 30% 33% 28% 31% 2% 30% 34% 23% 37% 24% 25% 31% 24%  35% 29%
assistant) G L NO Q
Buying new household 412 280 67 22 51 191 273 136 56 89 165 102 183 64 165 294 118 80 71
goods, furniture or 28% 29% 29% 25% 23% 31% 9% 28% 22% 28% 30% 30% 35% 26% 24% 30% 25%  36% 29%
appliances g i i NO
Buylnlg giftsfor my friends 409 264 68 25 67 200 262 144 73 83 168 86 180 54 176 290 119 67 56
[family 28% 27% 30% 2% 30% Bé% 28% 29% 29% 26% 31% 25% N3S% 22% 26% 30% 25%  30% 23%
Attending a concert or 390 294 39 20 58 177 246 136 81 83 142 83 156 55 178 280 109 58 39
sporting event 27% 38% 17% 22% 26% Zé)% 26% 28% 32% 27% 26% 25% 30% 23% 26% 29% 23% Zg% 16%
n q
Home office supplies 267 178 45 17 43 154 179 84 41 62 100 65 148 26 93 224 44 50 41
and/or equipment (e.g., 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 25% 19% 17% 16% 20% 18% 19% 28% 11% 14% 23% 9%  22% 17%
standing desk, comptiter GH NO Q
monitor, headset etc.)
Buying ahouse 261 148 68 12 56 139 178 80 54 42 92 72 119 23 118 198 63 55 46
18% 15% 30% 13% 25% 23% 19% 16% 21% 14% 17% 21% 23% 9% 17% 20% 13%  25% 19%
BD B GH J J No N Q
Eﬁu\pmem and/or gear for 259 169 51 6 39 157 187 71 37 58 102 62 128 37 94 211 48 41 33
outdoor activities'sports 18% 17% 22% % 18% 26% 20% 14% 15% 18% 19% 18% 25% 15% 14% 21% 10%  18% 14%
(e.g., bike, hiking and d D GH h NO Q
carmping gear, sports
equipment)
Other major purchase 132 80 20 12 17 33 77 53 23 29 58 22 42 27 63 68 64 34 28
9% 8% 9% 14% 8% 5% g% lé% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% % lé% 15% 12%
Sigma 4452 2932 710 279 661 2078 2891 1514 750 956 1729 1016 1842 658 1951 3197 1254 767 692
307% 300% 309% 310% 299% 341% 306% 308% 297% 305% 318% 300% 354% 268% 285% 326% 268% 341%  288%
Toportions/Means: Columns [este % TisK Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
Planning A Major 1482 1001 29 91 228 610 940 522 275 315 563 328 531 251 700 987 496 226 246
Purchase (Net) 74% 74% 85% 73% 77% 88% 79% 67% 79% 74% 75% 69% 80% 67% 73% 82% 62%  75% 67%
BD GH H L NO n Q
Hotel stays 608 429 72 30 87 246 407 196 122 119 230 136 189 104 315 406 201 72 70
30% 32% 27% 24% 29% 33% 3'4_%% 25% 35% 28% 31% 29% 29% 28% 33% 33% 25%  24% 19%
Plane tickets 530 369 86 37 50 196 334 190 117 122 167 124 180 77 272 354 175 87 65
26% 21% 32% 30% 17% 28% 28% 24% 33% 29% 22% 26% 21% 21% 28% 29% 22%  29% 18%
E E E KI k n N Q S
Shoes or footwear 496 342 66 35 68 214 306 181 85 109 211 91 206 79 211 351 145 68 929
25% 25% 25% 28% 23% é&% 26% 23% 24% 26|°/n ZE% 19% N3é% 21% 22% Zg% 18%  22% 27%
Smartphones 426 269 73 35 62 222 281 137 56 88 180 101 182 54 189 324 102 78 74
21% 20% 21% 28% 21% 32% 24% 18% 16% 21% 24% 21% 28% 14% 20% 21% 13%  26%  20%
B GH H I NO n Q
'’Going out clothes’” (i.e., 383 221 68 29 89 182 221 156 57 61 172 93 195 45 143 294 89 e 69
for social events like 19% 16% 25% 23% 30% 26% 19% 20% 16% 14% 23% 20% 30% 12% 15% 24% 11%  25% 19%
parties, bars, reslaurams) B B GH iJ NO Q s
Personal technology (e.g., 383 245 58 23 56 188 234 143 60 74 169 79 165 62 156 288 95 66 65
laptop) 19% 18% 22% 18% 19% GZ};/% 20% 18% 17% 17% ZZI% 17% NZS% 16% 16% 261% 12%  22% 18%
Concert tickets 365 265 37 22 60 176 237 123 70 75 139 81 141 48 175 265 100 49 48
18% 20% 14% 17% 20% GZS% 22% 16% 20% 18% 18% 17% 2&% 13% 18% Zé% 12%  16% 13%
c n
Furniture 358 225 65 15 58 183 249 102 46 82 153 76 164 46 148 262 95 68 60
18% 17% 24% 12% 20% 26% 21% 13% 13% 19% 20% 16% 25% 12% 15% 22% 12%  23% 16%
BD GH H i [ NO Q s
Clolhl ng to replace 343 225 56 17 45 151 211 127 53 75 144 71 141 58 144 234 109 66 78
eatpants and t-shirts 17% 17% 21% 14% 15% GZ&% 18% 16% 15% 18% 19% 15% Zé% 15% 15% 1(9)% 14%  22% 21%
n
Television 333 194 75 12 55 179 219 111 50 63 153 67 155 57 121 257 76 61 47
17% 14% 28% 10% 19% 26% 19% 14% 14% 15% 20% 14% 24% 15% 13% 21% 9%  20% 13%
BDe GH h ijL NO Q S
Sporting event tickets 315 229 35 18 55 158 210 101 67 68 111 69 129 37 149 243 72 35 32
16% 7% 13% 14% 19% Gza% 1&% 13% 19% 16% 15% 15% 13% 10% 1!\51% ZQO% 9%  12% 9%
Jewelry (e.g., earrings, 253 153 44 21 45 165 183 66 36 47 114 56 126 22 105 203 50 55 51
rings, watches) 13% 11% 1;% 17% 15% Gzﬁ% 13% 8% 10% 11% 15% 12% ng% 6% 1’\1‘% 16% 6%  18% 14%
I
'sonal accessories (e.g., 245 156 42 23 34 122 152 90 36 46 120 43 121 20 104 193 52 57 43
handbags wallets) 12% 11% 15% lg% 12% Gl';/% 13% 11% 10% 11% J,E% 9% ng% 5% 1’3‘% 18% 6% 13% 12%
i
Smart home technology 227 154 36 16 41 130 151 70 35 50 91 51 112 27 88 178 49 36 41
&evg.. Alexa, Google 11% 11% 13% 13% 14% 19% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12% 11% 17% 7% 9% 15% 6%  12% 11%
lome, Ring) H h NO Q
Athleisure/work out 225 157 31 11 33 111 140 82 37 50 101 38 104 27 94 162 63 35 39
clothing 11% 12% 12% 9% 11% Gl&% 12% 10% 11% 12% 18% 8% ng% 7% 10% lg% 8%  12% 11%
Work attire 215 125 38 11 59 108 138 75 34 34 101 45 112 23 80 192 23 43 40
11% 9% 14% 9% 20% 16% 12% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 17% 6% 8% 16% 3%  14% 11%
b Bd GH NO Q
None of these 518 356 40 33 67 85 244 256 74 110 189 144 129 125 263 215 303 76 120
26% 26% 15% 21% 23% 12% 21% 33% 21% 26% 25% 31% 20% 33% 27% 18% 38%  25% 33%
C &} F FG | Mo M P r
Sigma 6221 4112 921 388 965 2814 3919 2205 1033 1275 2545 1367 2553 912 2756 4422 1799 1028 1038
311% 303% 342% 312% 328% 404% 331% 283% 296% 299% 338% 289% 387% 243% 286% 368% 225% 340%  284%

Columns Tles&eu (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - TIJ/KIC - MIN/O - PTQ - RT:
ase

ropor
Overlap formulae used. * small b
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Planning A Major Purchase

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Hotel stays
Planetickets
Shoes or footwear
Smartphones

*'Going out clothes”” (i.e.,
for soclal events like
parties, bars, restaurants)

Personal technology (e.g.,
Iaptop)

Concert tickets

Furniture

Clothing to replace.
sweatpants and t-shirts

Television
Sporting event tickets

earrings,
rings, walcﬁ o

Personal accessories (e.g.,
handbags, wallets)

Smart home technology

eg., Alex;
;-mgme Rm

A(hlamrdwork out
clothing
Work attire

Sigma

REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
1511 1204 194 60 118 593 946 545 339 303 569 300 553 279 679 972 539 150 282
1482 1001 229 91* 228* 610 940 522 275 315 563 328 531 251 700 987 496  226* 246
608 429 72 30 87 246 407 196 122 119 230 136 189 104 315 406 201 72 70
41% 48% 31% 32% 38% 40% 4&% 37% 44% 38% 41% 42% 36% 41% 4’3% 41% 41%  32% 28%
530 369 86 37 50 196 334 190 117 122 167 124 180 7 272 354 175 87 65
36% 3% 38% 41% 22% 32% 36% 36% 42% 39% 30% 38% 34% 31% 39% 36% 35%  38% 26%
E E E F K K k n S
496 342 66 35 68 214 306 181 85 109 211 91 206 79 211 351 145 68 99
33% 34% 29% 39% 30% 35% 33% 35% 31% 35% 3E% 28% 38% 32% 30% 36% 29%  30% 43%
q
426 269 73 35 62 222 281 137 56 88 180 101 182 54 189 324 102 78 74
29% 21% 32% 3%% 27% é&% 30% 26% 20% 28% 32|% 3l|°/n N361% 22% 21% 33% 21%  35% 30%
1
383 221 68 29 89 182 221 156 57 61 172 93 195 45 143 294 89 e 69
26% 22% 30% 32% 39% 30% 24% 30% 21% 19% 30% 28% 37% 18% 20% 30% 18%  34% 28%
b B G G 1J iJ NO Q
383 245 58 23 56 188 234 143 60 74 169 79 165 62 156 288 95 66 65
26% 24% 25% 25% 25% 3% 25% 21% 22% 24% 0% 24% 3% 25% 22% 23% 19% 29%  26%
365 265 37 22 60 176 237 123 70 75 139 81 141 48 175 265 100 49 48
25% 28% 16% 24% 26% Zé)% 25% 24% 26% 24% 25% 25% 27% 19% 25% 2&% 20%  22% 19%
c n
358 225 65 15 58 183 249 102 46 82 153 76 164 46 148 262 95 68 60
24% 22% 28% 17% 25% (333% 2&% 19% 17% Zfi% 27|% 23% N3é% 18% 21% 25% 19%  30% 24%
343 225 56 17 45 151 211 127 53 75 144 71 141 58 144 234 109 66 78
23% 22% 24% 19% 20% 25% 22% 24% 19% 24% 26% 22% 21% 23% 21% 24% 22%  29% 32%
9 o
333 194 75 12 55 179 219 111 50 63 153 67 155 57 121 257 76 61 47
22% 19% EZ;%S% 13% 24% 29% 23% 21% 18% 20% 2|7|% 20% 28% 23% 17% 2(6)% 15%  27% 19%
lj s
315 229 35 18 55 158 210 101 67 68 111 69 129 37 149 243 72 35 32
21% 28% 15% 20% 24% ZS% 22% 19% 24% 22% 20% 21% 26% 15% 21% 23% 14%  16% 13%
n
253 153 44 21 45 183 66 36 47 114 56 126 22 105 203 50 55 51
17% 15% 19% 23% 20% Gz};/% 1’3% 13% 13% 15% zol% 1% Nzg% 9% 1% Zé% 0% 24%  21%
245 156 42 23 34 122 152 90 36 46 120 43 121 20 104 193 52 57 43
17% 16% 18% 25% 15% 20% 16% 17% 13% 15% 21% 13% 23% 8% 15% 20% 10%  25% 17%
b G IjiL NO N Q s
227 154 36 16 41 130 151 70 35 50 91 51 112 27 88 178 49 36 41
15% 15% 16% 18% 18% GZ}—]i% 16% 13% 13% 16% 16% 16% NZé% 11% 13% 18% 10%  16% 16%
225 157 31 11 33 111 140 82 37 50 101 38 104 27 94 162 63 35 39
15% 16% 14% 12% 15% 18% 15% 16% 13% 16% 18|% 12% N28% 11% 13% 16% 13%  15% 16%
215 125 38 11 59 108 138 75 34 34 101 45 112 23 80 192 23 43 40
14% 12% 17% 12% ég% lg% 15% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% Nzé% 9% 11% 1Q9% 5%  19% 16%
5703 3756 881 355 898 2729 3675 1948 959 1164 2356 1223 2423 787 2493 4207 1496 953 918
385% 375% 384% 388% 394% 447% 391% 373% 349% 369% 418% 372% 456% 313% 356% 426% 302% 421%  373%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

6 TisK Tevel) -
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| fear | could dieasa
result of contracting
coronavirus

1 do not fear that | could
die asaresult of
contracting coronavirus
Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . frican acific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
737 484 120 47 109 284 461 269 127 125 292 193 293 135 308 449 287 129 146
37% 36% 4&% 38% 37% 4%% 39% 35% 36% 29% 33% 43% ’\?61% 36% 32% 37% 36%  43% 40%
1263 873 149 77 185 412 723 510 222 301 461 280 367 241 656 752 511 173 220
63% Gé% 55% 62% 63% 59% 61% 65'% 4% Za% 61% 59% 56% 6’\12% G’\%% 63% 64% 7% 0%
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - 5 frican acific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
| think the amount of fear 1304 843 204 94 193 422 751 527 227 266 490 321 438 239 627 755 549 238 270
is sensible given how 65% 62% 76% 76% 66% 61% 63% 68% 65% 62% 65% 68% 66% 64% 65% 63% 69%  79% 4%
serious the pandemic has Be B f F P
become
The amount of fear is 696 514 65 30 101 274 433 252 123 160 262 151 222 137 337 446 249 64 96
irrational, people are 35% 38% 24% 24% 34% 39% 37% 32% 35% 38% 35% 32% 34% 36% 35% 37% 31% 21% 26%
overreacting CD c gH Q
Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

6, TiSK Tevel) -
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Gatheri nPswnh friends
and family
Dining out at arestaurant

{n pe(son oe{éuranons
gredua\ ons)

Shopping in stores
Going to asocial gathering

Attending events like
concerts, heetre and
sporting events

Going to amovie theatre

Traveling on an airplane
Going to my local coffee
shop

Going to church

Going to the gym/work out
class

Working from the office

Gaing to school or
university

FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of A Lot/Somewhat

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or
(5/13- frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Empluy- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1470 1014 201 94 199 539 906 537 92 314 522 342 489 271 709 901 568 200 265
73% 75% 75% 76% 67% 7% 7&% 69% Eﬁ% 74% 69% 2% 74% 2% 74% 75% 71%  66% 73%
1420 982 195 95 205 545 897 503 57 296 529 338 480 249 691 901 518 201 236
71% 2% 2% 76% 70% 7&% 7'55'% 65% 74% 69% 70% 71% 3% 66% 2% 73% 65%  67% 64%
g n
1352 929 190 87 197 522 866 464 268 284 489 313 470 240 642 835 517 187 252
68% 68% 71% 70% 67% 7&% 7'_3'% 60% JIZZ% 67% 65% 66% 1% 64% 67% 69% 65%  62% 69%
n q
1275 866 182 83 192 483 801 454 228 258 467 322 456 214 605 801 473 181 235
64% 64% 68% 67% 65% 69% e8% 58% 65% 60% 62% 68% 8o% 57% 63% 66% 59% 60%  64%
j o
1269 864 188 86 173 483 807 440 249 269 453 298 456 214 599 800 469 181 220
63% 64% 70% 69% 59% 63% 6&% 57% '{<1I% 63% 60% 63% ng% 57% 62% 66% 59%  60% 60%
e ]
1186 806 180 71 182 500 764 405 233 253 430 270 439 188 558 795 391 176 196
59% 59% 67% 57% 62% 72% 65% 52% 67% 59% 57% 57% 67% 50% 58% 66% 49%  58% 54%
b GH H KL NO N Q
1120 748 171 70 188 472 721 377 200 227 413 279 422 158 540 742 378 183 196
56% 55% 64% 57% 64% 68% 61% 48% 57% 53% 55% 59% 64% 42% 56% 62% 47%  60% 54%
B b GH H NO N Q
985 672 48 81 137 413 647 325 192 208 348 236 362 135 488 674 311 153 139
49% 50% 55% 65% 46% 59% 55% 42% 55% 49% 46% 50% 55% 36% 51% 56% 39%  51% 38%
BE GH H N Q S
958 615 150 80 138 427 623 313 85 192 329 252 365 141 451 670 288 160 171
48% 45% 56% 64% 47% 61% 53% 40% 53% 45% 44% 53% 55% 38% 47% 56% 36%  53% 47%
B BE GH H K K NO N Q
896 569 171 54 129 393 619 267 163 174 357 201 349 161 386 596 300 149 154
45% 42% 64% 43% 44% 56% 52% 34% 47% 41% 47% 43% 53% 43% 40% 50% 38%  49% 42%
DE GH H j NO Q
794 501 144 63 139 403 519 259 166 155 286 188 332 920 372 599 196 122 110
40% 37% 53% 50% 47% 58% 44% 33% 47% 36% 38% 40% 50% 24% 39% 50% 24% T40% 30%
B B B GH H JK NO N Q S
646 383 132 48 121 356 450 182 124 136 243 143 289 65 291 534 112 120 107
32% 28% 49% 39% 41% 51% 38% 23% 35% 32% 32% 30% 44% 17% 30% 44% 14%  40% 29%
B b B GH H NO N Q S
600 330 137 50 117 338 407 179 119 127 225 129 268 62 270 451 148 128 110
30% 24% 51% 40% 40% 49% 34% 23% 34% 30% 30% 27% 41% 16% 28% 38% 19%  42% 30%
Be B B GH H NO N Q S

Columns Teg&eu (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H -

Overlapformulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Working from the office
Traveling on an airplane
Going to my local coffee
shop

Going to the gym/work out
class

Going to school or
university

Going to amovie theatre
Going to church

Shopping in stores

Attendi nq evenls li ke
concert

sporting event: &

Going to asocia gathering

}n person cdebratlons
e
grsgdua\ ons)

Dining out at arestaurant

Gatheri nPswim friends
and family

FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Very

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Empluy- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
694 471 76 53 13 210 361 314 117 130 267 180 204 140 350 419 274 96 131
35% 35% 28% 48% 38% 30% 30% ég% 33% 30% 36% 38% 31% 37% 36% 35% 34%  32% 36%
c j m
683 443 82 27 127 205 365 302 108 140 277 158 199 143 342 376 307 108 136
34% 33% 31% 22% 43% 29% 31% 39% 31% 33% 37% 33% 30% 38% 35% 31% 38%  36% 37%
d BCD FG M m P
653 463 67 32 114 175 336 312 111 146 268 128 180 125 348 349 304 87 115
33% 34% 25% 25% 39% 25% 28% 40% 32% 34% 36% 27% 21% 33% 36% 29% 38%  29% 31%
C Cd F FG | L M P
650 429 69 51 101 187 353 286 95 151 250 153 192 132 326 348 302 116 132
32% 32% 26% 4% 34% 21% 30% Sl 21% 35% 33% 32% 29% 35% 34% 29% 3% 3% 36%
1
638 463 68 38 20 200 349 279 96 136 259 147 201 138 299 371 267 97 129
32% 33% 25% 31% 31% 29% 29% gg% 27% 32% 34% 31% 30% 37% 31% 31% 33%  32% 35%
I
624 420 69 48 85 170 322 92 109 144 238 132 166 142 316 351 274 92 112
31% 31% 26% 39% 29% 24% 27(% F3(;/% 31% 34% 32% 28% 25% 3’&% 3’&% 29% 34%  31% 31%
c p
611 420 59 50 929 177 308 293 97 162 224 127 177 101 333 323 288 97 113
31% 31% 22% 40% 34% 25% 26% 38% 28% 38% 30% 27% 21% 27% 35% 27% 36%  32% 31%
C [¢] [ FG IKL MN P
576 399 60 39 82 166 305 260 99 142 222 113 176 116 285 320 256 98 102
29% 29% 22% 31% 28% 24% 26% FSS% 28% SE% 29% 24% 21% 31% 30% 27% 3%% 32% 28%
c
572 388 56 41 88 140 291 268 87 128 212 145 162 108 303 307 265 91 106
29% 2(9:% 21% 33% 30% 20% 22% Fé% 25% 30% 28% 31% 24% 29% 3’\%% 26% 33% 30% 29%
c c
559 379 56 33 113 167 287 266 75 122 223 139 152 104 303 319 240 94 100
28% 28% 21% 26% gg% 24% 24% FSé% 21% 29% 3C|l% 29% 23% 28% 3’\%% 27% 30% 31% 27%
c 1 1
472 307 60 33 83 133 229 236 57 105 195 115 147 86 239 280 192 93 80
24% 23% 22% 26% 28% 19% 19% 20% 16% 2% %% 2% 22% 23% 25% 23% 2% 3% 22%
446 283 55 26 73 117 215 222 66 102 169 108 138 94 214 238 208 86 101
22% 21% 21% 21% 25% 17% 18% Fzg% 19% 24% 23% 23% 21% 25% 22% 20% ZS% 29% 28%
397 259 47 25 79 118 206 83 44 84 174 95 131 71 195 231 166 82 7
20% 19% 17% 20% g?% 17% 17% FZé‘l% 12% Zl)l% 2?;% ZDI% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21%  27% 21%
C

Columns Teg&ea (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H -

Over\apformulae used. * small base

TIIIRIC-MINTO - PIQ - RT:

Page 90

15 May 2022
Taynle%




. Page 91

Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 May 2022

a)
FRO5_1 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions? Table91
Traveling on an airplane
Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- 5 African  Pacific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124+ 294+ 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 985 672 148 81 137 413 647 325 192 208 348 236 362 135 488 674 311 153 139
49% 50% 55% 65% 46% 59% 55% 42% 55% 49% 46% 50% 55% 36% 51% 56% 39%  51% 38%

BE GH H K N N Q S

Alot 424 274 84 26 59 194 288 130 86 80 158 100 174 57 193 306 118 65 53

1% 20% 31% 21% 20% 28% 24% 17% 25% 19% 21% 21% 26% 15% 20% 25% 15%  22% 15%
BE GH H NO Q S

Somewhat 560 398 64 55 78 219 359 195 106 128 190 136 187 78 295 368 193 88 86
28% 29% 24% Béé% 26% 3&% 38% 25% 30% 30% 25% 29% 2&% 21% 3&% 3Q1% 24%  29% 23%

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 683 443 82 27 127 205 365 302 108 140 277 158 199 143 342 376 307 108 136
34% 33% 31% 22% 43% 29% 31% 39% 31% 33% 37% 33% 30% 38% 35% 31% 38% 36% 3%

d BCD FG M m P

Not very 250 167 38 7 41 96 157 87 53 54 92 51 73 51 126 155 95 33 42
12% 12% 14% 5% 14% 14% 13% 11% 15% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 2% 11%  11%

Not at all 433 276 44 21 85 109 209 215 55 87 185 107 126 91 216 221 212 75 94
2% 20% 16% 17% Bég% 16% 18% FZS% 16% 20% ZSI% 23% 19% 24% 22% 18% 2;% 25% 26%

i

N/A 332 243 38 16 31 7 172 153 49 7 128 78 100 98 134 152 180 41 91
17% 18% 14% 13% 11% 11% 14% 20% 14% 18% 17% 17% 15% 26% 14% 13% 23%  14% 25%

e F FG MO P R

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes| 6 TisK Tevel) - - - - B -

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_2 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to a movie theatre

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1120 748 171 70 188 472 727 377 200 227 413 279 422 158 540 742 378 183 196
56% 55% 64% 57% 64% 68% 61% 48% 57% 53% 55% 59% 64% 42% 56% 62% 47%  60% 54%

B b GH H NO N Q

Alot 547 340 95 30 96 254 371 69 112 94 205 137 230 70 247 385 162 102 95

21% 25% 35% 24% 33% 36% 31% 22% 32% 22% 27% 29% 35% 19% 26% 32% 20%  34% 26%
B b GH H J i NO N Q s

Somewhat 573 408 7 40 92 218 355 207 89 133 208 143 192 88 293 357 216 80 102
29% 30% 28% 32% 31% 31% 30% 271% 25% 31% 28% 30% 29% 23% 33% 30% 21%  21% 28%

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 624 420 69 48 85 170 322 292 109 144 238 132 166 142 316 351 274 92 112
31% 31% 26% 39% 29% 24% 21% Sl% 31% 34% 32% 28% 25% 38% 3% 29% 34% 31% 31%

c p

Not very 285 175 33 29 49 93 149 129 61 69 105 51 75 66 144 174 110 52 41

14% 13% 12% 2% 17% 13% 13% 17% 17% 1e% 14% 11% 11% 1a% 15% 14% 1% 17%  11%
g s

Not at all 340 245 36 19 37 7 172 3 49 76 134 82 91 76 173 176 163 40 72
17% 8% 14% 15% 12% 11% lg% Zé% 14% 18% 18% 17% 14% 2’\9'% 18% 15% 28% 13% 20%

r

N/A 256 190 29 6 21 54 136 110 40 54 101 61 72 76 108 110 146 27 57
13% 14% 11% 5% % 8% 11% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11% 20% 11% 9% 18% 9% 16%

DE F F MO P R

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

g 6 TisK Tevel) - - = - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_3 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Shopping in stores

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1275 866 182 83 192 483 801 454 228 258 467 322 456 214 605 801 473 181 235
64% 64% 68% 67% 65% 63% 6&% 58% 65% 60% 62% 68% 39% 57% 63% 6(3% 59%  60% 64%
] 0
Alot 494 330 96 22 72 1 318 174 91 86 195 122 207 85 202 336 158 78 95
25% 24% 36% 18% 24% 30% 271% 22% 26% 20% 26% 26% 31% 23% 21% 28% 20%  26% 26%
BDe H h i NO Q
Somewhat 781 536 86 61 120 272 483 280 137 171 272 200 249 128 403 466 315 104 140
39% 39% 32% 48% 41% 39% 41% 36% 39% 40% 36% 42% 38% 34% 4&% 39% 39%  34% 38%
c
Not At All/Not Very (Net) 576 399 60 39 82 66 305 260 929 142 222 113 176 116 285 320 256 98 102
29% 29% 22% 31% 28% 24% 26% sy 28% 33% 29% 24% 21% 31% 30% 21% 3% 3% 28%
c
Not very 312 222 28 32 44 94 166 141 70 75 112 55 103 65 144 167 146 53 60
16% 16% 10% béS% 15% 13% 14% 1'8% ZE% 18‘% 15% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 1g% 17% 16%
c e g
Not at all 264 177 32 7 38 73 139 119 30 67 110 57 72 51 141 153 111 45 42
3% g% 12% 6% 13% 0% 12% éS% 9% 16|% 15|% 12% 11% 13% 5% 13% 14%  15% 12%
9
N/A 149 92 27 2 21 46 78 64 22 26 63 38 29 46 74 81 69 22 29
% 7% 18% 2% 7% 7% % 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 4% M1C2)% V\%% % 9% 7% 8%
Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Tes b TiSK Tevel) - - B B “PIQ-

&
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO5_4 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Base: All Respondents

Working from the office

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 646 383 132 48 121 356 450 182 124 136 243 143 289 65 291 534 112 120 107
32% 28% 49% 39% 41% 51% 38% 23% 35% 32% 32% 30% 44% 17% 30% 44% 14%  40% 29%

B b B GH H NO N Q S

Alot 305 180 76 18 47 186 227 76 58 55 115 76 156 26 123 263 42 66 53

15% 13% 28% 14% 16% 27% 19% 10% 17% 13% 15% 16% 24% 7% 13% 22% 5%  22% 15%
BDE GH H NO N Q S

Somewhat 341 203 56 31 74 170 223 106 65 81 128 67 133 39 169 271 70 53 54

17% 15% 21% 25% 25% 24% 19% 14% 19% 19% 17% 14% 20% 10% 18% 23% 9%  18% 15%
b B B GH H N N Q

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 694 471 76 53 113 210 361 314 117 130 267 180 204 140 350 419 274 96 131

35% 35% 28% 4% 38% 30% 30% A0% 33% 30% 36% 38% 31% 3% 36% 35% 34% 32% 3%
c j m

Not very 182 115 30 21 35 75 100 76 41 27 b 37 62 33 88 127 55 26 32

9% 8% 11% 1;% 12% lé% 8% 10% 13% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 1Ql% 7% 9% 9%
]

Not at all 512 356 46 32 78 135 261 8 75 103 190 143 142 107 262 292 220 70 929

26% 28% 17% 26% 27% 9% 2%% FSé% 22% 24% 25% 30|% 2% 2’3% 2’;% 24% 27%  23% 27%
c

N/A 660 503 62 23 60 130 374 283 109 160 242 149 167 171 322 248 412 86 127

33% 37% 23% 19% 20% 19% 32% 36% 31% 38% 32% 31% 25% 45% 33% 21% 52%  28% 35%
CDE F Fg MO M P

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 79 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

& 6 TiSK Tevel) - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Attending events like concerts, theatre and sporting events

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1186 806 180 71 182 500 764 405 233 253 430 270 439 188 558 795 391 176 196
59% 59% 67% 57% 62% 72% 65% 52% 67% 59% 57% 57% 67% 50% 58% 66% 49%  58% 54%

b H H KL NO N Q

Alot 577 383 94 29 101 7 379 90 125 110 212 131 42 76 260 402 176 86 93

29% 28% 35% 23% 34% 37% 32% 24% 36% 26% 28% 28% 37% 20% 21% 33% 22%  28% 25%
bd H H JKI NO N

Somewhat 609 424 86 42 82 243 385 215 108 143 219 139 198 113 298 394 215 90 103
30% 31% 32% 34% 28% 3&% Bﬁ% 28% 31% 34% 29% 29% 30% 30% 31% 33% 27%  30% 28%

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 572 388 56 41 88 40 291 268 87 128 212 145 162 108 303 307 265 91 106
29% 29% 21% 33% 30% 20% 2% 24% 25% 30% 28% 31% 24% 29% 31% 26% 3% 0%  29%

c c

Not very 228 171 25 17 33 61 126 00 45 53 75 56 71 36 121 135 93 36 30
11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 11(% 13'% 13% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 12%  12% 8%

Not at all 344 217 31 24 55 78 165 8 42 76 138 89 91 72 181 173 171 55 76
7% 16% 11% 20% 19% 11% lé% FZé% 12% 18% IBI% 19|% 14% 19% 1’\%% 14% 2%% 18% 21%

i m

N/A 242 164 33 12 24 56 129 106 30 44 110 58 59 79 103 99 143 36 63
12% 12% 12% 10% 8% 8% 1%% 12% 9% 10% 15|% 12% 9% M2C1)% 11% 8% 18% 12% 17%

r

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 79 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes B TiSK Tevel) - - B “PIQ-

&
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_6 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Dining out at a restaurant

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1420 982 195 95 205 545 897 503 257 296 529 338 480 249 691 901 518 201 236
71% 2% 2% 76% 70% 7&% 7&% 65% 74% 69% 70% 71% 3% 66% 2% 73% 65%  67% 64%

g n

Alot 672 451 104 43 91 275 431 230 118 136 259 159 243 119 310 438 234 89 112
34% 33% 39% 35% 31% éﬁ% 3&% 30% 34% 32% 34% 34% 7% 32% 32% 38% 29%  29% 31%

Somewhat 748 530 91 52 114 270 466 273 139 160 270 179 237 130 381 463 285 112 124
37% 39% 34% 42% 39% 39% 39% 35% 40% 38% 36% 38% 36% 35% 40% 39% 36% 37% 34%

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 446 283 55 26 73 117 215 222 66 102 169 108 138 94 214 238 208 86 101
22% 21% 21% 21% 25% 17% 18% 2% 19% 24% 23% 23% 21% 25% 22% 20% % 29% 28%

Not very 211 129 24 16 36 60 109 98 47 46 71 47 65 44 102 114 97 41 47
11% 9% 9% 13% 12% 9% 9% 1'3% 13% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12%  13% 13%

9

Not at all 235 155 32 10 37 56 107 125 19 56 99 61 73 50 112 124 111 46 54

12% 1% 12% 8% 13% 8% 9% F18% 5% 1?;% 1?;% 1?;% 11% 13% 2% 10% 14%  15% 15%
p

N/A 135 92 19 3 16 34 72 54 26 28 54 27 43 33 58 63 72 14 29
% 7% % 2% 6% 5% 6% 7% % 7% 7% 6% % 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8%

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

g % TisK Tevel) - - = - —PIQ-
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A Lot/Somewhat (Net)
Alot
Somewhat

Not At All/Not Very (Net)
Not very
Not at all

N/A

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gatherings with friends and family

FRO5_8 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1470 1014 201 94 199 539 906 537 292 314 522 342 489 271 709 901 568 200 265
73% 75% 75% 76% 67% 7;% 7&% 69% 3 Eﬁ% 74% 69% 2% 74% 2% 74% 75% 71%  66% 73%
847 562 130 48 118 326 542 95 173 156 313 205 301 164 382 519 329 123 137
42% 41% 48% 38% 40% 4;% 4&% 38% 3&% 37% 42% 43% 46% 44% 40% 43% 41%  41% 38%

o

622 452 71 46 81 213 364 242 119 158 210 136 188 107 328 383 240 e 128

31% 33% 26% 37% 27% 31% 31% 31% 34% 3K7\% 28% 29% 28% 28% 34% 32% 30%  25% SRS%
c m

397 259 47 25 79 118 206 183 44 84 174 95 131 71 195 231 166 82 7

20% 19% 17% 20% 2% 17% 1% 23% 12% 20% 2% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 27%  21%
C

175 118 18 11 34 53 92 81 26 33 81 35 49 30 96 94 80 33 34
9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% % 7% 8% 10% 8% 10%  11% 9%

222 141 29 14 44 65 114 2 18 51 93 60 82 40 100 136 86 50 42
11% 0% 11% 11% 15% 9% 10% 1'3% 5% 12|% 12|% 1?;% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11%  16% 12%

9

134 85 21 5 17 39 72 58 14 28 56 35 41 34 59 70 64 20 24

7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% % 4% 7% 8% % 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% % 6%
i

2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
b TisK Tevel) - - B = P
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_9 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to church

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - 5 African  Pacific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 896 569 171 54 129 393 619 267 163 174 357 201 349 161 386 596 300 149 154
45% 42% 64% 43% 44% 56% 52% 34% 47% 41% 47% 43% 53% 43% 40% 50% 38%  49% 42%

BDE GH H j NO Q

Alot 468 291 104 22 60 204 331 35 80 86 197 106 188 94 186 308 160 99 88

23% 21% 39% 17% 20% 29% 28% 17% 23% 20% 26% 22% 29% 25% 19% 26% 20%  33% 24%
BDE H H j [¢] o Q S

Somewhat 427 278 67 32 70 189 287 132 83 89 160 95 161 67 200 288 140 50 66

21% 20% 25% 26% 24% GZ;‘/% Zg% 17% 24% 21% 21% 20% 24% 18% 21% Zé% 18% 17% 18%
n

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 611 420 59 50 929 177 308 293 97 162 224 127 177 101 333 323 288 97 113

31% 31% 22% 40% 34% 25% 26% 38% 28% 38% 30% 21% 21% 21% 35% 21% 36% 32% 31%
C C C FG IKL MN P

Not very 202 150 22 14 34 80 123 79 48 63 65 26 63 32 107 114 87 32 43
10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% &f% &E% 9% 5% 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12%

Not at all 409 270 36 36 65 96 185 214 49 99 159 101 115 69 226 208 200 65 70
20% 20% 14% 29% 22% 14% 16% 27% 14% 23% 21% 21% % 18% 23% 17% 25%  21% 19%

c bC c FG 1 [ I M P

N/A 494 368 39 21 66 126 257 219 89 89 171 144 134 114 245 283 211 56 929
25% 27% 15% 17% 22% 18% 22% 28% 25% 21% 23% 31% 20% 30% 25% 24% 26%  19% 2%

Cd F FG JK M m R

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes| 6 TisK Tevel) - - - - B

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_10 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to school or university

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - 5 African  Pacific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 600 330 137 50 117 338 407 179 119 127 225 129 268 62 270 451 148 128 110
30% 24% 51% 40% 40% 49% 34% 23% 34% 30% 30% 21% 41% 16% 28% 38% 19%  42% 30%

Be B B GH H NO N Q S

Alot 261 142 70 16 49 155 178 82 43 47 106 65 27 25 109 211 50 62 49

13% 10% 26% 13% 16% 22% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 19% 7% 11% 18% 6% 21% 13%
BDe b GH H NO N Q S

Somewhat 338 188 67 34 69 183 229 97 76 80 120 63 141 37 160 240 98 66 61

17% 14% 25% 28% 23% 26% 19% 12% 22% 19% 16% 13% 21% 10% 17% 20% 12%  22% 17%
B B B GH H kL No N Q

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 638 463 68 38 920 200 349 279 96 136 259 147 201 138 299 371 267 97 129

32% 3% 25% 31% 31% 29% 29% L 21% 32% 34% 31% 30% 3% 31% 31% 33% 32% 3%
I

Not very 195 131 26 16 36 84 115 78 45 34 82 33 67 32 95 131 64 38 37

10% 10% 10% 13% 12% lé% 10% 10% 1&% 8% 11I% % 10% 9% 10% 11% 8%  12% 10%
] qa

Not at al 443 332 41 22 54 115 234 201 51 102 177 114 133 105 204 240 203 59 92

2% 24% 15% 18% 18% 7% 20% 26% 14% 24% 23% 24% 0% 28% 21% 20% 25%  20% 25%
[¢] F FG 1 [ 1 MO P

N/A 762 565 64 36 87 158 429 320 135 163 268 197 192 176 395 379 383 78 127
38% 42% 24% 29% 29% 23% 36% 41% 39% 38% 36% 42% 29% 47% 41% 32% 48%  26% 35%

CDE F Fg M M P R

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

g 6 TisK Tevel) - - = - ~PIQ-
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
FRO05_13 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to the gym/work out class
Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 794 501 144 63 139 403 519 259 166 155 286 188 332 920 372 599 196 122 110
40% 37% 53% 50% 47% 58% 44% 33% 47% 36% 38% 40% 50% 24% 39% 50% 24%  40% 30%

B B B GH H JK NO N Q S

Alot 343 228 69 21 55 194 241 96 73 61 118 91 159 39 145 271 72 57 50

7% 17% 26% 17% 19% 28% 20% 12% 21% 14% 16% 19% 24% 10% 15% 23% 9%  19% 14%
B GH H j NO n Q

Somewhat 451 274 74 42 84 208 279 163 93 94 168 97 173 51 228 327 124 65 60
23% 20% Zg% 3&% Zg% 633% 24% 21% 27% 22% 22% 20% 26% 14% 2;‘1% 26% 15%  22% 16%

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 650 429 69 51 101 187 353 286 95 151 250 153 192 132 326 348 302 116 132
32% 32% 26% 4% 34% 21% 30% S0 27% 35% 33% 32% 29% 35% 34% 29% 3% 3% 36%

1

Not very 223 144 30 17 29 80 126 96 39 62 72 51 72 39 113 131 92 48 49
11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 1% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 16%  13%

Not at all 426 285 38 33 71 107 227 190 57 89 179 102 120 93 213 217 210 67 84
21% 21% 14% 21% 24% 5% 19% 24% 16% 21% 24% 22% 8% 25% 22% 18% 26%  22% 23%

c C c F FG I m P

N/A 556 427 57 11 55 106 312 234 88 120 216 132 136 154 266 255 301 64 123
28% 31% 21% 9% 19% 15% 26% 30% 25% 28% 29% 28% 21% 41% 28% 21% 38%  21% 34%

CDE D F F MO M P R

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

& 6 TisK Tevel) - - = - —PIQ-
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FRO5_14 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to a social gathering
Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
13- 5 African  Pacific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1269 864 188 86 173 483 807 440 249 269 453 298 456 214 599 800 469 181 220
63% 64% 70% 69% 59% 63% 6&% 57% 7Kl|% 63% 60% 63% Nﬁg% 57% 62% 6(3% 59%  60% 60%

e i

Alot 603 385 107 39 91 256 399 198 122 122 223 137 42 83 278 408 195 95 920

30% 28% 40% 32% 31% 37% 34% 25% 35% 29% 30% 29% 37% 22% 29% 34% 24%  31% 25%
B GH H NO n Q s

Somewhat 666 480 82 46 82 227 407 242 127 147 231 161 214 131 321 391 275 86 130
33% 35% 30% 37% 28% 33% 34% 31% 36% 35% 31% 34% 32% 35% 33% 33% 34%  29% 35%

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 559 379 56 33 113 167 287 266 75 122 223 139 152 104 303 319 240 94 100
28% 28% 21% 26% 8% 24% 24% 24% 21% 29% 30% 29% 23% 28% 31% 21% 30% 31% 27%

c 1 1

Not very 276 199 30 10 58 94 158 116 48 67 107 55 70 53 153 166 111 42 55

14% 15% 11% 8% 2% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 11% 14% 1% 14% 4% 14%  15%
C

Not at all 283 179 26 22 55 73 129 150 27 55 116 84 83 51 150 153 130 52 45

4% 3% 10% 18% 18% 11% 11% F1(53)% 8% 13% 15|% 18|% 13% 13% 6% 13% 16%  17% 12%
c i p

N/A 172 115 24 6 9 45 90 73 25 35 76 36 52 58 62 83 89 27 46
9% é% g% 5% 3% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% Ml(S)% 6% % 1F1’% 9% 13%

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes|

g 6 TisK Tevel) - - = - ~PIQ-
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_15 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to my local coffee shop

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - 5 African  Pacific . 5 Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 958 615 150 80 138 427 623 313 185 192 329 252 365 141 451 670 288 160 171
48% 45% 56% 64% 47% 61% 53% 40% 53% 45% 44% 53% 55% 38% 47% 56% 36%  53% 47%

B BE GH H K K NO N Q

Alot 419 274 84 33 63 220 283 135 77 77 148 116 188 57 174 317 101 70 63

21% 20% 31% 26% 21% 32% 24% 17% 22% 18% 20% 25% 29% 15% 18% 26% 13%  23% 17%
Be GH H j NO Q s

Somewhat 539 341 67 47 76 207 341 178 108 115 181 135 177 85 278 352 187 89 109

27% 25% 25% BBS% 26% 33% 2'_9'% 23% 3%% 27% 24% 29% 21% 23% 29% Zg% 23%  30% 30%
ce n

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 653 463 67 32 114 175 336 312 111 146 268 128 180 125 348 349 304 87 115

33% 34% 25% 25% 39% 25% 28% 40% 32% 34% 36% 21% 21% 33% 36% 29% 38% 29% 31%
C Cd F FG | L M P

Not very 272 192 38 12 56 94 153 118 71 58 100 43 79 44 149 164 108 38 43
14% 14% 14% 10% 19% 13% 13% 15% J}%E% 14% 13% 9% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14%  13% 12%

Not at all 381 271 29 19 58 81 183 194 40 88 168 85 101 81 199 185 196 49 72
19% 20% 11% 16% 20% 12% 15% 25% 12% 21% 22% 18% 5% 22% 21% 15% 24%  16% 20%

[¢] c F FG I [ i M M P

N/A 389 279 51 13 43 94 225 154 53 88 156 93 116 109 164 183 206 55 80

19% 2[1)% 19% 11% 14% 14% 12% 22% 15% 21% 21% 20% 18% MZCE;% 17% 15% 28% 18% 22%
i

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes| 6 TiSK Tevel) - - - - B -

&
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

FRO5_16 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
In person celebrations (e.g., birthdays, graduations)

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13- . African  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC |ncome
5/15) White American Islander  Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women

(A) ) © () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ) P) Q@ ® S

Unweighted Base 2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391

Weighted Base 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366

A Lot/Somewhat (Net) 1352 929 190 87 197 522 866 464 268 284 489 313 470 240 642 835 517 187 252
68% 68% 1% 70% 67% 73% 7&% 60% JIZZ% 67% 65% 66% 1% 64% 67% 69% 65%  62% 69%

n q

Alot 674 454 101 45 93 275 440 231 138 126 256 154 248 116 310 430 244 100 117

34% 33% 38% 36% 32% 3&% 3&% 30% Ag% 30% 34% 33% 38% 31% 32% 36% 1%  33% 32%
no q

Somewhat 678 475 89 41 104 247 426 233 130 157 233 159 222 124 332 404 274 87 135
34% 35% 33% 33% 35% 3(’;)% 3&% 30% 37% 37% 31% 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 34%  29% 37%

r

Not At All/Not Very (Net) 472 307 60 33 83 133 229 236 57 105 195 115 147 86 239 280 192 93 80
24% 23% 22% 26% 28% 19% 19% 20% 16% 2% %% 2% 22% 23% 25% 23% 2% 3% 22%

Not very 202 143 24 17 35 66 106 96 27 48 84 43 60 35 107 116 86 35 32
10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9%

9

Not at all 270 164 35 16 47 66 123 0 30 57 111 72 87 51 132 164 106 58 48

13% 2% 13% 13% 16% 10% 10% 1GB% 8% 13% 15|% 1.’1% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13%  19% 13%
i s

N/A 176 122 19 5 15 41 90 78 25 38 69 45 43 50 83 87 89 22 34
9% 9% % 4% 5% 6% g% 12% 7% 9% 9% 9% % Mlg% 9% % 1F1’% 7% 9%

Sigma 2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tes b TisK Tevel) - - B B “PIQ-

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 103

15 May 2022
T

able 103




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
sigma

Toportions/Means:

Page 104

15 May 2022
Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak? Tag\eloA

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Wave 116 Black or Asian or Low
(5/13 - . frican  Pacific . . Parent . Not Employ- BIPOC Income
5/15) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent Not Parent Northeast Midwest South West Urban Rural  Suburban Employed ed Women Women
(A) ®) © ()] B (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) M) (N) () (P) Q ® (O]
2000 1611 227 81 144 671 1196 776 422 403 766 409 663 410 927 1159 841 188 391
2000 1357 269 124 294* 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
1478 1007 206 95 226 530 878 577 266 312 546 353 502 273 702 894 584 229 261
74% 74% % 7% 77% 76% 74% 74% 76% 73% 73% 75% 76% 73% 73% 74% 73%  76% 1%
522 351 63 29 68 166 306 202 84 113 206 119 158 103 262 308 215 73 105
26% 26% 23% 23% 23% 4% 26% 26% 24% 27% 2% 25% 24% 27% 27% 26% 27%  24% 29%
2000 1357 269 124 294 696 1184 779 349 426 752 472 660 376 964 1202 798 302 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste 6, T0% Tisk Tever) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




15 May 2022

Fielding Period: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

1 1 VCEla Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?
2 2 VCE1b Which of the following best describes your mindset to getting the COVID-19 vaccine in the future?
3 3 1A01B Would you consider yourself or someone in your household to be immunocompromised (i.e., having a weakened immune system
either by a disease/chronic condition or by a medication/treatment)?
4 4 RTWOL1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?
5 5 MUTO1A As you may know, Elon Musk recently announced he was buying Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?
6 6 MUTO1 How has your opinion of Twitter changed since Elon Musk bought it?
7 7 MUTO1B How has your opinion of Elon Musk changed since he bought Twitter?
8 8 MUTO02 Elon Musk announced he would reverse the decision to permanently ban former President Donald Trump from Twitter. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?
9 9 MUTO03 Do you support or oppose overturning former President Donald Trump’s ban from Twitter and allowing him back on the platform?
10 10 MUTO04 Why do you support reinstating former President Donald Trump’s Twitter account? Please select all that apply.
11 11 MUTO5 Why do you oppose reinstating former President Donald Trump’s Twitter account? Please select all that apply.
12 12 MUTO6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?
13 13 MUTO6 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump'’s account, would you be more or less likely to use Twitter?
14 14 MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
Summary Of Much/Somewhat Better
15 15 MUTO7 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
Summary Of Much/Somewhat Worse
16 16 _lMU_;It'O7_1 If Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
witter
17 17 II\EAIUT(RA?_Zklf Twitter decides to reinstate former President Donald Trump’s account, how would the decision impact your opinion of each of the following?
on MUs
18 18 MUTO08 How concerned are you about other suspended accounts that promoted hate speech, misinformation, or violence being reinstated to Twitter?
19 19 WTO01 How often do you consume cannabis products?
20 20 WTO02 Do you support or oppose the legalization of cannabis for recreational use?
21 21 WTO03 When choosing a destination for vacation, how important is it to you that the state you are visiting have legal recreational cannabis?
22 22 WTO04 Have you ever chosen a destination for vacation due to the state having legal recreational cannabis?
23 23 WTO5 If on vacation in a state with legal recreational cannabis, how likely would you be to consume cannabis products?
24 24 WTO06 How interested would %/ou be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Summary Of Very/Somewhaf Interested
25 25 WTO06 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Interested
26 26 \ﬁ\_/TOGﬁl How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
ive music
27 27 WTO06_2 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Hiking, camping, or other outdoor activities
28 28 WTO06_3 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Rest and relaxation
29 29 WTO06_4 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Museums or other art exhibits
30 30 WTO06_5 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
Socializing at a bar or restaurant
31 31 WTO06_6 How interested would you be in using recreational cannabis while doing each of the following activities if on vacation?
General tourist attractions
32 32 WTO7 Which one of the following states that currently have legalized recreational cannabis would you most interested in visiting on a vacation? Please select one.
33 33 RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned
34 34 RC11B How concerned are_lyou about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
35 35 RC11B_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine
36 36 RC11B_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Economy, inflation and jobs
37 37 RC11B_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
COVID=19 pandemic
38 38 RC11B_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.
39 39 RC11B_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political' divisiveness




15 May 2022

Fielding Period: March 14, 2020 - May 15, 2022

COVID-19 i )

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title
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RC11B_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Racial inequity

RC11B_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Rising mortgage rates

RC11B_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Random acts of violence

RC11B_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses

CTO01 How concerned are r)j/ou about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

CTO01 How concerned are %/ou about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

CT01_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
A new wave of COVID-19 in my area

CT01_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Losing your job due to the pandemic

CT01_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? |
You or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to COVID-19 when you leave your home for essential errands

CTO01_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

TO1_ 5 How concerned are P/ou about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
n S

CTO
Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment

CTO01_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Potential side effects of COVID vaccine

CTO01_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
New variants of COVID-19

CTO01_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Being exposed to COVID through unvaccinated individuals

CTO01_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
COVID becoming endemic as too many individuals remain unvaccinated

BID3 How much stress would you say recent political turmoil is causing you personally?

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Top 2 Box

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Boftom 2 Box

RTNO1_1 Generallh/ speaking
Shop ifia store without a mask

RTNO1_2 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Visit with family or friends without a mask

ElTN01_3 IGenerally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
y on & plane

EITNQl_4ther|1erally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
ay ina hotel

RTNO1_5 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Attend a large concert or sporting event

RTNO1_6 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go to an indoor party

RTNO1_7 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Take public transportation

RTNO1_8 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go out Tor dinner or drinks indoors

RTNO1_9 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Socializing with people you don't know at a bar

CFPO03 Do you believe the worst of COVID-19 is behind us or is the worst still ahead of us?

EMPO5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Summary Of Yes

EMPO05_1 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed Tor will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

EMPO05_2 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed Tor will soon miss) a bill payment

EMPO05_3 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a family member

EMPO05_4 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
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73 73 EMPO5_5 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Soughtout new or additional sources of income

74 74 EMPO5_6 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income partially

75 75 EMPO5_7 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income entirely

76 76 EMPO05_8 As a result of the current Fandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Accumulated more debt than norma

77 77 EMPO5_9 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

78 78 EMPO05_10 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.qg., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

79 79 EMPO05_11 As a result of the current pandemic, have you o_rdyour household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Paid for services that | haven't used (e.g., a dog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

80 80 EMPO05_14 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost acCess to my health insurance

81 81 EMPO05_12 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
| have been impacted financially in some other way

82 82 EMPO05_13 As a result of the current pandemic, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
| have not been impacted financially

83 83 REVO01 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

84 84 REVO0L1 Are you planning any major purchases once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

85 85 REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

86 86 REVO01A Which of the following items are you planning to purchase once things return to normal? Please select all that apply.

87 87 Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

88 88 Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

89 89 FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of A Lot/Soméewhat

90 90 FRO5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Very

91 91 FRO5_1 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Traveling on an airplane

92 92 FRO5_2 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to a movie theatre

93 93 FRO5_3 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Shopping in stores

94 94 FRO5_4 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Working from the office

95 95 FRO05_5 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Attending events like concérts, theatre and sporting events

96 96 FRO5_6 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Dining out at a restaurant

97 97 FRO5_8 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Gatherings with friends and family

98 98 FRO05_9 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto church

99 99 FRO05_10 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?

Going to school or university

100 100 FRO5_13 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Going to the gym/work out class

101 101 FRO5_14 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto a social gathering

102 102 FRO5_15 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
Goingto my local coffee shop

103 103 FRO05_16 How much would you say you miss each of the following during this time of virus-related restrictions?
In person celebrations (e.g., birthdays, graduations)

104 104 Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak?
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